
INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Abila, Juliana Correa
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2015456 1. Parole Denied by BoardKingfisher Agg A&B On Police Officer1 03/06/2024 18y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/13/2027CF-2022-
0078

Kingfisher Agg A&B On Police Officer1 03/06/2024 18y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0078

Kingfisher Pointing Firearm2 03/06/2024 8y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/13/2027CF-2022-
0078

Kingfisher Eluding Police Officer3 03/06/2024 5y0m0d 04/01/2025 03/22/2026CF-2022-
0078

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 1 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Adams, Antonio Dewayne
Parole Hearing (Board)

0369125 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Domestic Abuse In
Presence Of A Child

2 11/12/2020 10y0m0d 09/01/2022 06/19/2024CF-2014-
6605

Oklahoma Domestic Abuse With
Great Bodily Injury

3 11/12/2020 10y0m0d 09/01/2022 06/19/2024CF-2014-
6605

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

4 11/12/2020 10y0m0d 09/01/2022 06/19/2024CF-2014-
6605

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

5 11/12/2020 10y0m0d 09/01/2022 06/19/2024CF-2014-
6605

Oklahoma Domestic Assault &
Battery With A Dangerous
Weapon

1 11/12/2020 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/10/2028CF-2019-
1353

Oklahoma Domestic Assault &
Battery With A Dangerous
Weapon

2 11/12/2020 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/10/2028CF-2019-
1353

Oklahoma Carrying Weapons3 11/12/2020 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/10/2028CF-2019-
1353

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 20y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Adams, Luke Evans
Administrative Parole Hearing

2018159 1. Parole Denied by BoardOttawa Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

1 07/14/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/07/2026CF-2024-
0068

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Amos, Samantha Gayle
Re-Entry Hearing

0847045 1. Parole To Street
2. Substance Abuse
Treatment Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations2. Complete
Cognitive Behavioral
Treatment Program
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

Garvin Grand Larceny1 02/28/2022 5y0m0d 02/01/2024 02/13/20252022-0013

Garvin Conspiracy2 02/28/2022 10y0m0d 11/01/2024 04/18/20262022-0013

Garvin Conspiracy2 02/28/2022 10y0m0d 12/01/20242022-0013

Garvin Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 02/28/2022 10y0m0d 11/01/2024 04/18/20262022-0013

Garvin Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 02/28/2022 10y0m0d 12/01/20242022-0013

Garvin Burglary - Second Degree1 03/07/2023 10y0m0d 12/01/2024 05/09/20262022-297

Garvin Burglary - Second Degree1 03/07/2023 10y0m0d 12/01/20242022-297

Garvin Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 03/07/2023 10y0m0d 03/01/2024 03/05/20252022-297

Garvin Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 03/07/2023 10y0m0d 12/01/20242022-297

Garvin Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

3 03/07/2023 10y0m0d 03/01/2024 03/05/20252022-297

Garvin Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

3 03/07/2023 10y0m0d 12/01/20242022-297

Garvin Conspiracy4 03/07/2023 10y0m0d 03/01/2024 03/05/20252022-297

Garvin Conspiracy4 03/07/2023 10y0m0d 12/01/20242022-297

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d
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PAGE: 4 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Anderson, Chad Lee
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0869828 1. Passed to Stage IIRogers Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 10/07/2021 9y0m0d 12/01/2021 09/20/2023CF-2019-
0097

Rogers Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 10/07/2021 9y0m0d 06/01/2025 03/06/2027CF-2019-
0097

Rogers Eluding Police Officer3 10/07/2021 4y0m0d 12/01/2021 06/02/2022CF-2019-
0097

Tulsa Burglary - Second Degree1 02/23/2022 5y0m0d 06/01/2023 09/20/2023CF-2019-
0549

Tulsa Manufacture Of CDS1 02/23/2022 5y0m0d 06/01/2023 09/20/2023CF-2019-
5719

Tulsa Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

2 02/23/2022 5y0m0d 06/01/2023 09/20/2023CF-2019-
5719

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 18y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Argo, Savannah June
Parole Hearing (Board)

0761252 1. Parole Denied by BoardWashington Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 05/15/2023 7y0m0d 01/01/2025 05/14/2027CF-2022-
0111

Washington Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 05/15/2023 7y0m0d 01/01/2025 04/05/2030CF-2022-
0111

Washington Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

2 05/15/2023 7y0m0d 01/01/2025 05/14/2027CF-2022-
0111

Washington Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

2 05/15/2023 7y0m0d 01/01/2025 04/05/2030CF-2022-
0111

Washington Bail Jumping1 05/15/2023 7y0m0d 01/01/2025 05/14/2027CF-2022-
0031

Washington Bail Jumping1 05/15/2023 7y0m0d 01/01/2025 04/05/2030CF-2022-
0031

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Armbruster, Jason Andrew
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0283207 1. Parole Denied by BoardStephens Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 12/22/2022 12y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/30/2027CF-2021-
0267

Stephens Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 12/22/2022 12y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/30/2027CF-2021-
0234

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 12y 0m 0d

Arms, Brayden Dean
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0727252 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 01/22/2016 5y0m0d 12/01/2025 11/27/20252015-
1068R

Oklahoma Rape - Second Degree1 04/19/2022 15y0m0d 06/01/2025 06/04/20352021-3770

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 15y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Arnold, Cody Dewayne
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0258092 1. Passed to Stage IIOklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 02/06/2019 14y6m61d 12/01/2023 09/28/2024CF-2012-
2519

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 02/06/2019 14y6m61d 01/01/2026CF-2012-
2519

Oklahoma Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 04/25/2019 30y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/21/2027CF-2018-
1511

Oklahoma Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 04/25/2019 30y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2018-
1511

Oklahoma Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

2 04/25/2019 30y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/21/2027CF-2018-
1511

Oklahoma Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

2 04/25/2019 30y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2018-
1511

Oklahoma Kidnapping3 04/25/2019 30y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/21/2027CF-2018-
1511

Oklahoma Kidnapping3 04/25/2019 30y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2018-
1511

Oklahoma Assault And Battery4 04/25/2019 30y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/21/2027CF-2018-
1511

Oklahoma Assault And Battery4 04/25/2019 30y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2018-
1511

Oklahoma Assault And Battery5 04/25/2019 30y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/21/2027CF-2018-
1511

Oklahoma Assault And Battery5 04/25/2019 30y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2018-
1511

Oklahoma Bribery Of Fiduciary6 04/25/2019 30y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/21/2027CF-2018-
1511

Oklahoma Bribery Of Fiduciary6 04/25/2019 30y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2018-
1511

Oklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

7 04/25/2019 30y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/21/2027CF-2018-
1511

Oklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

7 04/25/2019 30y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2018-
1511

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 20y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Asher, Levi Dillon
Re-Entry Hearing

0798731 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Burglary - Third Degree1 06/16/2025 3y0m0d 10/01/2025 06/17/2026CF-2022-
4953

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d

Austin, Aaron Ann
Re-Entry Hearing

2026473 1. StrickenCleveland Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 07/22/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/15/2026CF-2025-
0370

Canadian Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

2 01/09/2023 5y0m0d 09/01/2026CF-2020-
0625

Canadian Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 01/09/2023 5y0m0d 09/01/2026CF-2020-
0625

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 12/02/2025 3y0m0d 09/01/2026 05/10/2027CF-2024-
3286

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Dangerous Substance

2 12/02/2025 0y0m30d 12/01/2025 12/15/2025CF-2024-
3286

Oklahoma Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

1 12/02/2025 3y0m0d 09/01/2026 05/10/2027CF-2025-
0544

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Austin, Gregory Bernard
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2017115 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 04/02/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/14/2027CF-2024-
5621

Oklahoma Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

2 04/02/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/14/2027CF-2024-
5621

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 04/02/2025 2y0m0d 08/01/2025 12/11/2025CF-2023-
0246

Oklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 04/02/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
4714

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Bailey, Billy Richard
Parole Hearing (Board)

0214008 1. Parole Denied by BoardMurray Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 08/13/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/07/2027CF-2024-
0039

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 11 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Bales, Jeremiah Allen
Administrative Parole Hearing

0761820 1. Parole To StreetOsage False Personation1 06/21/2024 7y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/15/2027CF-2022-
0200

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 1d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Barker, Brandon Ryan Christopher
Re-Entry Hearing

2026697 1. Parole Denied by BoardMcClain Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 08/05/2025 4y0m0d 09/01/2025 07/13/2026CF-2025-
0016

McClain Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 08/05/2025 4y0m0d 09/01/2025CF-2025-
0016

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d

Barnes, Terral Jack
Re-Entry Hearing

2017824 1. Parole Denied by BoardChoctaw Escape After Lawful Arrest1 01/07/2025 4y0m0d 11/01/2025 06/23/2026CF-2024-
0120

Choctaw Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 01/07/2025 0y54m0d 01/01/2026 08/24/2026CF-2023-
0102

Choctaw Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

2 01/07/2025 0y18m0d 05/01/2025 08/18/2025CF-2023-
0102

Choctaw Burglary - Second Degree1 01/07/2025 0y54m0d 01/01/2026 08/24/2026CF-2024-
0048

Choctaw Conspiracy2 01/07/2025 0y54m0d 01/01/2026 08/24/2026CF-2024-
0048

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 6m 2d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Barnett, Austin Taylor
Parole Hearing (Board)

0848154 1. Parole Denied by BoardGarfield Rape - First Degree1 09/12/2019 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/25/2026CF-2017-
0437

Garfield Rape - First Degree1 09/12/2019 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2017-
0437

Garfield Injuring Or Burning Public
Building

1 09/12/2019 20y0m0d 01/01/2020 12/19/2022CF-2017-
0509

Garfield Injuring Or Burning Public
Building

1 09/12/2019 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2017-
0509

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

Bass, Kenyatta Donnell
Parole Hearing (Board)
Within 6 mo. of P.E. Date

2012732 1. Parole Denied by BoardCleveland Attempted Burglary - First
Degree

1 03/10/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/01/2029CF-2024-
1514

Cleveland Attempted Burglary - First
Degree

1 03/10/2025 10y0m0d 05/01/2026CF-2024-
1514

Cleveland Attempted Burglary - First
Degree

2 03/10/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/01/2029CF-2024-
1514

Cleveland Attempted Burglary - First
Degree

2 03/10/2025 10y0m0d 05/01/2026CF-2024-
1514

Cleveland Attempted Burglary - First
Degree

3 03/10/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/01/2029CF-2024-
1514

Cleveland Attempted Burglary - First
Degree

3 03/10/2025 10y0m0d 05/01/2026CF-2024-
1514

Cleveland Eluding Police Officer1 03/10/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/01/2029CF-2023-
1855

Cleveland Eluding Police Officer1 03/10/2025 5y0m0d 05/01/2026CF-2023-
1855

Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 10/28/2025 2y0m0d 05/01/2026 10/27/2027CF-2024-
5590

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 8m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Bates, Jonathan Leander
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0631555 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Assault And Battery2 03/30/2021 3y0m0d 05/01/2021 11/15/20212019-1627

Oklahoma Kidnapping3 03/30/2021 15y0m0d 05/01/2024 06/05/20282019-1627

Oklahoma Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

5 03/30/2021 1y0m0d 05/01/2021 05/05/20212019-1627

Oklahoma Joy Ride/Molest, Injure,
Loiter Motor Ve

6 03/30/2021 1y0m0d 05/01/2021 05/05/20212019-1627

Oklahoma Breaking And Entering1 01/05/2022 1y0m0d 10/01/2017 11/01/20282020-4395

Oklahoma Assault And Battery2 01/05/2022 10y0m0d 10/01/2017 12/02/20322020-4395

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 26y 0m 0d

Beasley, Shawn Michael
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2018852 1. Parole Denied by BoardCreek Omitting To Provide For A
Child

1 05/06/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/14/2026CF-2019-
0085

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Beavers, Gary Z
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0204085 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Murder First Degree0 03/09/1992 999y0m99d 07/01/2006 01/20/9999CF-1991-
3420

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Becktol, Ruben James
Parole Hearing (Board)

0456476 1. Parole Denied by BoardCanadian Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

0 10/23/2007 22y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/13/2027CF-2007-
0198

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 22y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Beeson, Chance Edward
Parole Hearing (Board)

0596750 1. Parole Denied by BoardComanche Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 03/09/2022 4y0m0d 04/01/2022 01/07/2023CF-2016-
0632

Comanche Burglary - Third Degree1 03/09/2022 10y0m0d 02/01/2023 05/16/2027CF-2020-
0161

Comanche Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/09/2022 10y0m0d 02/01/2023 05/18/2027CF-2020-
0215

Comanche Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 03/09/2022 10y0m0d 02/01/2023 05/18/2027CF-2020-
0215

Comanche Poss Of Credit Card
Belonging To Another

3 03/09/2022 10y0m0d 02/01/2023 05/18/2027CF-2020-
0215

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

Bell, Aubrey
Parole Hearing (Board)

0452691 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Larceny1 09/14/2004 3y0m180d 04/01/2005 08/07/2006CF-2003-
2129

Oklahoma Larceny1 09/14/2004 7y0m0d 10/01/2006 08/03/2010CF-2003-
2264

Oklahoma Larceny1 09/14/2004 7y0m0d 10/01/2006 08/03/2010CF-2003-
2264

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 09/14/2004 15y0m0d 08/01/2015 12/09/2017CF-2004-
3938

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 09/14/2004 15y0m0d 05/01/2023 05/03/2023CF-2004-
3938

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

3 09/14/2004 15y0m0d 08/01/2015 12/09/2017CF-2004-
3938

Atoka Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 01/16/2008 5y0m0d 01/01/2025 09/22/2026CF-2007-
0042

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 22y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Benavidez, Aren Castro
Re-Entry Hearing

0703416 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Substance Abuse
Treatment/Assessmt Prior to
Release
2. Complete Cognitive
Behavioral Treatment
Program2. Mandatory UA's
for12 Months

Beckham Conspiracy1 12/20/2023 15y0m0d 06/01/2025 03/22/2027CF-2023-
0133

Beckham Conspiracy1 12/20/2023 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0133

Beckham Burglary - Third Degree2 12/20/2023 15y0m0d 06/01/2025 03/22/2027CF-2023-
0133

Beckham Burglary - Third Degree2 12/20/2023 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0133

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 19 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Bexfield, Mathew Ryan
Administrative Parole Hearing

0873352 1. Parole To StreetTulsa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 04/10/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/01/2026CF-2023-
2237

Tulsa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 04/10/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
2237

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 20 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Billey, Michael
Parole Hearing (Board)

0560518 1. Parole Denied by BoardPontotoc Rape - First Degree1 05/01/2007 15y0m0d 01/01/2025 07/03/2026CF-2006-
0117

Pontotoc Rape - First Degree1 05/01/2007 15y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2006-
0117

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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PAGE: 21 of 390
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Bitsko, Jerry Wayne
Administrative Parole Hearing

0869870 1. Parole To StreetTulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 04/21/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/13/2026CF-2025-
1029

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 04/21/2025 3y11m0d 01/01/2026 07/13/2026CF-2024-
0650

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 04/21/2025 3y11m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0650

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Blackburn, Blake Wesley
Re-Entry Hearing

0577971 1. Parole Denied by BoardDelaware Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 06/07/2016 25y0m0d 08/01/2024 04/16/2020CF-2013-
0150

Delaware Bail Jumping1 06/07/2016 25y0m0d 08/01/2024 09/11/2024CF-2013-
0335

Delaware Bail Jumping1 06/07/2016 25y0m0d 08/01/2024 09/11/2024CF-2013-
0335

Delaware Bail Jumping1 06/07/2016 25y0m0d 08/01/2024 09/11/2024CF-2013-
0335

Delaware Bail Jumping1 07/26/2016 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/02/2026CF-2016-
0065

Delaware Bail Jumping2 07/26/2016 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/02/2026CF-2016-
0065

Delaware Bail Jumping3 07/26/2016 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/02/2026CF-2016-
0065

Wagoner Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 08/17/2017 10y0m0d 07/01/2019 03/02/2020CF-2016-
0107

Wagoner Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 08/17/2017 10y0m0d 07/01/2019 04/16/2020CF-2016-
0107

Wagoner Child Endangerment3 08/17/2017 4y0m0d 09/01/2017 05/07/2018CF-2016-
0107

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 29y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Blackwell, Douglas Dean
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0481734 1. StrickenKay Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 08/14/2023 9y6m0d 11/01/2025 06/10/2027CF-2014-
0751

Kay Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 08/14/2023 7y0m0d 04/01/2025 07/12/2026CF-2015-
0391

Kay Caretaker
Abuse/Exploitation

1 08/14/2023 25y0m0d 09/01/2027 09/11/2029CF-2020-
0085

Kay Caretaker
Abuse/Exploitation

1 08/14/2023 25y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2020-
0085

Kay Protective Order Violation1 08/14/2023 3y0m0d 10/01/2024 12/03/2024CF-2020-
0546

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 14y 11m 30d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 24 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Booth, Samuel Robert Jr
Re-Entry Hearing

0198989 1. Parole To Street
2. Mental Health Evaluation &
Follow Treatment
Recommendations2.
Substance Abuse Treatment
Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months
2. Interlock Device for 12
Months

Harper Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/12/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/13/2026CF-2016-
0013

Harper Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/12/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2016-
0013

Harper Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

2 06/12/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/13/2026CF-2016-
0013

Harper Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

2 06/12/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2016-
0013

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Boren, Justin Ray
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2025917 1. Parole Denied by BoardCleveland Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 06/30/2025 2y0m0d 10/01/2025 03/27/2026CF-2025-
0071

McClain Assault &/Or Batt On
Emergency Med Tech

1 06/18/2025 2y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/07/2026CF-2023-
0287

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Boyd, Rondale Dewayne
Parole Hearing (Board)

0645675 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Manufacture Of CDS1 01/31/2013 8y0m0d 05/01/2015 07/01/20172010-4426

Tulsa Burglary - First Degree2 11/25/2013 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/06/20262012-3413

Tulsa Shooting With Intent To
Kill

3 11/25/2013 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/05/20392012-3413

Payne Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 04/04/2014 5y0m0d 12/01/2015 11/18/20162011-67

Payne Manufacture Of CDS1 04/04/2014 5y0m0d 12/01/2015 11/18/20162011-259

Payne False Personation1 04/04/2014 5y0m0d 12/01/2015 11/18/20162011-262

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 25y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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  FOR:  01/12/2026
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Bradley, Steven Anthony
Re-Entry Hearing

0600077 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Larceny Of Merch From
Retailer

1 01/09/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/15/2026CF-2024-
0566

Rogers Burglary - Third Degree1 04/03/2025 3y0m0d 09/01/2025 03/13/2026CF-2019-
0343

Rogers Burglary - Third Degree2 04/03/2025 3y0m0d 09/01/2025 03/13/2026CF-2019-
0343

Rogers Burglary - Third Degree3 04/03/2025 3y0m0d 09/01/2025 03/13/2026CF-2019-
0343

Rogers Burglary - Third Degree4 04/03/2025 3y0m0d 09/01/2025 03/13/2026CF-2019-
0343

Rogers Burglary - Third Degree5 04/03/2025 3y0m0d 09/01/2025 03/13/2026CF-2019-
0343

Rogers Burglary - Third Degree6 04/03/2025 3y0m0d 09/01/2025 03/13/2026CF-2019-
0343

Rogers Burglary - Third Degree7 04/03/2025 3y0m0d 09/01/2025 03/13/2026CF-2019-
0343

Rogers Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

8 04/03/2025 3y0m0d 09/01/2025 03/13/2026CF-2019-
0343

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Braxton, Alverey Terrell
Re-Entry Hearing

0700642 1. Parole Denied by BoardPittsburg Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 08/01/2014 5y0m0d 07/01/2020 03/27/2021CF-2013-
0775

Pittsburg Pointing Firearm1 08/01/2014 7y0m0d 01/01/2021 12/19/2021CF-2014-
0166

Pittsburg Pointing Firearm2 08/01/2014 7y0m0d 01/01/2021 12/19/2021CF-2014-
0166

Pittsburg Pointing Firearm3 08/01/2014 7y0m0d 01/01/2021 12/19/2021CF-2014-
0166

Pittsburg Manufacture Of CDS1 08/01/2014 7y0m0d 03/01/2021 01/09/2022CF-2014-
0167

Pittsburg Manufacture Of CDS1 02/25/2015 15y0m0d 12/01/2023 02/15/2029CF-2015-
0020

Pittsburg Manufacture Of CDS1 02/25/2015 15y0m0d 12/01/2023 02/15/2029CF-2015-
0020

Pittsburg Manufacture Of CDS1 02/25/2015 15y0m0d 12/01/2023 02/15/2029CF-2015-
0020

Pittsburg Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 02/25/2015 15y0m0d 12/01/2023 02/15/2029CF-2015-
0020

Pittsburg Murder First Degree1 06/17/2022 999y0m99d 01/01/2025 01/20/9999CF-2019-
0111

Pittsburg Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 06/17/2022 15y0m0d 01/01/2025 04/03/2035CF-2019-
0111

Pittsburg Commit Felony W/Firearm
W/Defaced ID Num

3 06/17/2022 15y0m0d 01/01/2025 04/03/2035CF-2019-
0111

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Brewer, Joseph Dewayne
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2024859 1. Parole Denied by BoardMurray Pointing Firearm1 04/17/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/05/2026CF-2024-
0048

Murray Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 04/17/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/05/2026CF-2024-
0048

Murray Burglary - Second Degree0 04/17/2025 6y11m0d 12/01/2025 07/25/2026CF-2021-
0011

Murray Burglary - Second Degree0 04/17/2025 6y11m0d 01/01/2026CF-2021-
0011

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d

BROOKS, HARRISON LEE
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2025186 1. Parole Denied by BoardSeminole Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 05/13/2025 4y0m0d 09/01/2025 12/24/2026CF-2024-
0013

Seminole Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

2 05/13/2025 3y0m0d 09/01/2025 06/01/2028CF-2024-
0013

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Brooks, Crystal Victoria
Parole Hearing (Board)

2009704 1. Parole Denied by BoardBeckham Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 04/17/2024 7y0m0d 08/01/2026 09/28/2027CF-2022-
0305

Beckham Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

2 04/17/2024 7y0m0d 08/01/2026 10/04/2026CF-2022-
0305

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IIDOCKET:

CASE #

Brookshire, Walter Ryan
Parole Hearing (Stage II)

0385737 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Domestic Assault &
Battery With A Dangerous
Weapon

1 10/22/2024 5y0m0d 11/01/2025 09/19/2026CF-2024-
3958

Oklahoma Domestic Abuse In
Presence Of A Child

2 10/22/2024 1y0m0d 12/01/2024 03/21/2025CF-2024-
3958

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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PAGE: 32 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Brown, Tyler Don
Administrative Parole Hearing

2007869 1. Parole To StreetLincoln Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 08/05/2025 2y0m0d 11/01/2025 04/19/2026CF-2017-
0217

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Bueno, Little Joe
Parole Hearing (Board)

2010083 1. Parole Denied by BoardGarfield Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 07/01/2024 7y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/24/2027CF-2024-
0065

Garfield Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 07/01/2024 5y0m0d 02/01/2025 07/04/2026CF-2022-
0438

Garfield Domestic Abuse In
Presence Of A Child

2 07/01/2024 5y0m0d 02/01/2025 07/04/2026CF-2022-
0438

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Buffalohead, Keith Duane Jr
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0713630 1. Parole Denied by BoardKay Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 01/24/2022 10y0m0d 12/01/2023 03/10/20252017-
415RR

Kay Eluding Police Officer1 01/24/2022 25y0m0d 12/01/2024 05/06/2027CF-2020-
0255

Kay Eluding Police Officer1 01/24/2022 25y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
0255

Kay Running A Roadblock2 01/24/2022 25y0m0d 12/01/2024 05/06/2027CF-2020-
0255

Kay Running A Roadblock2 01/24/2022 25y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
0255

Kay Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 01/24/2022 25y0m0d 12/01/2024 05/06/20272021-44

Kay Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 01/24/2022 25y0m0d 01/01/20252021-44

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 15y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Burgess, Harley Trey
Re-Entry Hearing

2026469 1. Parole Denied by BoardPottawatomie Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 07/30/2025 7y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/29/2026CF-2017-
0583

Pottawatomie Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 07/30/2025 7y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2017-
0583

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 6m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Burks, Lance Lamar
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0166286 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Larceny Of Merch From
Retailer

1 04/28/2025 2y0m0d 11/01/2025 03/08/2026CF-2025-
1083

Tulsa Eluding Police Officer1 04/28/2025 2y0m0d 11/01/2025 03/08/2026CF-2024-
3814

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Burns, Kevin Duane
Re-Entry Hearing

0617093 1. Parole Denied by BoardLe Flore Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 04/09/2024 5y0m0d 11/01/2025 03/05/2026CF-2024-
0094

Pittsburg Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 05/23/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/22/2026CF-2023-
0148

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Burton, Briana Marcella Laday
Administrative Parole Hearing

2003513 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Carrying Weapons5 04/01/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/12/2026CF-2020-
1544

Oklahoma Larceny3 04/01/2025 2y0m0d 12/01/2025 11/20/2025CF-2017-
3191

Oklahoma False Declaration Of
Ownership In Pawn Shop

4 04/01/2025 3y0m0d 04/01/2026 03/10/2026CF-2017-
3191

Oklahoma Carrying Weapons6 04/01/2025 2y0m0d 12/01/2025 11/20/2025CF-2017-
3191

Oklahoma Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

5 04/01/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/11/2026CF-2022-
3583

Oklahoma Conspiracy8 04/01/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/11/2026CF-2022-
3583

Cleveland Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 06/25/2025 2y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/03/2026CF-2023-
1637

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Butler, Jamal Antonio
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0622593 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Accessory To Felony5 02/22/2023 13y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/26/2027CF-2021-
3530

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 13y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IIDOCKET:

CASE #

Butler, Matthew Daniel
Parole Hearing (Stage II)

2015037 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Stalking1 01/05/2024 10y0m0d 11/01/2025 02/07/2027CF-2023-
4002

Tulsa Stalking1 01/05/2024 10y0m0d 11/01/2025CF-2023-
4002

Tulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 01/05/2024 5y0m0d 02/01/2025 11/16/2025CF-2021-
1399

Tulsa Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

2 01/05/2024 5y0m0d 02/01/2025 11/16/2025CF-2021-
1399

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Calvert, Forest T
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0793784 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 04/05/2018 50y0m0d 06/01/2036 05/12/20362016-8847

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 04/05/2018 50y0m0d 06/01/20362016-8847

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 04/05/2018 50y0m0d 06/01/2036 05/12/20362016-8847

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 04/05/2018 50y0m0d 06/01/20362016-8847

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

3 04/05/2018 50y0m0d 06/01/2036 05/12/20362016-8847

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

3 04/05/2018 50y0m0d 06/01/20362016-8847

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

4 04/05/2018 50y0m0d 07/01/2024 08/07/20262016-8847

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

4 04/05/2018 50y0m0d 06/01/20362016-8847

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

5 04/05/2018 50y0m0d 06/01/2036 05/12/20362016-8847

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

5 04/05/2018 50y0m0d 06/01/20362016-8847

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

6 04/05/2018 50y0m0d 06/01/2036 05/12/20362016-8847

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

6 04/05/2018 50y0m0d 06/01/20362016-8847

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

7 04/05/2018 50y0m0d 06/01/2036 05/12/20362016-8847

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

7 04/05/2018 50y0m0d 06/01/20362016-8847

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 23y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 42 of 390
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Cardona, Edgar Revelorio
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0602966 1. Passed to Stage IIOklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 05/27/2009 30y0m0d 08/01/2033 02/06/20382008-890

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

3 05/27/2009 30y0m0d 08/01/2033 02/06/20382008-890

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

5 05/27/2009 30y0m0d 08/01/2033 02/06/20382008-890

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

6 05/27/2009 30y0m0d 08/01/2033 02/06/20382008-890

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

7 05/27/2009 30y0m0d 08/01/2033 02/06/20382008-890

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

8 05/27/2009 30y0m0d 08/01/2033 02/06/20382008-890

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

9 05/27/2009 30y0m0d 08/01/2033 02/06/20382008-890

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

10 05/27/2009 30y0m0d 08/01/2033 02/06/20382008-890

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

11 05/27/2009 30y0m0d 08/01/2033 02/06/20382008-890

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

12 05/27/2009 30y0m0d 08/01/2033 02/06/20382008-890

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

13 05/27/2009 30y0m0d 08/01/2033 02/06/20382008-890

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 30y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Carr, Antonio Eugene
Re-Entry Hearing

0409984 1. Parole Denied by BoardKingfisher Sex Offender Loitering
w/in 500 ft.
School/Daycare/Park

1 05/08/2024 6y0m0d 12/01/2025 04/08/2027CF-2022-
0049

Kingfisher Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 05/08/2024 6y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/17/2027CF-2024-
0012

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Carrillo, Angel Garrad
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2022952 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 01/31/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/11/2027CF-2024-
3549

Tulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 01/31/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/11/2027CF-2024-
3549

Tulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

3 01/31/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/11/2027CF-2024-
3549

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Carter, John Eddie II
Parole Hearing (Board)

0704825 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 01/23/2024 2y0m0d 09/01/2024 01/02/2025CF-2018-
4224

Tulsa Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 01/23/2024 2y0m0d 09/01/2024 01/02/2025CF-2018-
4224

Tulsa Leaving Scene Of Accident
Involving Inju

1 01/23/2024 2y0m0d 09/01/2024 01/02/2025CF-2018-
2198

Tulsa Leaving Scene Of Accident
Involving Inju

1 01/23/2024 2y0m0d 09/01/2024 01/02/2025CF-2018-
2198

Tulsa Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

2 01/23/2024 2y0m0d 09/01/2024 01/02/2025CF-2018-
2198

Tulsa Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

2 01/23/2024 2y0m0d 09/01/2024 01/02/2025CF-2018-
2198

Tulsa Dui (AFCF) - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 01/23/2024 2y0m0d 09/01/2024 01/02/2025CF-2018-
2385

Tulsa Dui (AFCF) - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 01/23/2024 2y0m0d 09/01/2024 01/02/2025CF-2018-
2385

Tulsa Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 01/23/2024 8y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/01/2026CF-2022-
2914

Tulsa Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 01/23/2024 8y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/22/2026CF-2022-
2914

Tulsa Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 01/23/2024 8y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/22/2026CF-2022-
2914

Tulsa Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 01/23/2024 8y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/01/2026CF-2022-
3078

Tulsa Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 01/23/2024 8y0m0d 09/01/2024 01/02/2025CF-2022-
3078

Tulsa Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 01/23/2024 8y0m0d 09/01/2024 01/02/2025CF-2022-
3078

Tulsa Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 01/22/2024 2y0m0d 09/01/2024 01/02/2025CF-2016-
1092

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Carter, John Eddie II
Parole Hearing (Board)

0704825 1. Parole Denied by Board

Tulsa Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 01/22/2024 2y0m0d 09/01/2024 01/02/2025CF-2016-
1092

Tulsa Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

2 01/22/2024 2y0m0d 09/01/2024 01/02/2025CF-2016-
1092

Tulsa Unlawful Possession Of
Paraphernalia

3 01/22/2024 2y0m0d 09/01/2024 01/02/2025CF-2016-
1092

Tulsa Child Neglect1 11/10/2025 0y15m0d 08/01/2026 07/28/2026CF-2025-
2357

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 11m 30d

Carter, Lonnie
Parole Hearing (Board)

2021621 1. Parole Denied by BoardCanadian Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 11/06/2024 15y0m0d 07/01/2025 07/31/2027CF-2020-
0498

Canadian Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 11/06/2024 15y0m0d 07/01/2025CF-2020-
0498

Canadian Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

2 11/06/2024 5y0m0d 05/01/2025 01/01/2027CF-2020-
0498

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 0m 0d

Cassady, Ryan Al
Parole Hearing (Board)

0613775 1. Parole Denied by BoardGrady Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 11/22/2022 30y0m0d 12/01/2024 12/10/2027CF-2021-
0352

Grady Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 11/22/2022 30y0m0d 12/01/2024CF-2021-
0352

Grady Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

2 11/22/2022 30y0m0d 12/01/2027 12/10/2027CF-2021-
0352

Grady Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

2 11/22/2022 30y0m0d 12/01/2024CF-2021-
0352

Grady Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/22/2022 7y0m0d 10/01/2023 01/14/2025CF-2018-
0190

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 12y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Castillo, Marcos Guadalupe
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0862362 1. Parole Denied by BoardJackson Pointing Firearm1 10/25/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 12/10/2026CF-2022-
0018

Jackson Pointing Firearm1 10/25/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0018

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Castro, Jose Luevano
Administrative Parole Hearing

0860300 1. Parole To StreetOklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 07/18/2024 6y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/12/2026CF-2024-
3053

Oklahoma Poss. Sawed-Off
Shotgun/Rifle

2 07/18/2024 6y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/12/2026CF-2024-
3053

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 07/18/2024 10y0m0d 11/01/2025 08/23/2026CF-2024-
1400

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 07/18/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
1400

Oklahoma False Pretenses; Trick Or
Deception

1 07/18/2024 1y0m0d 09/01/2024 12/15/2024CF-2023-
3828

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 07/18/2024 1y0m0d 08/01/2024 11/13/2024CF-2020-
0723

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

2 07/18/2024 1y0m0d 08/01/2024 11/13/2024CF-2020-
0723

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

3 07/18/2024 1y0m0d 08/01/2024 11/13/2024CF-2020-
0723

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

4 07/18/2024 1y0m0d 08/01/2024 11/13/2024CF-2020-
0723

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 0m 0d

Celestine, Marco Jerome
Parole Hearing (Board)

0484455 1. Parole Denied by BoardOkmulgee Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 12/05/2023 3y6m0d 08/01/2024 03/16/2026CF-2023-
0040

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 6m 1d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Special ReviewDOCKET:

CASE #

Chancellor, Eric Michael
Parole Hearing (Board)

2008434 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Subst. Abuse
Support Svcs (SASS) Prior to
Release
2. Complete Cognitive
Behavioral Treatment
Program2. Mandatory UA's
for12 Months

Osage Burglary - Second Degree1 05/16/2025 4y0m0d 10/01/2025 08/20/2026CF-2022-
0033

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Cifuentes-Hernandez, Selvin Ru
Re-Entry Hearing

0683323 1. Parole Denied by BoardWoodward Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 01/10/2024 4y0m0d 12/01/2024 03/14/2026CF-2023-
0123

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IIDOCKET:

CASE #

Clark, Andreas Calicstro
Parole Hearing (Stage II)

2020553 1. Parole Denied by BoardLe Flore Eluding Police Officer1 09/24/2024 10y0m0d 09/01/2025 11/02/2028CF-2023-
0059

Le Flore Running A Roadblock2 09/24/2024 10y0m0d 09/01/2025 11/02/2028CF-2023-
0059

Le Flore Running A Roadblock3 09/24/2024 10y0m0d 09/01/2025 11/02/2028CF-2023-
0059

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d
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REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 52 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Clark, Kilwan Ali
Parole Hearing (Board)

0395013 1. Parole To Street
2. Substance Abuse
Treatment Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations2. Complete
Cognitive Behavioral
Treatment Program
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

Tulsa Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 05/31/2018 15y0m0d 01/01/2023 11/01/20312018-112

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 05/31/2018 10y0m0d 05/01/2021 02/25/20222018-112

Tulsa Manufacture Of CDS1 05/31/2018 15y0m0d 01/01/2023 06/20/20242018-343

Tulsa Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

2 05/31/2018 10y0m0d 05/01/2021 02/25/20222018-343

Tulsa Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

3 05/31/2018 10y0m0d 05/01/2021 02/25/20222018-343

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

4 05/31/2018 10y0m0d 05/01/2021 02/25/20222018-343

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 15y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Clement, John Christian
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0764477 1. Passed to Stage IIPayne Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 04/15/2025 10y0m0d 09/01/2025 12/29/2026CF-2024-
0086

Payne Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 04/15/2025 10y0m0d 09/01/2025CF-2024-
0086

Payne Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

2 04/15/2025 5y0m0d 09/01/2025 12/29/2026CF-2024-
0086

Payne Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

3 04/15/2025 5y0m0d 09/01/2025 12/29/2026CF-2024-
0086

Payne Aggravated Assault And
Battery

1 04/15/2025 4y9m0d 09/01/2025 09/23/2026CF-2020-
0338

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Clowers, Jonathan Mark
Parole Hearing (Board)

0832986 1. Parole Denied by BoardBeckham Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 06/07/2023 10y0m0d 03/01/2025 09/03/2032CF-2022-
0193

Beckham Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 12/03/2018 10y0m0d 03/01/2025 09/03/2032CF-2018-
0146

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Cochlin, David Christopher
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0837832 1. Parole Denied by BoardCanadian Murder Second Degree1 06/25/2019 999y0m99d 05/01/2056 01/20/99992018-53

Canadian Murder Second Degree3 06/25/2019 999y0m99d 05/01/2056 01/20/99992018-53

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Coleman, Ashton Rashaad
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2014996 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 02/14/2024 30y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/10/2029CF-2022-
5509

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 02/14/2024 30y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
5509

Oklahoma Pointing Firearm2 02/14/2024 10y0m0d 07/01/2025 05/25/2028CF-2022-
5509

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

3 02/14/2024 1y0m0d 12/01/2024 12/04/2024CF-2022-
5509

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 12y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Coleman, Ivenhoe Ray
Re-Entry Hearing

2024951 1. Parole To Detainer or
Street
1. Complete Subst. Abuse
Support Svcs (SASS) Prior to
Release
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months2. Complete 12
Months of AA
2. Interlock Device for 12
Months

Pottawatomie Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 04/30/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/06/2026CF-2024-
0141

Pottawatomie Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 04/30/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0141

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Compton, Lenuel Tavorchavez
Parole Hearing (Board)

0231581 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 09/01/2005 20y0m0d 03/01/2012 05/02/2021CF-2005-
2724

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 09/01/2005 20y0m0d 03/01/2012 05/02/2021CF-2005-
2724

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 09/01/2005 10y0m0d 11/01/2008 01/01/2013CF-2005-
2724

Okfuskee Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 12/02/2009 10y0m0d 06/01/2016 05/14/2017CF-2009-
0078

Okfuskee Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 12/02/2009 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2009-
0078

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 11/21/2017 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/07/2027CF-2017-
5866

Okfuskee Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 03/28/2018 2y0m0d 12/01/2018 12/16/2018CF-2009-
0078

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 26y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Conard, Victor Martez
Parole Hearing (Board)

0717031 1. Parole Denied by BoardMcIntosh Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

2 02/26/2015 0y0m2358d 11/01/2019 04/16/2020CF-2014-
0211

McIntosh Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

2 02/26/2015 0y0m2358d 11/01/2019 04/16/2020CF-2014-
0211

McIntosh Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

2 02/26/2015 0y0m2358d 11/01/2019 04/16/2020CF-2014-
0211

McIntosh Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

2 02/26/2015 0y0m2358d 11/01/2019 04/16/2020CF-2014-
0211

Muskogee Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 10/25/2018 10y0m0d 05/01/2023 04/27/2024CF-2016-
0831

Muskogee Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 10/25/2018 30y0m0d 09/01/2026 02/10/2023CF-2016-
0831

Muskogee Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 10/25/2018 30y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2016-
0831

Muskogee Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 10/25/2018 15y0m0d 01/01/2025 09/13/2034CF-2016-
0831

McIntosh Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 12/12/2012 10y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2012-
0117

McIntosh Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

2 12/12/2012 5y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2012-
0117

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 26y 5m 13d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 60 of 390
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Conroy, Michael
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0157509 1. Parole Denied by BoardLogan Rape - First Degree1 12/08/2006 999y0m99d 01/01/2043 01/20/99992004-240

Logan Kidnapping2 12/08/2006 999y0m99d 10/01/2042 01/20/99992004-240

Logan Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

3 12/08/2006 3y0m0d 03/01/2007 05/22/20072004-240

Logan Forcible Sodomy4 12/08/2006 999y0m99d 10/01/2042 01/20/99992004-240

Logan Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

5 12/08/2006 999y0m99d 10/01/2042 01/20/99992004-240

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Cook, Mark Allen
Re-Entry Hearing

0785998 1. Parole To StreetPayne Burglary - Second Degree1 08/23/2024 5y0m0d 03/01/2026 05/15/2026CF-2018-
0284

Payne Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 08/23/2024 0y8m0d 04/01/2025 04/09/2025CF-2017-
0360

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Cooper, Desmond Markee
Parole Hearing (Board)

0379462 1. StrickenPottawatomie Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 02/26/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/15/2027CF-2023-
0360

Pottawatomie Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 02/26/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/15/2027CF-2023-
0360

Pottawatomie Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 02/26/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/15/2027CF-2023-
0360

Pottawatomie Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 05/28/2025 2y0m0d 08/01/2025 07/03/2026CF-2024-
0491

Pottawatomie Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 06/30/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/09/2030CF-2022-
0217

Pottawatomie Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 06/30/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/11/2028CF-2021-
0579

Pottawatomie Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 06/30/2025 7y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/09/2031CF-2020-
0234

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Cooper, Gary Earl Jr
Parole Hearing (Board)

0710143 1. Parole Denied by BoardBeaver Manufacture Of CDS2 10/18/2017 9y0m0d 06/01/2023 07/04/2023CF-2017-
0002

Beaver Poss Of CDS (Meth) AFCF4 10/18/2017 4y0m0d 10/01/2021 10/29/2021CF-2017-
0002

Beaver Unlawful Use Of Police
Radio

6 10/18/2017 9y0m0d 06/01/2023 07/04/2023CF-2017-
0002

Texas Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 05/21/2020 25y0m0d 08/01/2023 10/14/2034CF-2019-
0204

Texas Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 05/21/2020 25y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2019-
0204

Texas Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 05/21/2020 25y0m0d 05/01/2027 10/14/2034CF-2019-
0269

Texas Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 05/21/2020 25y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2019-
0269

Texas Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 05/21/2020 25y0m0d 05/01/2027 10/14/2034CF-2019-
0270

Texas Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 05/21/2020 25y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2019-
0270

Texas Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 05/21/2020 25y0m0d 05/01/2027 10/14/2034CF-2020-
0052

Texas Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 05/21/2020 25y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
0052

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 15y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Cooper, Harry James Jr
Parole Hearing (Board)

0250698 1. Parole Denied by BoardLe Flore Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 02/11/2025 5y0m0d 10/01/2025 10/18/2026CF-2022-
0270

Le Flore Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 02/11/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/11/2027CF-2023-
0255

Le Flore Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 02/11/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0255

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 1d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Coulter, Terrance Darnell
Parole Hearing (Board)

0445890 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Eluding Police Officer1 02/03/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/13/2027CF-2019-
4143

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 02/03/2025 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/14/2027CF-2024-
3928

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 02/03/2025 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
3928

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Couturier, Vino Rae
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2013570 1. Passed to Stage IICaddo Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 04/24/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/24/2026CF-2023-
0145

Caddo Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 04/24/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0145

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 6m 1d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Crockett, Matthew
Parole Hearing (Board)

0451786 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Cognitive
Behavior Treatment Prior to
Release
2. Substance Abuse
Treatment Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations2.
Mandatory UA's for12 Months

Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 10/24/2012 15y0m0d 09/01/2021 01/21/2023CF-2012-
5113

Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 10/24/2012 15y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2012-
5113

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 05/30/2018 11y0m0d 09/01/2021 01/12/2023CF-2017-
6733

Oklahoma Kidnapping1 05/30/2018 11y0m0d 09/01/2021 01/21/2023CF-2018-
0312

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

3 05/30/2018 11y0m0d 09/01/2021 01/21/2023CF-2018-
0312

Oklahoma Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 07/12/2018 15y0m0d 01/01/2023 05/22/2028CF-2018-
2765

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 15y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Crowe, Kenneth Roy
Parole Hearing (Board)

0716519 1. Parole Denied by BoardWoodward Manslaughter First Degree1 12/17/2021 7y6m0d 01/01/2026 09/25/2026CF-2013-
0322

Woodward Manslaughter First Degree1 12/17/2021 7y6m0d 01/01/2026CF-2013-
0322

Woodward Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 12/17/2021 2y6m0d 06/01/2022 01/20/2023CF-2015-
0373

Hughes Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 06/17/2025 5y0m0d 08/01/2025 05/06/2029CF-2024-
0066

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Cruce, Jared Keith
Re-Entry Hearing

0454513 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Substance Abuse
Treatment/Assessmt Prior to
Release
2. Complete Cognitive
Behavioral Treatment
Program2. Mandatory UA's
for12 Months

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 03/07/2018 20y0m0d 01/01/2024 01/30/2036CF-2017-
0254

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

4 03/07/2018 20y0m0d 01/01/2024 11/14/2024CF-2017-
0254

Oklahoma Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

5 03/07/2018 20y0m0d 01/01/2024 11/14/2024CF-2017-
0254

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 03/07/2018 20y0m0d 01/01/2024 01/30/2036CF-2017-
5047

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 20y 0m 0d

Cullivan, David Michael
Re-Entry Hearing

0439795 1. Parole To Street
2. Substance Abuse
Treatment Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations2. Mental
Health Evaluation & Follow
Treatment Recommendations
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

Tulsa Indecent Exposure1 10/18/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/07/2026CF-2024-
3377

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Curry, Jennifer Lanee
Parole Hearing (Board)

0867248 1. Parole Denied by BoardComanche Manufacture Of CDS1 02/03/2021 7y0m0d 01/01/2025 05/10/20292020-12

Comanche Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 02/03/2021 7y0m0d 01/01/2025 03/20/20322020-12

Comanche Manslaughter Second
Degree

1 02/03/2021 4y0m0d 05/01/2021 07/04/20222020-213

Comanche Conspiracy2 02/03/2021 10y0m0d 01/01/2025 07/01/20262020-213

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 28y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Davenport, Bradley Keith
Parole Hearing (Board)

0251819 1. Parole Denied by BoardCraig Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 05/22/2019 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/22/2028CF-2018-
0138

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

David, Jerome Adrian
Parole Hearing (Board)

0421027 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 03/04/2020 9y0m0d 04/01/2021 10/01/20222018-1628

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 03/04/2020 9y0m0d 04/01/2021 10/01/20222018-1628

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 03/04/2020 3y0m0d 10/01/2023 01/21/20242018-1628

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 03/04/2020 3y0m0d 10/01/2023 01/21/20242018-1628

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

3 03/04/2020 5y0m0d 10/01/2025 10/10/20252018-1628

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

3 03/04/2020 5y0m0d 10/01/2025 10/10/20252018-1628

Oklahoma False Declaration Of
Ownership In Pawn Shop

1 10/19/2020 2y0m0d 11/01/2025 03/19/20262018-2014

Oklahoma Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 10/19/2020 2y0m0d 11/01/2025 03/19/20262019-2411

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 19y 0m 0d

Davis, Carl Wesley
Administrative Parole Hearing

0275190 1. Parole Denied by BoardMcClain Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 06/10/2021 12y0m0d 06/01/2024 06/23/2025CF-2018-
0251

McClain Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

2 06/10/2021 12y0m0d 06/01/2024 06/24/2025CF-2018-
0278

Cleveland Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 08/25/2021 15y0m0d 02/01/2025 06/25/2026CF-2018-
0680

Cleveland Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 08/25/2021 15y0m0d 02/01/2025 06/25/2026CF-2018-
0949

Cleveland Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 08/25/2021 15y0m0d 02/01/2025 06/25/2026CF-2019-
0055

Oklahoma Dui (AFCF) - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 02/22/2022 10y0m0d 09/01/2024 05/07/2025CF-2020-
5662

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 15y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Davis, Edward Leroy
Re-Entry Hearing

0247712 1. Parole Denied by BoardPottawatomie Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/08/2025 8y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/04/2026CF-2025-
0119

Pottawatomie Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/08/2025 8y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2025-
0119

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d

Davis, Ronnie Leon
Re-Entry Hearing

0528508 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/30/2023 8y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/25/2026CF-2022-
1502

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/30/2023 8y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/25/2026CF-2021-
3458

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Davis, Tyson Rashad
Parole Hearing (Board)

0565590 1. Parole Denied by BoardJackson Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 03/02/2021 15y0m0d 11/01/2023 06/05/20262016-50R

Jackson Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 03/02/2021 15y0m0d 12/01/20242016-50R

Jackson Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 03/02/2021 25y0m0d 11/01/2023 06/05/20262020-150

Jackson Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 03/02/2021 25y0m0d 12/01/20242020-150

Jackson False Declaration Of
Ownership In Pawn Shop

2 03/02/2021 25y0m0d 11/01/2023 06/05/20262020-150

Jackson False Declaration Of
Ownership In Pawn Shop

2 03/02/2021 25y0m0d 12/01/20242020-150

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Deere, Jonathan R
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2001326 1. Parole Denied by BoardCleveland Eluding Police Officer1 10/03/2023 20y0m0d 10/01/2024 09/25/2026CF-2021-
1517

Cleveland Eluding Police Officer1 10/03/2023 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2021-
1517

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Demauro, Shelby Dawn
Re-Entry Hearing

2001186 1. Parole Denied by BoardPawnee Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 09/09/2025 2y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/26/2026CF-2024-
0041

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d

Denney, Kevin Lee
Re-Entry Hearing

0658285 1. Parole Denied by BoardCaddo Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 02/19/2025 15y0m0d 09/01/2025 04/07/2026CF-2024-
0257

Caddo Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 02/19/2025 15y0m0d 09/01/2025CF-2024-
0257

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 1d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Denton, Darris Dewayne
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0557473 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 09/23/2022 30y0m0d 03/01/2024 04/22/2026CF-2020-
1627

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 09/23/2022 30y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
1627

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 09/23/2022 30y0m0d 03/01/2024 04/22/2026CF-2020-
1627

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 09/23/2022 30y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
1627

Oklahoma Recruit Minor Into
Criminal Street Gang

3 09/23/2022 5y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
1627

Oklahoma Tamper W/Surveillance
Equip To Com Crime

4 09/23/2022 30y0m0d 03/01/2024 04/22/2026CF-2020-
1627

Oklahoma Tamper W/Surveillance
Equip To Com Crime

4 09/23/2022 30y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
1627

Oklahoma Unlawful Possession Of
Paraphernalia

5 09/23/2022 1y0m0d 12/01/2022 12/09/2022CF-2020-
1627

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 09/23/2022 35y0m0d 03/01/2024 04/23/2026CF-2020-
3690

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 09/23/2022 35y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
3690

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 09/23/2022 30y0m0d 03/01/2024 04/23/2026CF-2020-
3690

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 09/23/2022 30y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
3690

Oklahoma Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

3 09/23/2022 30y0m0d 03/01/2024 04/23/2026CF-2020-
3690

Oklahoma Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

3 09/23/2022 30y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
3690

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

4 09/23/2022 30y0m0d 03/01/2024 04/23/2026CF-2020-
3690

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

4 09/23/2022 30y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
3690

Oklahoma Eluding Police Officer6 09/23/2022 1y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
3690
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TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

Deroin, Rachelle Lee
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0797271 1. Parole Denied by BoardKay Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 05/05/2025 2y0m0d 01/01/2026 12/27/2026CF-2016-
0831

Kay Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

2 05/05/2025 2y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/16/2026CF-2016-
0831

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d

Devooght, John E
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0133985 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Murder First Degree1 11/18/1983 999y0m99d 02/01/2020 01/20/9999CF-1983-
0087

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Dominquez, Lorraine
Parole Hearing (Board)

2012486 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Aggravated Assault And
Battery

1 08/25/2023 5y0m0d 01/01/2025 12/18/2028CF-2022-
2667

Oklahoma Aggravated Assault And
Battery

1 08/25/2023 5y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2022-
2667

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree2 08/25/2023 7y0m0d 01/01/2025 12/19/2027CF-2022-
2667

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree2 08/25/2023 7y0m0d 01/01/2025 12/19/2027CF-2022-
2667

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Donoghue, Virginia Danielle
Re-Entry Hearing

0729236 1. Parole To Street
2. Mental Health Evaluation &
Follow Treatment
Recommendations2.
Substance Abuse Treatment
Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

Jackson Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 01/07/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/13/2027CF-2024-
0193

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

Dotson, Anthony Douglas Jr
Re-Entry Hearing

0846364 1. Parole Denied by BoardAlfalfa Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 08/03/2022 26y0m0d 12/01/2023 04/27/2026CF-2022-
0025

Alfalfa Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 08/03/2022 26y0m0d 12/01/2024CF-2022-
0025

Alfalfa Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

2 08/03/2022 26y0m0d 12/01/2023 04/27/2026CF-2022-
0025

Alfalfa Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

2 08/03/2022 26y0m0d 12/01/2024CF-2022-
0025

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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  FOR:  01/12/2026
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Dowdy, Lloyd E
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0136635 1. Passed to Stage IICreek False Personation0 04/07/1993 20y0m0d 07/01/2000 09/26/2002CF-1993-
0011

Creek False Personation0 04/07/1993 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-1993-
0011

Delaware Burglary - Second Degree1 02/10/1998 1y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-1989-
0138

Osage Burglary - Second Degree1 09/20/1999 25y0m0d 03/01/2007 05/13/2007CF-1998-
0297

Osage Burglary - Second Degree2 09/20/1999 25y0m0d 09/01/2015 08/28/2017CF-1998-
0297

Osage Injuring Or Burning Public
Building

3 09/20/1999 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/05/2027CF-1998-
0297

Creek False Personation1 12/16/2003 7y6m0d 01/01/2026 06/28/2030CF-1993-
0011

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 82y 6m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Drawhorn, Jerome L
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0455989 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Embezzlement By Clerk Or
Servant

1 11/19/2003 1y0m0d 06/01/2004 06/09/20042002-81

Oklahoma Burglary - First Degree1 11/19/2003 18y0m0d 11/01/2017 11/02/20172002-4317

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 11/19/2003 25y0m0d 11/01/2023 10/16/20232002-4317

Oklahoma Kidnapping For Extortion3 11/19/2003 10y0m0d 03/01/2027 11/16/20272002-4317

Oklahoma Sexual Battery Of Person
Over 16

4 11/19/2003 5y0m0d 08/01/2036 12/01/20292002-4317

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 05/19/2004 40y0m0d 08/01/2036 07/16/20362002-4258

Oklahoma Kidnapping For Extortion2 05/19/2004 10y0m0d 12/01/2005 11/13/20092002-4258

Oklahoma Sexual Battery Of Person
Over 16

3 05/19/2004 5y0m0d 06/01/2004 08/17/20062002-4258

Oklahoma Sexual Battery Of Person
Over 16

4 05/19/2004 5y0m0d 06/01/2004 08/17/20062002-4258

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

5 05/19/2004 40y0m0d 08/01/2036 07/16/20362002-4258

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 40y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Duke, Nicole
Re-Entry Hearing

2002674 1. Parole To Street
2. Complete Cognitive
Behavioral Treatment
Program2. Mandatory UA's
for12 Months

Rogers False Personation1 08/07/2024 2y0m0d 01/01/2025 04/13/2025CF-2023-
0253

Creek Cruelty To Animals1 04/08/2025 3y9m0d 09/01/2025 05/01/2026CF-2020-
0182

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 9m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IIDOCKET:

CASE #

Dunn, Roy L
Parole Hearing (Stage II)

0076427 1. Recommend by Board
Parole to Consecutive
Sentence

Payne Murder First Degree1 10/25/1984 999y0m99d 01/01/1999 01/20/9999CF-1984-
0007

Payne Murder First Degree2 10/25/1984 999y0m99d 11/01/2025 01/20/9999CF-1984-
0007

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

Easter, Aquarius Symone
Parole Hearing (Stage II)

2012089 1. Recommend by Board
Parole to Street
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

Oklahoma Accessory To Felony -
Murder

1 08/10/2023 45y0m0d 05/01/2027 05/28/2024CF-2021-
4878

Oklahoma Accessory To Felony -
Murder

1 08/10/2023 45y0m0d 11/01/2024CF-2021-
4878

Oklahoma Accessory To Felony -
Murder

1 08/10/2023 45y0m0d 05/01/2024 03/10/2026CF-2021-
4878

Oklahoma Accessory To Felony -
Murder

1 08/10/2023 45y0m0d 11/01/2024CF-2021-
4878

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 22y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 85 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Eaton, Michael Justin
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0897789 1. Parole Denied by BoardJohnston Injuring Or Burning Public
Building

1 10/06/2022 10y0m0d 04/01/2024 03/27/2026CF-2020-
0036

Johnston Burglary - Second Degree1 10/06/2022 7y0m0d 07/01/2023 03/05/2025CF-2020-
0033

Johnston Burglary - Second Degree2 10/06/2022 7y0m0d 07/01/2023 03/05/2025CF-2020-
0033

Johnston Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

3 10/06/2022 10y0m0d 04/01/2024 03/27/2026CF-2020-
0033

Johnston Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

4 10/06/2022 10y0m0d 04/01/2024 03/27/2026CF-2020-
0033

Johnston Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

5 10/06/2022 10y0m0d 04/01/2024 03/27/2026CF-2020-
0033

Johnston Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

6 10/06/2022 10y0m0d 04/01/2024 03/27/2026CF-2020-
0033

Johnston Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

7 10/06/2022 5y0m0d 04/01/2023 06/08/2024CF-2020-
0033

Johnston Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

8 10/06/2022 5y0m0d 04/01/2023 06/08/2024CF-2020-
0033

Johnston Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

9 10/06/2022 5y0m0d 04/01/2023 06/08/2024CF-2020-
0033

Johnston Act Violence/Bodily Harm-
Threats

1 10/06/2022 10y0m0d 12/01/2024 07/08/2026CF-2022-
0051

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

Elkshoulder, Maylee Mikala
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2008442 1. StrickenCuster Burglary - Second Degree1 05/29/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/09/2026CF-2022-
0107

Custer Child Endangerment1 05/29/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/09/2026CF-2024-
0289

Custer Child Endangerment2 05/29/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/09/2026CF-2024-
0289

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Ellis, Joshua John
Parole Hearing (Board)

0820357 1. Parole Denied by BoardGreer Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 04/04/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2025 03/06/2026CF-2023-
0055

Greer Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 04/04/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2023-
0055

Greer Conspiracy2 04/04/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2025 03/06/2026CF-2023-
0055

Greer Conspiracy2 04/04/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2023-
0055

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Ellis, Justin Phillip
Parole Hearing (Board)

0796875 1. Parole Denied by BoardPottawatomie Burglary - Second Degree1 01/12/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/29/2033CF-2023-
0279

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

Elrod, Rachel Irene
Parole Hearing (Board)

0790257 1. Parole Denied by BoardBeckham Domestic Assault &
Battery With A Dangerous
Weapon

1 05/29/2024 5y0m0d 12/01/2025 03/19/2029CF-2017-
0337

Beckham Leaving Scene Of Accident
Involving Inju

2 05/29/2024 5y0m0d 12/01/2025 03/19/2029CF-2017-
0337

Beckham Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 05/29/2024 5y0m0d 12/01/2025 03/19/2029CF-2018-
0037

Beckham Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

2 05/29/2024 5y0m0d 12/01/2025 03/19/2029CF-2018-
0037

Beckham Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

3 05/29/2024 5y0m0d 12/01/2025 03/19/2029CF-2018-
0037

Beckham Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 05/29/2024 5y0m0d 12/01/2025 03/19/2029CF-2018-
0038

Beckham Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 05/29/2024 14y0m0d 07/01/2025 03/19/2029CF-2021-
0241

Beckham Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 05/29/2024 14y0m0d 12/01/2025CF-2021-
0241

Beckham False Personation2 05/29/2024 14y0m0d 07/01/2025 03/19/2029CF-2021-
0241

Beckham False Personation2 05/29/2024 14y0m0d 12/01/2025CF-2021-
0241

Beckham Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 10/07/2024 15y0m0d 07/01/2025 03/20/2029CF-2024-
0112

Beckham Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 10/07/2024 15y0m0d 12/01/2025CF-2024-
0112

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Englett, Stephanie
Administrative Parole Hearing

2023978 1. Parole To StreetJackson Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 03/04/2025 7y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/14/2026CF-2024-
0182

Jackson Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 03/04/2025 7y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0182

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Eslinger, Rocky J
Commutation Hearing (Stage
Two)

0095376 1. Commutation of Sentence
Recommended by Board

Muskogee Burglary - Second Degree1 09/27/2019 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/13/2029CF-2017-
1014

Oklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Deadly Weapon

1 01/21/2020 8y0m0d 11/01/2026 11/07/2026CF-2011-
3923

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 01/21/2020 20y0m0d 02/01/2025 02/09/2028CF-2013-
7617

Wagoner Burglary - Second Degree1 10/22/2025 7y0m0d 11/01/2025 10/22/2025CF-2019-
0390

Wagoner Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 10/22/2025 10y0m0d 11/01/2025 10/22/2025CF-2018-
0250

Wagoner Failure To Display Tax
Stamp On CDS

2 10/22/2025 10y0m0d 11/01/2025 10/22/2025CF-2018-
0250

Wagoner Maint Place For
Keeping/Selling CDS

3 10/22/2025 10y0m0d 11/01/2025 10/22/2025CF-2018-
0250

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 25y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Esquivel Avalos, Jorge Luis
Re-Entry Hearing

2025216 1. Parole To Detainer or VoidTexas Dist/CDS W/In 2000 Ft
Park/School

1 05/21/2025 10y0m0d 12/01/2025 07/27/2026CF-2025-
0037

Texas Dist/CDS W/In 2000 Ft
Park/School

1 05/21/2025 10y0m0d 12/01/2025CF-2025-
0037

Texas Dist/CDS W/In 2000 Ft
Park/School

2 05/21/2025 10y0m0d 12/01/2025 07/27/2026CF-2025-
0037

Texas Dist/CDS W/In 2000 Ft
Park/School

2 05/21/2025 10y0m0d 12/01/2025CF-2025-
0037

Texas Dist/CDS W/In 2000 Ft
Park/School

1 05/21/2025 10y0m0d 12/01/2025CF-2025-
0037

Texas Dist/CDS W/In 2000 Ft
Park/School

1 05/21/2025 10y0m0d 12/01/2025CF-2025-
0037

Texas Dist/CDS W/In 2000 Ft
Park/School

2 05/21/2025 10y0m0d 12/01/2025CF-2025-
0037

Texas Dist/CDS W/In 2000 Ft
Park/School

2 05/21/2025 10y0m0d 12/01/2025CF-2025-
0037

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Everett, Billy
Parole Hearing (Board)

0741457 1. Parole Denied by BoardMayes Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 01/10/2024 7y0m0d 09/01/2024 03/29/2027CF-2022-
0176

Mayes Larceny From The House1 01/10/2024 5y0m0d 04/01/2024 11/04/2025CF-2021-
0025

Cherokee Grand Larceny (One or
more Firearms or $1000
to $2000)

1 09/24/2025 10y0m0d 10/01/2025 02/08/2030CF-2019-
0362

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 9y 11m 30d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Everett, Cody Don
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0667337 1. Parole Denied by BoardJackson Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 04/04/2023 15y0m0d 05/01/2025 03/30/2026CF-2022-
0228

Jackson Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 04/04/2023 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0228

Jackson Burglary - Second Degree1 01/20/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/24/2027CF-2013-
0183

Rogers Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

1 08/10/2023 4y0m0d 10/01/2024 02/27/2025CF-2022-
0348

Rogers Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 08/10/2023 7y0m0d 10/01/2025 04/14/2026CF-2022-
0348

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Eyestone, Dustine Thomas
Administrative Parole Hearing

2022225 1. Parole To StreetLincoln Embezzlement1 12/10/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/09/2026CF-2024-
0119

Lincoln Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 09/27/2024 2y0m0d 04/01/2025 08/05/2025CF-2021-
0060

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Felix, Kenneth B
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0277916 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Child Abuse1 08/04/1999 999y0m99d 04/01/2014 01/20/9999CF-1999-
1541

Tulsa Child Abuse2 08/04/1999 999y0m99d 04/01/2014 01/20/9999CF-1999-
1541

Tulsa Child Abuse3 08/04/1999 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1999-
1541

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Fenton, Christopher Alvin
Parole Hearing (Board)

0624370 1. Parole Denied by BoardComanche Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule I, II, III or IV)

1 11/16/2021 7y0m0d 06/01/2023 08/30/20242013-157R

Comanche Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 11/16/2021 4y0m0d 07/01/2022 05/14/20232021-68

Washita Malicious Injury To
Property - Over $1000

1 08/30/2022 9y11m0d 10/01/2025 08/20/20262019-75R

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 9y 11m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Ferguson, Justin Michael
Parole Hearing (Board)

0707291 1. Parole Denied by BoardSequoyah Cruelty To Animals1 09/08/2021 10y0m0d 02/01/2025 09/23/20272020-189

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

Filippo, Cydnee Jean
Parole Hearing (Board)

2014697 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Substance Abuse
Treatment/Assessmt Prior to
Release
1. Post Date
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

Cleveland Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 08/15/2024 7y0m0d 10/01/2027 09/20/2027CF-2022-
0888

Cleveland Conspiracy2 08/15/2024 7y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/19/2027CF-2022-
0888

Cleveland Bail Jumping1 08/15/2024 2y0m0d 10/01/2024 05/18/2025CF-2023-
0830

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Finch, Troy Douglas
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0448976 1. Passed to Stage IICleveland Stalking1 10/25/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/02/2027CF-2022-
0965

Cleveland Stalking1 10/25/2023 4y0m0d 09/01/2024 05/30/2025CF-2022-
0255

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Special ReviewDOCKET:

CASE #

Finnell, Kody Jay
Parole Hearing (Board)

0729474 1. Parole Denied by BoardBlaine Misuse Of
Forged/Counterfeit/Suspe
nded DL

1 07/13/2022 7y0m0d 10/01/2022 04/09/2024CF-2021-
0049

Blaine Misuse Of
Forged/Counterfeit/Suspe
nded DL

1 07/13/2022 7y0m0d 08/01/2025CF-2021-
0049

Blaine Misuse Of
Forged/Counterfeit/Suspe
nded DL

2 07/13/2022 7y0m0d 10/01/2022 04/09/2024CF-2021-
0049

Blaine Misuse Of
Forged/Counterfeit/Suspe
nded DL

2 07/13/2022 7y0m0d 08/01/2025CF-2021-
0049

Blaine Misuse Of
Forged/Counterfeit/Suspe
nded DL

3 07/13/2022 10y0m0d 10/01/2022 04/09/2024CF-2021-
0049

Blaine Misuse Of
Forged/Counterfeit/Suspe
nded DL

3 07/13/2022 10y0m0d 08/01/2025CF-2021-
0049

Blaine Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

5 07/13/2022 5y0m0d 10/01/2022 04/09/2024CF-2021-
0049

Blaine Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

6 07/13/2022 5y0m0d 10/01/2022 04/09/2024CF-2021-
0049

Blaine Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

7 07/13/2022 5y0m0d 10/01/2022 04/09/2024CF-2021-
0049

Blaine Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

8 07/13/2022 5y0m0d 10/01/2022 04/09/2024CF-2021-
0049

Blaine Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

9 07/13/2022 5y0m0d 10/01/2022 04/09/2024CF-2021-
0049

Blaine Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

9 07/13/2022 5y0m0d 10/01/2022 04/09/2024CF-2021-
0049

Blaine Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

10 07/13/2022 5y0m0d 10/01/2022 04/09/2024CF-2021-
0049

Blaine Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

11 07/13/2022 5y0m0d 10/01/2022 04/09/2024CF-2021-
0049

Washita Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 07/28/2023 5y0m0d 12/01/2023 03/13/2025CF-2018-
0036
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Special ReviewDOCKET:

CASE #

Finnell, Kody Jay
Parole Hearing (Board)

0729474 1. Parole Denied by Board

Washita Use Of Computer To
Commit Crime

3 07/28/2023 5y0m0d 12/01/2023 03/13/2025CF-2018-
0036

Washita Conspiracy4 07/28/2023 10y0m0d 09/01/2024 06/04/2026CF-2018-
0036

Washita Conspiracy4 07/28/2023 10y0m0d 08/01/2025CF-2018-
0036

Custer False Personation1 07/28/2023 13y0m0d 09/01/2024 06/04/2026CF-2021-
0186

Custer False Personation1 07/28/2023 13y0m0d 08/01/2025CF-2021-
0186

Beckham Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 07/28/2023 4y0m178d 09/01/2024 05/15/2025CF-2014-
0201

Beckham Make/Possess False Credit
Card

2 07/28/2023 4y0m178d 10/01/2023 12/27/2024CF-2019-
0107

Beckham Make/Possess False Credit
Card

3 07/28/2023 4y0m178d 10/01/2023 12/27/2024CF-2019-
0107

Beckham Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 07/28/2023 4y0m178d 10/01/2023 12/27/2024CF-2017-
0364

Beckham Conspiracy1 07/28/2023 7y0m0d 06/01/2024 01/06/2026CF-2019-
0211

Custer Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

1 07/28/2023 13y0m0d 09/01/2024 06/04/2026CF-2022-
0274

Custer Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

1 07/28/2023 13y0m0d 08/01/2025CF-2022-
0274

Custer Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

2 07/28/2023 13y0m0d 09/01/2024 06/04/2026CF-2022-
0274

Custer Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

2 07/28/2023 13y0m0d 08/01/2025CF-2022-
0274

Custer Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

3 07/28/2023 13y0m0d 09/01/2024 06/04/2026CF-2022-
0274

Custer Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

3 07/28/2023 13y0m0d 08/01/2025CF-2022-
0274

Custer Conspiracy6 07/28/2023 13y0m0d 09/01/2024 06/04/2026CF-2022-
0274
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Special ReviewDOCKET:

CASE #

Finnell, Kody Jay
Parole Hearing (Board)

0729474 1. Parole Denied by Board

Custer Conspiracy6 07/28/2023 13y0m0d 08/01/2025CF-2022-
0274

Custer Pattern Of Criminal
Offenses

7 07/28/2023 13y0m0d 09/01/2024 06/04/2026CF-2022-
0274

Custer Pattern Of Criminal
Offenses

7 07/28/2023 13y0m0d 08/01/2025CF-2022-
0274

Beckham Pointing Firearm1 11/20/2019 5y0m0d 08/01/2025CF-2013-
0421

Beckham Pointing Firearm2 11/20/2019 5y0m0d 08/01/2025CF-2013-
0421

Beckham Pointing Firearm3 11/20/2019 5y0m0d 08/01/2025CF-2013-
0421

Beckham Pointing Firearm4 11/20/2019 5y0m0d 08/01/2025CF-2013-
0421

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Flores, Michelle Marie
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0282732 1. Parole Denied by BoardComanche Accessory Definitions1 07/09/2025 15y0m0d 08/01/2025 05/05/2027CF-2020-
0266

Comanche Accessory Definitions1 07/09/2025 15y0m0d 08/01/2025CF-2020-
0266

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 0m 0d
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SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Flowers, Henry Charles Jr
Administrative Parole Hearing

0147696 1. Parole To StreetOklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 05/05/2021 15y0m0d 09/01/2025 04/13/2026CF-2019-
3867

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree2 05/05/2021 15y0m0d 09/01/2025 04/13/2026CF-2019-
3867

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 05/05/2021 15y0m0d 03/01/2026 06/14/2026CF-2020-
2808

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 15y 0m 0d
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SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Folsom, Mitchell Dewayne
Parole Hearing (Board)

0235837 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Eluding Police Officer1 09/30/2024 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/26/2026CF-2022-
0224

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Forbis, Aaron Michael
Administrative Parole Hearing

2018830 1. Parole To StreetTulsa Provide False Info to
Facilitate Illegal Transfer
of Firearm

1 08/11/2025 2y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/02/2026CF-2023-
4552

Tulsa Dui (AFCF) - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 08/11/2025 2y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/02/2026CF-2023-
3958

Tulsa Burglary - Second Degree1 08/11/2025 2y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/03/2026CF-2025-
2204

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d
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DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Ford, Eric J
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0127453 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Robbery By Force And
Fear

1 01/30/1986 20y0m0d 07/01/1992 02/01/199985-5326

Oklahoma Robbery First Degree0 01/30/1986 20y0m0d 07/01/1992 02/01/199985-5374

Oklahoma Murder Second Degree0 01/30/1986 999y0m99d 09/01/2013 01/20/999985-5611

Osage Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 01/21/2000 5y0m0d 10/01/2001 12/01/200399-301

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Foshee, Tammy Lynn
Parole Hearing (Board)

0791498 1. Parole Denied by BoardCleveland Burglary - Second Degree1 04/03/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/13/2026CF-2024-
0470

Cleveland Burglary - Second Degree3 04/03/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/17/2028CF-2024-
0470

Cleveland Burglary - Second Degree4 04/03/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/21/2029CF-2024-
0470

Cleveland False Declaration Of
Ownership In Pawn Shop

8 04/03/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/23/2030CF-2024-
0470

Cleveland Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

10 04/03/2025 1y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/22/2030CF-2024-
0470

Cleveland Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

11 04/03/2025 1y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/22/2031CF-2024-
0470

Cleveland Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

12 04/03/2025 1y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/22/2031CF-2024-
0470

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 18y 0m 0d
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DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Foster, Jorden Cortez
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2016189 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 09/19/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/19/2026CF-2024-
0191

Tulsa Eluding Police Officer1 09/19/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/19/2026CF-2023-
0275

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 108 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Foster, Kyle David
Re-Entry Hearing

2013843 1. DischargedTulsa Burglary - First Degree1 12/22/2023 7y0m0d 06/01/2025 06/10/2025CF-2023-
3438

Tulsa Aggravated Assault And
Battery

2 12/22/2023 5y0m0d 04/01/2024 06/06/2025CF-2023-
3438

Tulsa Burglary - First Degree1 12/22/2023 7y0m0d 07/01/2025CF-2023-
3438

Tulsa Aggravated Assault And
Battery

2 12/22/2023 5y0m0d 07/01/2025CF-2023-
3438

Tulsa Violation Of Protection
Order

1 12/22/2023 2y0m0d 06/01/2024 07/02/2025CF-2023-
4100

Tulsa Violation Of Protection
Order

2 12/22/2023 2y0m0d 06/01/2024 07/02/2025CF-2023-
4100

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d
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DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IIDOCKET:

CASE #

Foster, Oscar D
Parole Hearing (Stage II)

0280248 1. Parole Denied by BoardCleveland Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 12/31/1987 2y0m0d 11/01/2025CF-2001-
1656

Stephens Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

1 10/12/1999 20y0m0d 05/01/2006 01/06/2008CF-1998-
0383

Stephens Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

2 10/12/1999 20y0m0d 09/01/2014 10/31/2015CF-1998-
0383

Stephens Rape By Instrumentation3 10/12/1999 30y0m0d 11/01/2025 02/02/2027CF-1998-
0383

Stephens Rape - First Degree4 10/12/1999 75y0m0d 11/01/2025 10/01/2057CF-1998-
0383

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 145y 0m 0d
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DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Fraire-Aguero, Jesus Daniel
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2014184 1. Parole Denied by BoardLincoln Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 11/03/2023 4y0m0d 11/01/2024 10/03/2025CF-2022-
0155

Lincoln Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

2 11/03/2023 5y0m0d 02/01/2025 03/01/2026CF-2022-
0155

Lincoln Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/03/2023 15y0m0d 12/01/2024 02/02/2026CF-2022-
0294

Lincoln Reckless Conduct With
Firearm

2 11/03/2023 15y0m0d 12/01/2024 02/02/2026CF-2022-
0294

Lincoln Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/03/2023 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0294

Lincoln Reckless Conduct With
Firearm

2 11/03/2023 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0294

Lincoln Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 03/19/2024 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/17/2028CF-2023-
0206

Lincoln Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 03/19/2024 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0206

Lincoln Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

2 03/19/2024 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/17/2028CF-2023-
0206

Lincoln Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

2 03/19/2024 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0206

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 9y 11m 30d
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DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Franklin, Donald William
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0644514 1. Parole Denied by BoardCaddo Child Endangerment1 04/25/2025 10y0m0d 09/01/2025 12/10/2028CF-2024-
0079

Caddo Child Endangerment1 04/25/2025 10y0m0d 09/01/2025CF-2024-
0079

Stephens Maint Place For
Keeping/Selling CDS

2 07/10/2025 10y0m0d 09/01/2025 10/12/2038CF-2018-
0060

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 15y 0m 0d
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DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Frazier, Derik Wayne
Re-Entry Hearing

0765615 1. Parole Denied by BoardBryan Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 10/31/2018 4y9m0d 09/01/2019 05/11/2020CF-2017-
0111

Bryan Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 10/31/2018 4y9m0d 09/01/2019 05/11/2020CF-2017-
0111

Bryan Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

3 10/31/2018 4y9m0d 09/01/2019 05/11/2020CF-2017-
0111

Bryan Manufacture Of CDS1 10/31/2018 20y0m0d 10/01/2024 09/25/2026CF-2017-
0619

Bryan False Personation3 10/31/2018 10y0m0d 06/01/2021 06/22/2022CF-2017-
0619

Bryan Burglary - Second Degree1 10/31/2018 20y0m0d 01/01/2025 11/07/2026CF-2018-
0201

Bryan Grand Larceny2 10/31/2018 10y0m0d 09/01/2021 08/08/2022CF-2018-
0201

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 20y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 113 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Friend, Jeffrey Wayne
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0636564 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Eluding Police Officer1 01/27/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/13/2026CF-2024-
4689

Muskogee Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 06/09/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/09/2026CF-2021-
0292

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d
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DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Gage, Benjamin J.
Parole Hearing (Board)

0703375 1. Parole Denied by BoardDelaware Larceny From The House1 09/28/2023 3y0m0d 05/01/2024 12/08/2024CF-2014-
0175

Delaware Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 09/28/2023 3y0m0d 05/01/2024 12/08/2024CF-2014-
0175

Delaware Manufacture Of CDS3 09/28/2023 8y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/08/2027CF-2014-
0175

Delaware Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

4 09/28/2023 8y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/08/2027CF-2014-
0175

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d
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Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Galindo, Israel
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0644152 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Robbery Second Degree1 06/26/2024 5y0m0d 08/01/2025 01/27/2027CF-2024-
1687

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d
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ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Galvan, Rafael
Parole Hearing (Board)

0781597 1. Parole Denied by BoardCanadian Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 08/29/2017 15y0m0d 11/01/2020 03/14/2029CF-2015-
0788

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 15y 0m 0d
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SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Gardner, Christopher Joel
Parole Hearing (Board)

0586717 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

3 04/22/2021 10y0m0d 08/01/2023 12/02/2026CF-2021-
0580

Oklahoma Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 04/22/2021 10y0m0d 08/01/2023 12/02/2026CF-2021-
0580

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 04/22/2021 15y0m0d 02/01/2024 01/31/2028CF-2021-
0580

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 04/22/2021 15y0m0d 12/01/2020CF-2021-
0580

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 12y 0m 0d
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Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Garza, Johnathan Joel
Re-Entry Hearing

0786950 1. Parole Denied by BoardComanche Pointing Firearm1 03/18/2020 10y0m0d 12/01/2024CF-2019-
0205

Comanche Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 03/18/2020 10y0m0d 12/01/2021 10/10/2026CF-2019-
0205

Comanche Pointing Firearm1 03/18/2020 10y0m0d 12/01/2024CF-2019-
0206

Comanche Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 03/18/2020 10y0m0d 12/01/2021 10/10/2026CF-2019-
0206

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d
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REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

George, Gordon Lee Jr
Parole Hearing (Board)

0480805 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Uttering Forged
Instruments

1 08/19/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/05/2026CF-2021-
3819

Oklahoma False Pret Or Bogus Check
Over $1000/Con Game

2 08/19/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/05/2026CF-2021-
3819

Oklahoma Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 08/19/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/05/2026CF-2020-
5400

Oklahoma Malicious
Injury/Destruction Of
Property

1 08/19/2024 2y0m0d 01/01/2025 08/13/2025CF-2024-
2609

Oklahoma Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 08/19/2024 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/05/2026CF-2024-
0202

Oklahoma Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 08/19/2024 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0202

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 120 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Gibbs, Cody J
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0493985 1. Parole Denied by BoardTexas Soliciting Sexual Conduct
With A Minor

1 07/09/2019 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/26/20282019-83R

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 15y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Given, Randall Douglas
Parole Hearing (Board)

0272405 1. Parole Denied by BoardRogers Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 07/27/2021 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/11/20282019-170

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 15y 0m 0d

Glover, Jarmon Eugene
Parole Hearing (Board)

0277977 1. Parole Denied by BoardGarfield Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

0 03/22/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/04/2026CF-2015-
0633

Garfield Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

0 03/22/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2015-
0633

Garfield Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 06/10/2024 7y0m0d 05/01/2026 04/23/2027CF-2023-
0243

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Gonzalez, Jarett
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2021609 1. Passed to Stage IITulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 11/18/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 12/14/2026CF-2024-
3600

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Gonzalez-Hernandez, Jose Luis
Parole Hearing (Board)

0890095 1. Parole To Detainer or Void
1. Post Date

Tulsa Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 09/06/2022 7y0m0d 01/01/2024 01/03/20272022-1288

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11
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PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Goodwin, Quentin Latroy
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0488579 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Murder Second Degree1 10/22/2015 22y0m0d 01/01/2033 12/26/2032CF-2014-
2571

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 22y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Gorman, Dante
Administrative Parole Hearing

2004900 1. Parole Denied by BoardCleveland Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 10/06/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/26/2027CF-2023-
0995

Cleveland Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

2 10/06/2023 5y0m0d 10/01/2024 05/20/2025CF-2023-
0995

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 10/15/2024 5y0m0d 02/01/2026 05/13/2026CF-2023-
0188

Oklahoma Larceny1 04/20/2022 2y0m0d 05/01/2025 05/10/2025CF-2020-
5887

Oklahoma Bribery Of Fiduciary2 04/20/2022 10y0m0d 02/01/2026 05/13/2026CF-2020-
5887

Oklahoma Bribery Of Fiduciary2 04/20/2022 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2020-
5887

Oklahoma Larceny1 03/20/2022 2y0m0d 05/01/2025 05/09/2025CF-2021-
0364

Oklahoma Larceny2 04/20/2022 2y0m0d 05/01/2025 05/10/2025CF-2020-
5451

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

Gougler, Paul D
Parole Hearing (Board)

0216820 1. Parole Denied by BoardWashington Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 10/04/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/19/2026CF-2020-
0321

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Govea, Richard Concoles
Parole Hearing (Board)

2021433 1. Parole Denied by BoardPayne Eluding Police Officer1 11/05/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/10/2029CF-2024-
0148

Payne Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/05/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/08/2029CF-2024-
0119

Payne Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 11/06/2024 3y0m0d 07/01/2025 10/06/2027CF-2020-
0179

Noble Eluding Police Officer1 11/15/2024 5y0m0d 08/01/2025 04/17/2029CF-2024-
0031

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IIDOCKET:

CASE #

Grayson, Melissa Maria
Parole Hearing (Stage II)

0839476 1. Recommend by Board
Parole to Street
2. Mental Health Evaluation &
Follow Treatment
Recommendations2.
Substance Abuse Treatment
Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

Logan Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 09/20/2019 10y0m0d 12/01/2021 09/11/20232019-142

Logan Child Abuse1 03/20/2019 5y0m0d 07/01/2023 07/07/20232017-411

Logan Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 03/20/2019 0y0m0d 10/01/2019 09/25/20192017-411

Pontotoc Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 09/11/2020 15y0m0d 06/01/2024 10/22/20262019-382

Pontotoc Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 09/11/2020 10y0m0d 04/01/2023 11/05/20242019-382

Logan Assisting Prisoner To
Escape

1 09/20/2019 15y0m0d 12/01/2021 09/07/20232019-143

Logan Assisting Prisoner To
Escape

1 09/20/2019 15y0m0d 11/01/20252019-143

Logan Conspiracy2 09/20/2019 15y0m0d 12/01/2021 09/07/20232019-143

Logan Conspiracy2 09/20/2019 15y0m0d 11/01/20252019-143

Logan Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 09/20/2019 10y0m0d 12/01/2021 09/07/20232019-143

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 14y 11m 30d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Grier, John Dylan
Re-Entry Hearing

2020116 1. Parole To Street
2. Substance Abuse
Treatment Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations2.
Mandatory UA's for12 Months

Lincoln Burglary - Second Degree1 03/25/2025 7y0m0d 08/01/2025 04/28/2026CF-2024-
0058

Lincoln Burglary - Second Degree1 03/25/2025 7y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0058

Creek Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 07/30/2025 1y0m250d 01/01/2026 02/22/2026CF-2023-
0210

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 5m 30d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Guinn, Nicholas
Parole Hearing (Board)

0661921 1. Parole Denied by BoardHaskell Burglary - First Degree1 05/21/2019 0y0m2984d 01/01/2026 03/06/2027CF-2014-
0091

Haskell Burglary - First Degree1 05/21/2019 0y0m2984d 06/01/2025CF-2014-
0091

Haskell Arson - First Degree1 05/21/2019 0y0m6643d 01/01/2026 02/28/2027CF-2015-
0213

Haskell Arson - First Degree1 05/21/2019 0y0m6643d 06/01/2025CF-2015-
0213

Haskell Aggravated Assault And
Battery

1 05/21/2019 0y0m2922d 02/01/2021 09/11/2022CF-2016-
0132

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Guthrie, Kaileigh Alexandra
Re-Entry Hearing

2022071 1. Parole Denied by BoardCraig False Personation1 12/13/2024 4y9m0d 01/01/2026 08/07/2026CF-2018-
0199

Craig Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

2 12/13/2024 4y9m0d 01/01/2026 08/07/2026CF-2018-
0199

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 8m 30d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Hail, Sunny Heather
Parole Hearing (Board)

0668726 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Cognitive
Behavior Treatment Prior to
Release
2. Substance Abuse
Treatment Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations2.
Mandatory UA's for12 Months
2. Weekly AA meetings for 12
months
2. Complete 12 Months of NA

Le Flore Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 07/19/2023 15y0m0d 12/01/2025 03/20/2028CF-2022-
0020

Le Flore Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 07/19/2023 15y0m0d 12/01/2025 09/03/2029CF-2022-
0021

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 15y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Haley, Brittany Nicole
Re-Entry Hearing

0877645 1. Parole Denied by BoardCraig Manufacture Of CDS1 11/19/2020 4y6m0d 08/01/2022 11/06/20232020-100

Craig Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 12/01/2021 10y0m0d 01/01/20252021-004

Rogers Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 12/01/2021 5y0m0d 10/01/2022 01/11/20242021-207

Rogers Conspiracy2 12/01/2021 10y0m0d 01/01/2024 01/23/20272021-207

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Hall, Crystal Anne
Administrative Parole Hearing

2026866 1. Parole To StreetMcIntosh Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 08/05/2025 2y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/08/2026CF-2019-
0077

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Hamby, Robert W
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0274989 1. Passed to Stage IIOklahoma Rape - First Degree1 04/01/1999 999y0m99d 02/01/2014 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Rape - First Degree1 04/01/1999 999y0m99d 02/01/2014 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Rape - First Degree1 04/01/1999 999y0m99d 02/01/2014 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Rape - First Degree1 04/01/1999 999y0m99d 02/01/2014 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Rape - First Degree1 04/01/1999 999y0m99d 02/01/2014 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Rape - First Degree1 04/01/1999 999y0m99d 02/01/2014 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Rape - First Degree1 04/01/1999 999y0m99d 02/01/2014 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Rape - First Degree1 04/01/1999 999y0m99d 02/01/2014 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

5 04/01/1999 20y0m0d 10/01/2005 11/26/2009CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

7 04/01/1999 20y0m0d 10/01/2005 11/26/2009CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

8 04/01/1999 20y0m0d 10/01/2005 11/26/2009CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Crime Against
Nature/Sodomy

14 04/01/1999 20y0m0d 10/01/2005 11/26/2009CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Rape - First Degree18 04/01/1999 999y0m99d 02/01/2014 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Rape - First Degree2 04/01/1999 999y0m99d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Rape - First Degree4 04/01/1999 999y0m99d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

9 04/01/1999 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

10 04/01/1999 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

11 04/01/1999 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

OK Parole Bo
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Hamby, Robert W
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0274989 1. Passed to Stage II

Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

12 04/01/1999 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

17 04/01/1999 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

13 04/01/1999 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

13 04/01/1999 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

13 04/01/1999 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

13 04/01/1999 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

13 04/01/1999 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

13 04/01/1999 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

13 04/01/1999 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

19 04/01/1999 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1997-
5550

Oklahoma Crime Against
Nature/Sodomy

15 04/01/1999 20y0m0d 10/01/2005 11/26/2009CF-1997-
5550

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Hamilton, Eric Gene
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0545187 1. Parole Denied by BoardRogers Murder Second Degree1 10/18/2006 40y0m0d 08/01/2036 08/02/2036CF-2002-
0356

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 40y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Hamilton, Jessica Ann
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0668229 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 03/18/2025 3y0m0d 12/01/2025 05/08/2026CF-2023-
0349

Tulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

5 03/18/2025 3y0m0d 12/01/2025 05/08/2026CF-2023-
0349

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IIDOCKET:

CASE #

Hamilton, John Lee
Parole Hearing (Stage II)

0874481 1. Recommend by Board
Parole to Street
2. Substance Abuse
Treatment Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations2.
Mandatory UA's for12 Months

Le Flore Burglary - Second Degree1 10/25/2022 6y0m0d 03/01/2024 02/27/2026CF-2022-
0172

Sequoyah Running A Roadblock1 08/07/2024 5y0m0d 11/01/2025 06/25/2026CF-2020-
0371

Sequoyah Running A Roadblock2 08/07/2024 5y0m0d 11/01/2025 06/25/2026CF-2020-
0371

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Hamilton, Leon R
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0268640 1. Parole Denied by BoardOkmulgee Murder First Degree0 07/01/1998 999y99m99d 01/01/2026 01/25/999997-109

Okmulgee Rape - First Degree0 07/01/1998 999y0m99d 06/01/2012 01/20/999995-223

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life W/O
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Hamilton, Raphael R
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0658124 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Murder First Degree1 07/11/2012 999y99m99d 01/25/9999 01/25/9999CF-2011-
2923

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life W/O
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Hammock, Derek Don
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0780821 1. Parole Denied by BoardSequoyah Domestic Assault &
Battery With A Deadly
Weapon

1 04/09/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/16/2028CF-2024-
0320

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Hamrick, Todd Wesley
Parole Hearing (Board)

0272633 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 07/22/2021 8y0m0d 01/01/2024 05/02/2029CF-2020-
5158

Tulsa Indecent Exposure1 07/22/2021 8y0m0d 01/01/2024 05/02/2029CF-2021-
2468

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Hance, Kyle Allen
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0848815 1. Passed to Stage IITulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 07/05/2023 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/01/2027CF-2022-
1026

Tulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 07/05/2023 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
1026

Tulsa Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

2 07/05/2023 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/01/2027CF-2022-
1026

Tulsa Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

2 07/05/2023 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
1026

Canadian Pointing Firearm1 01/26/2024 4y0m0d 08/01/2024 06/04/2025CF-2019-
0281

Canadian Pointing Firearm2 01/26/2024 4y0m0d 08/01/2024 06/04/2025CF-2019-
0281

Cleveland Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 10/30/2024 2y0m0d 05/01/2025 07/04/2025CF-2018-
0983

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

Harbert, Melodi Nicole
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2007357 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 08/06/2025 2y0m0d 09/01/2025 03/08/2026CF-2025-
0191

Tulsa Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

2 08/06/2025 2y0m0d 09/01/2025 03/08/2026CF-2025-
0191

Tulsa Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 08/06/2025 2y0m0d 09/01/2025 03/08/2026CF-2024-
4392

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Hardin, Ethen
Re-Entry Hearing

2012081 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/07/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/11/2029CF-2024-
4961

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/07/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
4961

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

2 11/07/2024 2y0m0d 04/01/2025 09/11/2026CF-2024-
4961

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

3 11/07/2024 1y0m0d 01/01/2025 10/02/2025CF-2024-
4961

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Harris, Chadwick
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0885055 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa False Personation1 07/23/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/13/2027CF-2025-
2427

Tulsa False Personation1 07/23/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2025-
2427

Tulsa Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 07/23/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/12/2027CF-2025-
1115

Tulsa Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 07/23/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2025-
1115

Tulsa Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 07/23/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/13/2027CF-2025-
2490

Tulsa Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 07/23/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2025-
2490

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d

Harris, Dale D
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0166192 1. Passed to Stage IITulsa Murder First Degree1 10/19/1987 999y0m99d 03/01/2002 01/20/9999CF-0087-
0835

Tulsa Murder First Degree1 10/19/1987 999y0m99d 03/01/2002 01/20/9999CF-0087-
0835

Tulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Deadly Weapon

2 10/19/1987 999y0m99d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-0087-
0835

Tulsa Burglary - Second Degree1 10/19/1987 7y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-0087-
0894

Tulsa Burglary - Second Degree2 10/19/1987 7y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-0087-
0894

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Harrison, Karras Mitchell
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0572810 1. Parole Denied by BoardPayne Murder First Degree1 02/15/2008 999y0m99d 05/01/2044 01/20/99992006-36

Payne Shooting With Intent To
Kill

2 02/15/2008 10y0m0d 02/01/2044 01/20/99992006-36

Payne Shooting With Intent To
Kill

3 02/15/2008 10y0m0d 02/01/2044 01/20/99992006-36

Payne Shooting With Intent To
Kill

4 02/15/2008 10y0m0d 02/01/2044 01/20/99992006-36

Payne Prisoner Placing Body
Fluid On Gov't Emp

1 02/15/2008 2y0m0d 02/01/2044 01/20/99992006-669

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Harrison, Kevin Dewayne
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0579843 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

4 04/07/2025 4y0m0d 09/01/2025 06/09/2026CF-2022-
2771

Tulsa Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

9 04/07/2025 4y0m0d 09/01/2025 01/27/2028CF-2022-
2771

Tulsa Bail Jumping1 04/07/2025 1y0m0d 09/01/2025 08/15/2025CF-2023-
3861

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d

Harvey, Kristopher Sean
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0598245 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Eluding Police Officer1 08/15/2022 10y0m0d 03/01/2025 09/29/20262021-2878

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 08/15/2022 10y0m0d 03/01/2025 09/29/20262021-2878

Muskogee Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 08/12/2022 10y0m0d 03/01/2025 10/06/20262021-685

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Harvey, Leonard Lavelle
Administrative Parole Hearing

0200590 1. StrickenTulsa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 07/31/2025 0y18m0d 01/01/2026 03/19/2026CF-2025-
2325

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 1y 5m 29d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Harvey, Ned Fleming
Re-Entry Hearing

0858024 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Subst. Abuse
Support Svcs (SASS) Prior to
Release
2. Complete Cognitive
Behavioral Treatment
Program2. Mandatory UA's
for12 Months

Canadian Entering W/Intent To
Steal Copper

1 03/05/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/21/2026CF-2022-
0532

Canadian Entering W/Intent To
Steal Copper

1 03/05/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0532

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 7m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Haynes, Eric Russell
Parole Hearing (Board)

2013873 1. Parole Denied by BoardLe Flore Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 10/26/2023 4y0m0d 11/01/2024 10/21/2027CF-2021-
0323

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 151 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Haywood, John L Jr
Parole Hearing (Board)

0762533 1. Parole Denied by BoardMuskogee Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 05/26/2022 8y0m0d 01/01/2024 04/09/20272021-825

Muskogee Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 05/26/2022 1y0m0d 07/01/2022 09/23/20222021-825

Muskogee Poss Of Controlled
Substance

3 05/26/2022 1y0m0d 07/01/2022 09/23/20222021-825

Muskogee Obstructing Officer4 05/26/2022 1y0m0d 07/01/2022 09/23/20222021-825

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

HEBB, AMANDA
Parole Hearing (Board)

0717824 1. Parole Denied by BoardComanche Embezzlement1 08/02/2022 5y0m0d 03/01/2023 05/06/2025CF-2018-
0282

Comanche Burglary - Second Degree1 08/02/2022 5y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2021-
0327

Comanche Uttering Forged
Instruments

1 08/02/2022 5y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2021-
0092

Comanche Escape From Confinement1 07/09/2024 6y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/22/2026CF-2024-
0091

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 11m 30d

HECIMOVICH, WILLIAM
MICHAEL PAUL
Parole Hearing (Board)

0665426 1. Parole Denied by BoardPottawatomie Burglary - First Degree1 07/24/2019 10y0m0d 06/01/2022 04/24/2023CF-2019-
0070

Cleveland Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 02/17/2023 10y0m0d 09/01/2026 06/07/2029CF-2021-
0424

Seminole Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 06/08/2023 10y0m0d 10/01/2026 06/28/2029CF-2018-
0247

Seminole Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

2 06/08/2023 5y0m0d 02/01/2025 02/04/2027CF-2018-
0247

Seminole Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

3 06/08/2023 5y0m0d 02/01/2025 02/04/2027CF-2018-
0247

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 20y 0m 0d

Helms, Dalton Shane
Parole Hearing (Board)

0871862 1. Parole Denied by BoardOkmulgee Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 03/11/2021 12y0m0d 01/01/2024 11/17/20292021-3

Okmulgee Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/11/2021 7y0m0d 10/01/2022 12/23/20262021-3

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 12y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Henderson, William Monroe
Administrative Parole Hearing

0217500 1. Parole To StreetCreek Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 04/18/2024 6y0m0d 05/01/2026 06/27/2026CF-2020-
0216

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Heneby, Michael Kevin
Parole Hearing (Board)

0691594 1. Parole Denied by BoardWashington Arson - Second Degree1 08/26/2020 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/29/2044CF-2019-
0076

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 25y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Hernandez, Daniel Jonas
Parole Hearing (Board)

0670333 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 03/18/2025 2y0m0d 08/01/2025 09/22/2025CF-2021-
1953

Tulsa Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

11 03/18/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/30/2026CF-2024-
3078

Tulsa Unlawful Use Of
Communication Facility

12 03/18/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/30/2026CF-2024-
3078

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d

Herweck, Carl Ray
Parole Hearing (Board)

2019175 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Substance Abuse
Treatment/Assessmt Prior to
Release
2. Mental Health Evaluation &
Follow Treatment
Recommendations2.
Mandatory UA's for12 Months

Murray Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

0 06/28/2024 12y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/01/2027CF-2024-
0003

Murray Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

0 06/28/2024 12y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0003

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

Hess, Susan Diane
Administrative Parole Hearing

0435990 1. Parole To StreetPontotoc Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 07/27/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/25/2029CF-2021-
0041

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Hill, Marland Lamont III
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2008965 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Robbery Second Degree1 08/31/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/06/2027CF-2023-
1771

Tulsa Robbery Second Degree2 08/31/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/06/2027CF-2023-
1771

Tulsa Conspiracy2 08/31/2023 10y0m0d 05/01/2025 06/10/2027CF-2021-
3472

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Hollis, Dalton Levi
Re-Entry Hearing

0785971 1. Parole To Street
1. Post Date
1. Complete Cognitive
Behavior Treatment Prior to
Release
1. Complete Substance Abuse
Treatment/Assessmt Prior to
Release
2. Mental Health Evaluation &
Follow Treatment
Recommendations2.
Mandatory UA's for12 Months

Kay Burglary - Second Degree1 02/15/2022 10y0m398d 03/01/2024 08/31/2027CF-2018-
0163

Kay Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 02/15/2022 10y0m450d 03/01/2024 08/31/2027CF-2018-
0343

Kay Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 02/15/2022 4y0m0d 09/01/2022 06/18/2023CF-2020-
0617

Kay Escape After Lawful Arrest1 02/15/2022 25y0m0d 05/01/2024 09/23/2027CF-2021-
0538

Kay Escape After Lawful Arrest1 02/15/2022 25y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2021-
0538

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 158 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Holloway, Clyde E Jr
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0098189 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Murder First Degree0 06/24/1983 999y0m99d 03/01/1998 01/20/9999CF-1983-
1387

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 159 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Holman, Tara Renae
Administrative Parole Hearing

2022686 1. Parole To StreetTulsa Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 01/13/2025 6y0m0d 12/01/2025 12/26/2026CF-2024-
0521

Tulsa Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 01/13/2025 6y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/02/2027CF-2023-
1788

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Holt, Dennis
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0386814 1. Parole Denied by BoardHaskell Murder First Degree1 10/16/2000 999y99m99d 01/25/9999 01/25/999998-25

Haskell Manslaughter First Degree2 10/16/2000 4y0m0d 01/25/9999 01/25/999998-25

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life W/O
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Hoots, Dustin Adam
Administrative Parole Hearing

0621764 1. Parole To StreetJohnston Burglary - Second Degree1 10/12/2021 5y0m0d 04/01/2023 05/11/2023CF-2020-
0005

Johnston Burglary - Second Degree1 10/12/2021 5y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2020-
0005

Pontotoc Burglary - Second Degree1 08/25/2022 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/14/2028CF-2022-
0054

Pontotoc Burglary - Second Degree1 08/25/2022 25y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0054

Pontotoc Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

2 08/25/2022 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/14/2028CF-2022-
0054

Pontotoc Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

2 08/25/2022 25y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0054

Pontotoc Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

3 08/25/2022 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/14/2028CF-2022-
0054

Pontotoc Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

3 08/25/2022 25y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0054

Pontotoc Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

4 08/25/2022 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/14/2028CF-2022-
0054

Pontotoc Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

4 08/25/2022 25y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0054

Pontotoc Conspiracy5 08/25/2022 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/14/2028CF-2022-
0054

Pontotoc Conspiracy5 08/25/2022 25y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0054

Pontotoc Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 08/25/2022 10y0m0d 10/01/2024 06/28/2026CF-2017-
0559

Johnston Burglary - Second Degree1 10/06/2022 5y0m0d 08/01/2023 08/25/2024CF-2020-
0006

Johnston Conspiracy3 10/06/2022 5y0m0d 08/01/2023 08/25/2024CF-2020-
0006

Johnston Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

4 10/06/2022 5y0m0d 08/01/2023 08/25/2024CF-2020-
0006

Johnston Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

5 10/06/2022 5y0m0d 08/01/2023 08/25/2024CF-2020-
0006
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TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 15y 0m 0d

Hopkins, Crystal Renee
Parole Hearing (Board)

0670940 1. Parole to Consecutive
Sentence

Garfield 2 Or More Bogus Checks
Together Over $50

0 04/26/2016 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/24/2026CF-2014-
0736

Garfield False Personation1 06/04/2021 7y0m0d 11/01/2022 08/19/2023CF-2021-
0033

Garfield Burglary - Second Degree1 06/04/2021 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/17/2031CF-2020-
0058

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 30y 0m 0d
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Hopkins, Susan Marie
Parole Hearing (Board)

0615046 1. Parole Denied by BoardGrady Domestic Abuse In
Presence Of A Child

1 02/11/2025 5y0m0d 12/01/2025 03/27/2029CF-2022-
0122

Grady Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 02/11/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/06/2029CF-2024-
0094

Grady Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

2 02/11/2025 4y0m0d 09/01/2025 05/06/2028CF-2024-
0094

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Hopper, Ronald Gene
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0116106 1. StrickenOklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 11/24/2020 17y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/11/20272018-4191

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 11/24/2020 17y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/11/20272018-4191

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

4 11/24/2020 17y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/11/20272018-4191

Oklahoma Eluding Police Officer1 11/24/2020 15y0m0d 05/01/2025 06/17/20262018-5570

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 11/24/2020 17y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/11/20272020-591

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 17y 0m 0d

Hovorka, Cody Joe
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2023883 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 03/17/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/20/2027CF-2025-
0220

Tulsa Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 03/17/2025 4y0m0d 12/01/2025 04/23/2027CF-2024-
4384

Tulsa Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

2 03/17/2025 4y0m0d 12/01/2025 04/23/2027CF-2024-
4384

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Special ReviewDOCKET:

CASE #

Howard, Lyle Joseph
Parole Hearing (Board)

0876568 1. Parole Denied by BoardKay Burglary - Second Degree1 12/16/2024 15y0m0d 06/01/2025 01/27/2026CF-2021-
0216

Kay Possession Of Tools By
Previous Burglar

2 12/16/2024 15y0m0d 06/01/2025 01/27/2026CF-2021-
0216

Kay Burglary - Second Degree1 12/16/2024 15y0m0d 06/01/2025CF-2021-
0216

Kay Possession Of Tools By
Previous Burglar

2 12/16/2024 15y0m0d 06/01/2025CF-2021-
0216

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 1d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Howard, Malacci Andrew Gene
Re-Entry Hearing

2015688 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 12/16/2024 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/26/2026CF-2024-
2026

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 12/16/2024 2y0m0d 06/01/2025 11/28/2025CF-2024-
0818

Tulsa Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 12/16/2024 2y0m0d 05/01/2025 11/17/2025CF-2023-
4571

Tulsa Burglary - Third Degree1 03/27/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/15/2026CF-2025-
1057

Tulsa Burglary - Third Degree2 03/27/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/15/2026CF-2025-
1057

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11
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  FOR:  01/12/2026
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IIDOCKET:

CASE #

Hubanks, Ashton Gene Parker
Parole Hearing (Stage II)

2024799 1. Recommend by Board
Parole to Street
2. Substance Abuse
Treatment Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations2. Complete
Cognitive Behavioral
Treatment Program
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

Tulsa Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

1 05/01/2025 5y0m0d 11/01/2025 09/09/2026CF-2024-
3317

Tulsa Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

1 05/01/2025 5y0m0d 11/01/2025CF-2024-
3317

Tulsa Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

2 05/01/2025 5y0m0d 11/01/2025 09/09/2026CF-2024-
3317

Tulsa Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

2 05/01/2025 5y0m0d 11/01/2025CF-2024-
3317

Tulsa Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

3 05/01/2025 5y0m0d 11/01/2025 09/09/2026CF-2024-
3317

Tulsa Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

3 05/01/2025 5y0m0d 11/01/2025CF-2024-
3317

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Hudson, Jeffrey Michael
Parole Hearing (Board)

0709991 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Grand Larceny1 05/08/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2025 08/18/2029CF-2021-
4510

Tulsa Grand Larceny1 05/08/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2021-
4510

Tulsa Grand Larceny2 05/08/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2025 08/18/2029CF-2021-
4510

Tulsa Grand Larceny2 05/08/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2021-
4510

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 05/08/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2025 08/20/2029CF-2022-
2217

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 05/08/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2022-
2217

Tulsa Manufacture Of CDS1 05/08/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2025 08/20/2029CF-2022-
3985

Tulsa Manufacture Of CDS1 05/08/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2022-
3985

Tulsa Grand Larceny1 05/08/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2025 08/20/2029CF-2022-
4490

Tulsa Grand Larceny1 05/08/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2022-
4490

Tulsa Burglary - Second Degree2 05/08/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2025 08/20/2029CF-2022-
4490

Tulsa Burglary - Second Degree2 05/08/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2022-
4490

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Hunt, Bryson
Re-Entry Hearing

0837962 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 07/09/2025 6y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/07/2026CF-2024-
4278

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 07/09/2025 6y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
4278

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Hunt, Corey Brandon
Parole Hearing (Board)

0755582 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Subst. Abuse
Support Svcs (SASS) Prior to
Release
2. Complete Cognitive
Behavioral Treatment
Program2. Mandatory UA's
for12 Months

Tulsa Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 05/19/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/13/2026CF-2025-
1146

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 05/19/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/13/2026CF-2025-
1146

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 05/19/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/13/2026CF-2025-
1146

Tulsa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 05/19/2025 2y0m0d 10/01/2025 03/18/2026CF-2023-
2624

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Hunter, Nathan A.
Re-Entry Hearing

0228891 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 06/27/2022 20y0m0d 09/01/2025 10/23/20262021-4408

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 06/27/2022 20y0m0d 01/01/20212021-4408

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/27/2022 20y0m0d 09/01/2025 10/25/20262021-5156

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/27/2022 20y0m0d 01/01/20212021-5156

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/27/2022 2y0m0d 01/01/2023 05/16/20232022-458

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 06/27/2022 0y6m0d 09/01/2022 09/10/20222022-458

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 06/27/2022 20y0m0d 09/01/2025 10/22/20262022-572

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 06/27/2022 20y0m0d 01/01/20212022-572

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

2 06/27/2022 20y0m0d 09/01/2025 10/22/20262022-572

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

2 06/27/2022 20y0m0d 01/01/20212022-572

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/27/2022 20y0m0d 10/01/2025 11/07/20262022-2428

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/27/2022 20y0m0d 10/01/2025 11/07/20262022-2428

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/27/2022 20y0m0d 10/01/2025 11/07/20262022-2428

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/27/2022 20y0m0d 10/01/2025 11/07/20262022-2428

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/27/2022 20y0m0d 01/01/20212022-2428

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/27/2022 20y0m0d 01/01/20212022-2428

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/27/2022 20y0m0d 01/01/20212022-2428

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/27/2022 20y0m0d 01/01/20212022-2428

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Hunter, Nathan A.
Re-Entry Hearing

0228891 1. Parole Denied by Board

Pittsburg Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

2 09/27/2024 20y0m0d 01/01/2021CF-2023-
0311

Pittsburg Conspiracy3 09/27/2024 20y0m0d 01/01/2021CF-2023-
0311

Pittsburg Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

8 09/27/2024 20y0m0d 01/01/2021CF-2023-
0311

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Hunter, Tyaveon Lizzie-Mae
Parole Hearing (Board)

2024783 1. Parole Denied by BoardComanche Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

1 07/29/2025 3y0m0d 08/01/2025 03/07/2026CF-2018-
0514

Comanche Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 07/29/2025 7y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/23/2027CF-2023-
0171

Comanche Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

2 07/29/2025 7y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/19/2030CF-2023-
0171

Comanche Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

3 07/29/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0171

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 14y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Hurst, Garrett Joseph
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0769146 1. Parole Denied by BoardSequoyah Eluding Police Officer1 01/14/2021 0y0m1432d 10/01/2023 11/05/2024CF-2016-
0584

Sequoyah Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 01/14/2021 0y0m336d 04/01/2023 06/02/2023CF-2016-
0584

Sequoyah Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

3 01/14/2021 0y0m3258d 01/01/2025 03/11/2027CF-2016-
0584

Sequoyah Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

3 01/14/2021 0y0m3258d 01/01/2025 03/11/2027CF-2016-
0584

Sequoyah Poss Of Controlled
Substance

4 01/14/2021 0y0m1432d 10/01/2023 11/05/2024CF-2016-
0584

Sequoyah Malicious
Injury/Destruction Of
Property

5 01/14/2021 0y0m336d 04/01/2023 06/02/2023CF-2016-
0584

Sequoyah Eluding Police Officer1 01/14/2021 0y0m1401d 11/01/2023 11/13/2024CF-2016-
0705

Sequoyah Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 01/14/2021 0y0m1401d 11/01/2023 11/13/2024CF-2016-
0705

Sequoyah Indecent Exposure1 07/17/2023 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/11/2031CF-2023-
0132

Sequoyah Indecent Exposure1 07/17/2023 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0132

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 18y 11m 2d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Hyslope, Billy Jack
Parole Hearing (Board)

0851755 1. Parole Denied by BoardPottawatomie Burglary - Second Degree1 01/04/2023 20y0m0d 01/01/2025 08/25/2026CF-2022-
0257

Pottawatomie Burglary - Second Degree1 01/04/2023 20y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2022-
0257

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Ingram, Tyrone Gernard
Parole Hearing (Board)

0454524 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 05/14/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/08/2026CF-2021-
3808

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 05/14/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2021-
3808

Oklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

3 05/14/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/08/2026CF-2021-
3808

Oklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

3 05/14/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2021-
3808

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

4 05/14/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/08/2026CF-2021-
3808

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

4 05/14/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2021-
3808

Oklahoma Gang Related Offense5 05/14/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/08/2026CF-2021-
3808

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 05/14/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/08/2026CF-2021-
0846

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 05/14/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2021-
0846

Oklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 05/14/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/08/2026CF-2023-
3672

Oklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 05/14/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
3672

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 05/14/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/08/2026CF-2023-
3672

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 05/14/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
3672

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

INMAN, TIFFANY NICHOLE
Parole Hearing (Board)

2015926 1. Parole Denied by BoardWashington Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 01/10/2024 6y0m0d 09/01/2025 02/11/2030CF-2023-
0222

Washington Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 01/10/2024 2y0m0d 05/01/2024 07/03/2024CF-2022-
0353

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Ishem, Donte Lamont
Parole Hearing (Board)

2016680 1. Parole Denied by BoardWashington Burglary - Second Degree1 02/15/2024 7y0m0d 02/01/2025 10/16/2026CF-2019-
0135

Washington Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 02/15/2024 7y0m0d 06/01/2025 12/06/2026CF-2022-
0130

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 11m 30d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Island, Danelle Renee
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2020082 1. Parole Denied by BoardLincoln Prisoner Placing Body
Fluid On Gov't Emp

3 07/07/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/01/2026CF-2022-
0097

Lincoln Prisoner Placing Body
Fluid On Gov't Emp

3 07/07/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0097

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 5m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Jackson, Dwight Dean
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0173214 1. Parole Denied by BoardBeckham Rape - First Degree1 09/07/2016 999y0m99d 03/01/2054 01/20/99992015-432

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Jackson, Edward Dean
Administrative Parole Hearing

0410385 1. Parole To StreetMcCurtain Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 09/09/2024 5y0m0d 04/01/2026 06/07/2026CF-2021-
0130

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Jackson, Nancy Maxine
Re-Entry Hearing

0767990 1. Parole Denied by BoardKay Conspiracy1 04/08/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/05/2027CF-2023-
0370

Kay Conspiracy1 04/08/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0370

Kay Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

2 04/08/2024 4y0m0d 01/01/2025 08/31/2025CF-2023-
0370

Kay Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 04/08/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/05/2027CF-2023-
0370

Kay Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 04/08/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0370

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Jackson, Travis
Administrative Parole Hearing

0390427 1. StrickenPottawatomie Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 12/30/2024 4y0m0d 04/01/2026 06/04/2026CF-2022-
0343

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Jacobs, Cassie Elise
Parole Hearing (Board)

0880314 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 01/05/2022 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/29/2026CF-2021-
3858

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 01/05/2022 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2021-
3858

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS2 01/05/2022 5y0m0d 01/01/2023 02/20/20242021-3608

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

Jacomine, Trenton Kristopher
Parole Hearing (Board)

2005830 1. Parole Denied by BoardRogers Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

1 06/12/2024 2y0m0d 10/01/2024 06/11/2025CF-2021-
0182

Rogers Conspiracy2 06/12/2024 7y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/27/2031CF-2021-
0182

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

Johnson, Chrissy Raylynn
Parole Hearing (Board)

0464047 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Maint Place For
Keeping/Selling CDS

3 01/03/2023 7y0m0d 12/01/2024 04/20/2026CF-2019-
0364

Oklahoma Breaking And Entering1 01/03/2023 1y0m0d 02/01/2023 01/24/2023CF-2019-
0596

Oklahoma Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

2 01/03/2023 1y0m0d 02/01/2023 01/24/2023CF-2019-
0596

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11
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  FOR:  01/12/2026
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Johnson, Damien Marshone
Parole Hearing (Board)

0576818 1. Parole To Street
2. Substance Abuse
Treatment Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations2. Mental
Health Evaluation & Follow
Treatment Recommendations
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

Muskogee Poss. Sawed-Off
Shotgun/Rifle

2 09/10/2021 12y0m0d 12/01/2024 05/03/2026CF-2020-
0263

Muskogee Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

4 09/10/2021 12y0m0d 12/01/2024 05/03/2026CF-2020-
0263

Muskogee Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 09/10/2021 12y0m0d 12/01/2024 05/03/2026CF-2020-
0784

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 12y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Johnson, Dexter L
Parole Hearing (Board)

0244661 1. Parole Denied by BoardMuskogee Assault &/Or Battery
W/Deadly Weapon

1 04/15/1996 150y0m0d 01/01/2011 12/21/214594-995

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 150y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Johnson, Michael Ray
Re-Entry Hearing

0111220 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 05/24/2024 2y6m0d 03/01/2025 08/09/2025CF-2022-
0568

Tulsa Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 05/24/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/04/2026CF-2024-
1491

Tulsa Sex Offender Residing
w/in 2000 ft of
School/Park/Campsite

2 05/24/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/04/2026CF-2024-
1491

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IIDOCKET:

CASE #

Johnson, Spokes William
Parole Hearing (Stage II)

2024271 1. Recommend by Board
Parole to Street
1. Complete Cognitive
Behavior Treatment Prior to
Release
2. Substance Abuse
Treatment Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations2.
Mandatory UA's for12 Months
2. Weekly AA meetings for 12
months
2. Complete 12 Months of NA

Beaver Discharging Firearm Into
Dwelling

1 03/25/2025 10y0m0d 11/01/2025 03/12/2027CF-2023-
0017

Beaver Discharging Firearm Into
Dwelling

1 03/25/2025 10y0m0d 11/01/2025CF-2023-
0017

Beaver Conspiracy3 03/25/2025 10y0m0d 11/01/2025CF-2023-
0017

Beaver Malicious Injury To
Property - Over $1000

4 03/25/2025 2y0m0d 11/01/2025CF-2023-
0017

Beaver Burglary - Second Degree5 03/25/2025 7y0m0d 11/01/2025CF-2023-
0017

Beaver Conspiracy6 03/25/2025 10y0m0d 11/01/2025CF-2023-
0017

Beaver Malicious Injury To
Property - Over $1000

7 03/25/2025 2y0m0d 11/01/2025CF-2023-
0017

Beaver Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

8 03/25/2025 10y0m0d 11/01/2025CF-2023-
0017

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Johnson, Tony Sr
Parole Hearing (Board)

0158298 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Protective Order Violation1 01/12/2021 12y0m0d 05/01/2023 01/28/2029CF-2019-
0171

Oklahoma Protective Order Violation1 01/12/2021 12y0m0d 12/01/2024 01/05/2030CF-2020-
5365

Oklahoma Protective Order Violation1 01/12/2021 12y0m0d 12/01/2024 01/05/2030CF-2020-
5895

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 12y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Johnson, Vincent Oberland
Re-Entry Hearing

0771309 1. Parole Denied by BoardMuskogee Conspiracy1 08/20/2019 10y0m2758d 08/01/2023 03/28/2026CF-2017-
0576

Muskogee Manufacture Of CDS2 08/20/2019 10y0m2758d 08/01/2023 03/28/2026CF-2017-
0576

Muskogee Manufacture Of CDS1 08/20/2019 10y0m2758d 08/01/2023 03/28/2026CF-2017-
0577

Muskogee Manufacture Of CDS1 08/20/2019 20y0m0d 03/01/2024 01/24/2027CF-2019-
0198

Muskogee Manufacture Of CDS2 08/20/2019 20y0m0d 03/01/2024 01/24/2027CF-2019-
0198

Muskogee Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

3 08/20/2019 20y0m0d 03/01/2024 01/24/2027CF-2019-
0198

Muskogee Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 08/20/2019 20y0m0d 03/01/2024 07/28/2038CF-2019-
0203

Muskogee Violating Security Of
Communications

2 08/20/2019 20y0m0d 03/01/2024 01/24/2027CF-2019-
0203

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 20y 0m 0d

Jones, Lazarus
Re-Entry Hearing

0727836 1. Parole To Street
2. Mental Health Evaluation &
Follow Treatment
Recommendations2.
Mandatory UA's for12 Months
2. Weekly AA meetings for 12
months
2. Complete 12 Months of NA

Cleveland Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 06/27/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/13/2026CF-2022-
1095

Cleveland Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 06/27/2023 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
1066

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Jones, Rayvonn
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2024222 1. Parole Denied by BoardComanche Discharging Firearm Into
Dwelling

1 03/31/2025 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/01/2027CF-2023-
0767

Comanche Discharging Firearm Into
Dwelling

1 03/31/2025 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0767

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

KAZEE, LESLIE
Parole Hearing (Board)

0685579 1. Parole Denied by BoardPayne Manufacture Of CDS1 02/24/2023 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/16/2032CF-2021-
0260

Payne Manufacture Of CDS1 02/24/2023 9y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/15/2041CF-2013-
0112

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 24y 0m 0d

Kelley, Sherman Otis
Parole Hearing (Board)

0512361 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Manufacture Of CDS1 08/13/2013 3y0m0d 02/01/2020 08/07/2020CF-2013-
3407

Tulsa Procuring For Prostitution2 08/13/2013 3y0m0d 02/01/2020 08/07/2020CF-2013-
3407

Tulsa Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 01/30/2020 23y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/02/2041CF-2018-
1817

Tulsa Assault And Battery4 01/30/2020 23y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/02/2041CF-2018-
1817

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 23y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Kemp, Dewayne Edward
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0662670 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Murder First Degree1 07/11/2012 999y0m99d 02/01/2049 01/20/9999CF-2010-
7089

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Kidwell, Donald Dee
Re-Entry Hearing

0463688 1. Parole Denied by BoardOttawa Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 02/21/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/21/2026CF-2006-
0025

Ottawa Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 02/21/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/21/2026CF-2006-
0041

Ottawa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 02/21/2023 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/21/2026CF-2014-
0336

Ottawa Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 02/21/2023 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/21/2026CF-2014-
0336

Ottawa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 02/21/2023 25y0m0d 07/01/2025CF-2014-
0336

Ottawa Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 02/21/2023 25y0m0d 07/01/2025CF-2014-
0336

Ottawa Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 02/21/2023 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/21/2026CF-2015-
0091

Ottawa Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 02/21/2023 25y0m0d 07/01/2025CF-2015-
0091

Ottawa Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 02/21/2023 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/21/2026CF-2015-
0096

Ottawa Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 02/21/2023 25y0m0d 07/01/2025CF-2015-
0096

Ottawa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 02/21/2023 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/21/2026CF-2015-
0100

Ottawa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 02/21/2023 25y0m0d 07/01/2025CF-2015-
0100

Ottawa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 02/21/2023 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/21/2026CF-2015-
0115

Ottawa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 02/21/2023 25y0m0d 07/01/2025CF-2015-
0115

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Kimble, James Ross III
Parole Hearing (Board)

0769007 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 01/26/2021 6y0m0d 01/01/2026 12/01/2026CF-2017-
3288

Oklahoma Robbery Second Degree
Definition

1 01/21/2021 15y0m0d 09/01/2024 11/26/2035CF-2020-
5980

Oklahoma Robbery Second Degree
Definition

2 01/21/2021 15y0m0d 09/01/2024 11/26/2035CF-2020-
5980

Oklahoma Robbery Second Degree
Definition

3 01/21/2021 15y0m0d 09/01/2024 11/26/2035CF-2020-
5980

Oklahoma Robbery Second Degree
Definition

4 01/21/2021 15y0m0d 09/01/2024 11/26/2035CF-2020-
5980

Oklahoma Robbery Second Degree
Definition

5 01/21/2021 15y0m0d 09/01/2024 11/26/2035CF-2020-
5980

Oklahoma Robbery Second Degree
Definition

6 01/21/2021 15y0m0d 09/01/2024 11/26/2035CF-2020-
5980

Oklahoma Pattern Of Criminal
Offenses

7 01/21/2021 10y0m0d 06/01/2023 11/26/2030CF-2020-
5980

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 15y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

King, Amber
Parole Hearing (Board)

0900321 1. Parole to Consecutive
Sentence
1. Complete Subst. Abuse
Support Svcs (SASS) Prior to
Release

Washington Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

1 05/01/2023 5y0m0d 06/01/2024 02/06/2025CF-2021-
0301

Washington Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

1 05/01/2023 5y0m0d 06/01/2024 02/06/2025CF-2021-
0301

Washington Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

1 05/01/2023 5y0m0d 06/01/2024 02/06/2025CF-2021-
0301

Washington Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

1 05/01/2023 5y0m0d 06/01/2024 02/06/2025CF-2021-
0301

Washington False Pret Or Bogus Check
Under $50/Con

2 05/01/2023 5y0m0d 06/01/2024 02/06/2025CF-2021-
0301

Washington Computer Fraud3 05/01/2023 5y0m0d 06/01/2024 02/06/2025CF-2021-
0301

Washington Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

1 05/01/2023 5y0m0d 07/01/2024 02/25/2025CF-2021-
0302

Washington Conspiracy2 05/01/2023 5y0m0d 07/01/2024 02/25/2025CF-2021-
0302

Washington Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

3 05/01/2023 5y0m0d 07/01/2024 02/25/2025CF-2021-
0302

Washington Uttering Forged
Instruments

4 05/01/2023 2y0m0d 10/01/2023 02/27/2024CF-2021-
0302

Washington False Personation1 05/01/2023 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/08/2026CF-2022-
0048

Washington False Personation2 05/01/2023 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/08/2026CF-2022-
0048

Washington Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

3 05/01/2023 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/08/2026CF-2022-
0048

Washington Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

4 05/01/2023 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/08/2026CF-2022-
0048

Washington Bail Jumping1 12/21/2023 1y0m0d 02/01/2025 11/07/2026CF-2023-
0076

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 11y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IIDOCKET:

CASE #

Koonce, Randy K
Parole Hearing (Stage II)

0125382 1. Recommend by Board
Parole to Consecutive
Sentence

Stephens Assault &/Or Battery
W/Deadly Weapon

1 10/25/1982 999y0m99d 03/01/1997 01/20/999982-53

Stephens Murder First Degree2 10/25/1982 999y0m99d 11/01/2025 01/20/999982-53

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Laclair, Chabonnie
Parole Hearing (Board)

0565595 1. Parole Denied by BoardCreek Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 02/04/2025 4y0m0d 09/01/2025 12/31/2026CF-2017-
0500

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Lake, John Anthony Warren
Re-Entry Hearing

0477413 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Subst. Abuse
Support Svcs (SASS) Prior to
Release
2. Complete Cognitive
Behavioral Treatment
Program2. Mandatory UA's
for12 Months

Cleveland Burglary - Second Degree1 06/05/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/07/2026CF-2025-
0344

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Lane, James Earl
Parole Hearing (Board)

0871992 1. Parole Denied by BoardComanche Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 04/20/2021 10y0m0d 01/01/2023 07/08/20302020-333

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Law, Javeon
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0862807 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 04/29/2025 2y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/09/2026CF-2018-
3407

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

3 04/29/2025 2y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/09/2026CF-2018-
3407

Oklahoma Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

5 04/29/2025 2y0m0d 11/01/2025 04/09/2026CF-2018-
3407

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d

Lee, Alex
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2025033 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Pointing Firearm1 05/12/2025 2y9m0d 09/01/2025 07/18/2026CF-2024-
1965

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 8m 29d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Lee, Jesse Daniel
Re-Entry Hearing

0755631 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 03/21/2022 8y0m0d 01/01/2024 07/13/2026CF-2021-
5684

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Lee, Sam Quinton
Parole Hearing (Board)

0631758 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Financial Exploitation Of
Elderly Adult

1 02/01/2013 25y0m0d 09/01/2020 04/17/2021CF-2012-
0184

Oklahoma Financial Exploitation Of
Elderly Adult

1 02/01/2013 25y0m0d 09/01/2020 04/17/2021CF-2012-
0281

Oklahoma Home Repair Fraud1 02/01/2013 25y0m0d 09/01/2020 04/17/2021CF-2012-
0540

Oklahoma Home Repair Fraud2 02/01/2013 25y0m0d 09/01/2020 04/17/2021CF-2012-
0540

Oklahoma Home Repair Fraud3 02/01/2013 25y0m0d 09/01/2020 04/17/2021CF-2012-
0540

Oklahoma Uttering Forged
Instruments

4 02/01/2013 25y0m0d 09/01/2020 04/17/2021CF-2012-
0540

Oklahoma Financial Exploitation Of
Elderly Adult

1 02/01/2013 25y0m0d 09/01/2020 04/17/2021CF-2011-
6706

Oklahoma Financial Exploitation Of
Elderly Adult

2 02/01/2013 25y0m0d 09/01/2020 04/17/2021CF-2011-
6706

Oklahoma Financial Exploitation Of
Elderly Adult

3 02/01/2013 25y0m0d 09/01/2020 04/17/2021CF-2011-
6706

Oklahoma Financial Exploitation Of
Elderly Adult

4 02/01/2013 25y0m0d 09/01/2020 04/17/2021CF-2011-
6706

Oklahoma Financial Exploitation Of
Elderly Adult

5 02/01/2013 25y0m0d 09/01/2020 04/17/2021CF-2011-
6706

Pontotoc Burglary - Second Degree1 02/11/2013 70y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/02/2052CF-2011-
0525

Pontotoc Burglary - Second Degree1 02/11/2013 70y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2011-
0525

Pontotoc Uttering Forged
Instruments

2 02/11/2013 70y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/02/2052CF-2011-
0525

Pontotoc Uttering Forged
Instruments

2 02/11/2013 70y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2011-
0525

Pontotoc Uttering Forged
Instruments

3 02/11/2013 70y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/02/2052CF-2011-
0525

Pontotoc Uttering Forged
Instruments

3 02/11/2013 70y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2011-
0525

Pontotoc Uttering Forged
Instruments

4 02/11/2013 70y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/02/2052CF-2011-
0525
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Lee, Sam Quinton
Parole Hearing (Board)

0631758 1. Parole Denied by Board

Pontotoc Uttering Forged
Instruments

4 02/11/2013 70y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2011-
0525

Pontotoc Burglary - Second Degree5 02/11/2013 70y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/02/2052CF-2011-
0525

Pontotoc Burglary - Second Degree5 02/11/2013 70y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2011-
0525

Pontotoc Uttering Forged
Instruments

6 02/11/2013 70y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/02/2052CF-2011-
0525

Pontotoc Uttering Forged
Instruments

6 02/11/2013 70y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2011-
0525

Pontotoc Conspiracy7 02/11/2013 70y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/02/2052CF-2011-
0525

Pontotoc Conspiracy7 02/11/2013 70y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2011-
0525

Pontotoc Uttering Forged
Instruments

8 02/11/2013 70y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/02/2052CF-2011-
0525

Pontotoc Uttering Forged
Instruments

8 02/11/2013 70y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2011-
0525

Pontotoc Burglary - Second Degree9 02/11/2013 70y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/02/2052CF-2011-
0525

Pontotoc Burglary - Second Degree9 02/11/2013 70y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2011-
0525

Pontotoc Uttering Forged
Instruments

10 02/11/2013 70y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/02/2052CF-2011-
0525

Pontotoc Uttering Forged
Instruments

10 02/11/2013 70y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2011-
0525

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 40y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Lee, Terry L
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0212437 1. Passed to Stage IIOklahoma Murder First Degree2 02/01/1992 999y0m99d 03/01/2017 01/20/999992-573

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 02/01/1992 25y0m0d 08/01/2000 03/11/200292-573

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Lewis, Heidi Michelle
Parole Hearing (Board)

0866728 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Cognitive
Behavior Treatment Prior to
Release
2. Mental Health Evaluation &
Follow Treatment
Recommendations2.
Mandatory UA's for12 Months

McClain Protective Order Violation1 09/04/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/05/2027CF-2019-
0276

McClain Protective Order Violation1 09/04/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/05/2027CF-2024-
0196

McClain Protective Order Violation1 09/04/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/17/2027CF-2025-
0014

McClain Protective Order Violation1 09/04/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/05/2027CF-2020-
0032

McClain Protective Order Violation2 09/04/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/05/2027CF-2020-
0032

McClain Protective Order Violation3 09/04/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/05/2027CF-2020-
0032

McClain Protective Order Violation4 09/04/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/05/2027CF-2020-
0032

McClain Protective Order Violation5 09/04/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/05/2027CF-2020-
0032

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Lewis, Saundra
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0884687 1. Parole Denied by BoardGarfield Arson - Second Degree1 03/31/2022 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/04/20282019-537

Garfield Child Abuse1 05/30/1996 3y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-1993-
0366

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 15y 0m 0d

Linn, Hubert N
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0243691 1. Passed to Stage IIOther State Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

0 10/26/1992 7y0m0d 05/01/1995 02/25/1998CF-1986-
0061

Other State Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

0 10/26/1992 7y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-1986-
0061

Kiowa Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

1 04/03/1996 500y0m0d 12/01/2010 08/13/2199CF-1995-
0074

Kiowa Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

2 04/03/1996 500y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/23/2404CF-1995-
0074

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 1000y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Lister, Ronnie Lamont
Parole Hearing (Board)

0510568 1. StrickenStephens Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 12/18/2007 25y0m0d 05/01/2015 10/09/20282007-9

Stephens Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

3 12/18/2007 10y0m0d 05/01/2010 12/19/20122007-9

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 09/23/2020 2y0m0d 02/01/2021 07/30/20212020-2694

Tulsa Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

2 09/23/2020 2y0m0d 02/01/2021 07/30/20212020-2694

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 25y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Livingston, Cody Dean
Parole Hearing (Board)

0709634 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Substance Abuse
Treatment/Assessmt Prior to
Release
1. Complete Cognitive
Behavior Treatment Prior to
Release
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

Muskogee Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 12/17/2020 5y0m0d 11/01/2021 09/05/2022CF-2014-
0210

Muskogee Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 12/17/2020 5y0m0d 11/01/2021 09/05/2022CF-2014-
0210

Muskogee Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

3 12/17/2020 5y0m0d 11/01/2021 09/05/2022CF-2014-
0210

Muskogee Manufacture Of CDS1 12/17/2020 5y0m0d 11/01/2021 09/05/2022CF-2014-
0849

Muskogee Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

2 12/17/2020 5y0m0d 11/01/2021 09/05/2022CF-2014-
0849

Muskogee Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 12/17/2020 15y0m0d 05/01/2024 01/17/2026CF-2018-
0686

Muskogee Burglary - Second Degree2 12/17/2020 7y0m0d 05/01/2022 05/09/2023CF-2018-
0686

Muskogee Grand Larceny1 12/17/2020 5y0m0d 11/01/2021 09/05/2022CF-2018-
0980

Muskogee Burglary - Second Degree1 12/17/2020 7y0m0d 05/01/2022 05/09/2023CF-2018-
0981

Muskogee Grand Larceny1 12/17/2020 5y0m0d 11/01/2021 09/05/2022CF-2018-
0982

Muskogee Burglary - Second Degree1 09/30/2021 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/17/2028CF-2019-
1011

Muskogee Burglary - Second Degree1 09/30/2021 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/17/2028CF-2020-
0049

Muskogee Burglary - Second Degree1 09/30/2021 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/17/2028CF-2020-
0278

Muskogee Malicious Injury To
Property - Over $1000

1 09/30/2021 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/17/2028CF-2020-
0482

Muskogee Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 09/30/2021 10y0m0d 07/01/2023 11/05/2024CF-2020-
0570

Muskogee Burglary - Second Degree2 09/30/2021 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/17/2028CF-2020-
0570

Muskogee Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 09/30/2021 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/17/2028CF-2020-
0570

McIntosh Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 01/10/2023 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/22/2029CF-2020-
0146
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Livingston, Cody Dean
Parole Hearing (Board)

0709634 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Substance Abuse
Treatment/Assessmt Prior to
Release
1. Complete Cognitive
Behavior Treatment Prior to
Release
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

McIntosh Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 01/10/2023 25y0m0d 08/01/2025CF-2020-
0146

McIntosh Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 01/10/2023 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/22/2029CF-2020-
0146

McIntosh Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 01/10/2023 25y0m0d 08/01/2025CF-2020-
0146

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 20y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Loggins, Lee Anthony
Parole Hearing (Board)

0160582 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/06/2019 47y11m0d 10/01/2022 01/29/20252010-
7929R

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/06/2019 47y11m0d 01/01/20252010-
7929R

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 07/25/2012 47y10m0d 10/01/2022 01/29/20252011-
6257R

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 07/25/2012 47y10m0d 01/01/20252011-
6257R

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 07/25/2012 47y10m0d 10/01/2022 01/29/20252011-
6257R

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 07/25/2012 47y10m0d 01/01/20252011-
6257R

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

3 07/25/2012 47y10m0d 10/01/2022 01/29/20252011-
6257R

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

3 07/25/2012 47y10m0d 01/01/20252011-
6257R

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 03/06/2019 20y0m0d 10/01/2023 05/28/20302014-4209

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 03/06/2019 20y0m0d 10/01/2023 05/28/20302014-7304

Oklahoma Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

2 03/06/2019 20y0m0d 10/01/2023 05/28/20302014-7304

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 03/06/2019 20y0m0d 10/01/2023 05/25/20302015-3462

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 03/06/2019 20y0m0d 10/01/2023 05/25/20302015-3462

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 03/06/2019 20y0m0d 10/01/2023 05/30/20302015-5532

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 03/06/2019 20y0m0d 10/01/2023 05/30/20302015-5532

Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 03/06/2019 20y0m0d 10/01/2024 11/02/20302017-1217

Oklahoma Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 03/06/2019 20y0m0d 01/01/2025 12/05/20302018-2096

Oklahoma Violation Of Sex Offenders
Registration

2 03/06/2019 20y0m0d 01/01/2025 12/05/20302018-2096

Oklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 03/06/2019 20y0m0d 01/01/2025 12/01/20302018-3404
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TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 20y 0m 0d

Lott, Shane Nelson
Parole Hearing (Board)

0581474 1. Parole Denied by BoardCanadian Entering W/Intent To
Steal Copper

1 06/06/2022 10y0m0d 01/01/2025 08/20/2031CF-2021-
0437

Canadian Conspiracy2 06/06/2022 10y0m0d 01/01/2025 08/20/2031CF-2021-
0437

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Love, Deangelo Woodrow
Administrative Parole Hearing

0483412 1. Parole To StreetOklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/29/2024 10y0m0d 02/01/2026 07/01/2026CF-2023-
0964

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/29/2024 10y0m0d 02/01/2026CF-2023-
0964

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/29/2024 10y0m0d 02/01/2026 07/01/2026CF-2023-
3188

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/29/2024 10y0m0d 02/01/2026CF-2023-
3188

Oklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

2 10/29/2024 5y0m0d 02/01/2026 07/01/2026CF-2023-
3188

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/29/2024 10y0m0d 02/01/2026 07/01/2026CF-2024-
0784

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/29/2024 10y0m0d 02/01/2026CF-2024-
0784

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Lovin, Charles R Jr
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0124084 1. Parole Denied by BoardPontotoc Murder First Degree1 09/16/1982 999y0m99d 01/01/1997 01/20/999982-43

Pontotoc Murder First Degree2 09/16/1982 999y0m99d 01/01/1997 01/20/999982-43

Pontotoc Murder First Degree3 09/16/1982 999y0m99d 01/01/1997 01/20/999982-43

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

MacIas, Brian Aaron
Parole Hearing (Board)

0882193 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 02/02/2022 10y0m0d 12/01/2022 09/07/2026CF-2021-
4061

Oklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 02/02/2022 10y0m0d 09/01/2025CF-2021-
4061

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Maguire, Jason Avery
Re-Entry Hearing

0755168 1. Parole Denied by BoardComanche Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule I, II, III or IV)

1 01/16/2024 7y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/14/2026CF-2016-
0342

Comanche Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule I, II, III or IV)

1 01/16/2024 7y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/14/2026CF-2016-
0342

Comanche Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule I, II, III or IV)

1 01/16/2024 7y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/14/2026CF-2016-
0342

Comanche Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule I, II, III or IV)

1 01/16/2024 7y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/14/2026CF-2016-
0342

Comanche Eluding Police Officer1 04/02/2024 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/06/2033CF-2023-
0759

Comanche Eluding Police Officer1 04/02/2024 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/06/2033CF-2023-
0506

Comanche Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 04/02/2024 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/06/2033CF-2023-
0388

Comanche Eluding Police Officer2 04/02/2024 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/06/2033CF-2023-
0388

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 27y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Maldonado, Alexander Molina
Parole Hearing (Board)

0218461 1. Parole Denied by BoardJackson Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 08/04/2020 12y0m0d 01/01/2024 04/10/2025CF-2010-
0101

Jackson Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

2 08/04/2020 12y0m0d 01/01/2024 04/10/2025CF-2010-
0101

Jackson Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 08/04/2020 40y0m0d 01/01/2025 07/06/2027CF-2020-
0008

Jackson Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 08/04/2020 40y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
0008

Jackson Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

2 08/04/2020 40y0m0d 07/01/2027 07/06/2027CF-2020-
0008

Jackson Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

2 08/04/2020 40y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
0008

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 15y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Mallett, Robert L.
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0204879 1. Parole Denied by BoardCleveland Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 09/10/2021 15y0m0d 10/01/2024 08/17/20272020-1437

Pittsburg Conspiracy3 06/28/2024 4y0m0d 07/01/2025 02/16/2026CF-2023-
0311

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 15y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Mann, Anthony J
Commutation Hearing (Stage
Two)

0137118 1. Commutation of Sentence
Recommended by Board

Grady Murder First Degree1 09/24/1996 999y99m99d 01/25/9999 01/25/9999CF-1983-
0045

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life W/O

Mariscal-Lira, Oscar Vicente
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0858639 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Manslaughter First Degree1 06/01/2020 35y0m0d 06/01/2049 05/23/20492019-4175

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 35y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Markland, Justin Julamy
Parole Hearing (Board)

0619082 1. Parole Denied by BoardCreek Larceny Of Merch From
Retailer

1 01/07/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/20/2028CF-2024-
0066

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 221 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Martin, Willie Lee
Parole Hearing (Board)

0469324 1. Parole To Street
2. Complete Cognitive
Behavioral Treatment
Program2. Mental Health
Evaluation & Follow
Treatment Recommendations

Seminole Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 04/24/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/05/2026CF-2023-
0074

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 222 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Martinez, Fernando Manuel
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2020802 1. Passed to Stage IIMcClain Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 10/03/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/31/2027CF-2022-
0187

McClain Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

2 10/03/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 12/05/2026CF-2022-
0187

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 223 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Martinez, Ralph Jr
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0245086 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Deadly Weapon

1 03/21/2014 27y0m0d 10/01/2035 10/04/2035CF-2012-
6882

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 27y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11
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  FOR:  01/12/2026
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PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Mathis, Carl Leon
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0201806 1. Parole Denied by BoardOsage Kidnapping1 12/16/2015 20y0m0d 01/01/2021 08/15/2022CF-2014-
0124

Osage Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

3 12/16/2015 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/03/2026CF-2014-
0124

Osage Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

5 12/16/2015 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/04/2030CF-2014-
0124

Osage Manufacture Of CDS1 01/14/2016 10y0m0d 09/01/2017 12/14/2018CF-2014-
0366

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 40y 0m 0d

Maxwell, Keilin Darryl
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0491662 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Robbery Second Degree
Definition

1 09/29/2022 10y0m0d 03/01/2025 07/25/2027CF-2018-
2706

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

May, Augustus Sioux
Parole Hearing (Board)

0859397 1. Parole Denied by BoardKay Entering W/Intent To
Steal Copper

1 04/17/2023 5y0m0d 09/01/2024 03/05/2028CF-2021-
0539

Osage Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 06/02/2023 7y0m0d 03/01/2025 02/21/2030CF-2019-
0332

Osage Malicious
Injury/Destruction Of
Property

2 06/02/2023 2y0m0d 12/01/2023 06/09/2024CF-2019-
0332

Osage Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 06/02/2023 5y0m0d 11/01/2023 03/26/2024CF-2019-
0333

Osage Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 06/02/2023 5y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2019-
0333

Payne Burglary - Second Degree1 08/25/2023 6y6m0d 09/01/2024 03/22/2029CF-2019-
0388

Payne Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 08/25/2023 4y6m0d 03/01/2024 04/01/2027CF-2019-
0379

Creek Eluding Police Officer1 01/25/2023 0y6m0d 03/01/2023 07/24/2023CF-2023-
0002

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

Mcclarrinon, William Chase
Parole Hearing (Board)

2019723 1. Parole Denied by BoardWagoner Manslaughter Second
Degree

1 08/05/2024 4y0m0d 09/01/2024 03/16/2026CF-2022-
0108

Wagoner Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

2 08/05/2024 6y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2022-
0108

Wagoner Unlawful Use Of
Communication Facility

3 08/05/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2022-
0108

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

McClendon, Garland W
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0126408 1. Passed to Stage IIPawnee Murder Second Degree0 12/14/1982 999y0m99d 04/01/1997 01/20/9999CF-1982-
0011

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 227 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

McCoy, Dudley Adam
Parole Hearing (Board)

0443992 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Cognitive
Behavior Treatment Prior to
Release
1. Complete Substance Abuse
Treatment/Assessmt Prior to
Release
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 12/14/2016 20y0m0d 01/01/2023 04/13/20242016-1612

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 12/14/2016 1y0m0d 02/01/2017 02/18/20172016-1612

Oklahoma Obstructing Officer1 12/14/2016 20y0m0d 01/01/2023 04/17/20242016-3933

Oklahoma Obstructing Officer1 12/14/2016 20y0m0d 01/01/2023 04/17/20242016-3933

Oklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

5 12/14/2016 20y0m0d 01/01/2023 04/17/20242016-3933

Oklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

6 12/14/2016 20y0m0d 01/01/2023 04/17/20242016-3933

Oklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

7 12/14/2016 20y0m0d 01/01/2023 04/17/20242016-3933

McClain Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 03/16/2017 15y0m0d 12/01/2021 11/04/20292015-434

McClain Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

2 03/16/2017 10y0m0d 04/01/2020 07/20/20202015-434

McClain Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 03/16/2017 15y0m0d 12/01/2021 08/07/20222015-434

Seminole Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 11/20/2014 7y0m0d 11/01/2021 02/11/20222012-291R

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 20y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Mcdaniel, Larry Gene Jr
Parole Hearing (Board)

0511973 1. Parole Denied by BoardMuskogee Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 05/14/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/25/2029CF-2024-
0035

Muskogee Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 05/14/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/26/2029CF-2023-
0366

Muskogee Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

2 05/14/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/25/2034CF-2023-
0366

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 229 of 390
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

McDonald, Ryan Joe
Parole Hearing (Board)

0277379 1. Parole Denied by BoardWashington Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 11/12/2014 25y0m0d 05/01/2022 05/28/20362014-11

Washington Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

2 11/12/2014 25y0m0d 05/01/2022 04/30/20242014-11

Washington Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 11/12/2014 25y0m0d 05/01/2022 04/30/20242014-11

Washington Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

4 11/12/2014 20y0m0d 09/01/2020 11/09/20212014-11

Osage Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 08/21/2015 30y0m0d 01/01/2025 05/30/20412013-467

Osage Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 08/21/2015 30y0m0d 01/01/20252013-467

Osage Manufacture Of CDS2 08/21/2015 10y0m0d 01/01/2019 01/25/20192013-467

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 28y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

McIntyre, Herbert H Jr
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0249749 1. StrickenGrady Rape Defined1 10/29/1996 102y0m0d 03/01/2011 07/13/2041CF-1995-
0297

Grady Rape Defined2 10/29/1996 102y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/19/2090CF-1995-
0297

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 204y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

McKimble, Clinton E
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0179566 1. Passed to Stage IIOklahoma Murder First Degree1 05/02/1989 999y0m99d 09/01/2003 01/20/999988-4781

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

McKinzie, Clarence E III
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0231364 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Murder First Degree1 01/23/1995 999y0m99d 03/01/2008 01/20/9999CF-1993-
0900

Oklahoma Burglary - First Degree0 01/23/1995 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-1993-
2945

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 233 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

McNeely, Herbert
Parole Hearing (Board)

2015483 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 01/05/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/19/2026CF-2023-
2912

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 01/05/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
2912

Oklahoma Burglary - First Degree1 01/05/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/19/2026CF-2023-
2616

Oklahoma Burglary - First Degree1 01/05/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
2616

Oklahoma Kidnapping2 01/05/2024 15y0m0d 05/01/2024 06/19/2026CF-2023-
2616

Oklahoma Kidnapping2 01/05/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
2616

Oklahoma Discharging Firearm Into
Dwelling

3 01/05/2024 15y0m0d 05/01/2024 09/09/2025CF-2023-
2616

Oklahoma Discharging Firearm Into
Dwelling

3 01/05/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
2616

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 11m 30d

OK Parole Bo
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OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Mejia, Gerardo
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0484219 1. Passed to Stage IIOklahoma Eluding Police Officer1 07/19/2022 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/22/2026CF-2022-
0103

Oklahoma Eluding Police Officer1 07/19/2022 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0103

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 07/19/2022 1y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0103

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 12y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Metzker, Amber Lee
Parole Hearing (Board)

0665709 1. Parole Denied by BoardMcIntosh Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

2 12/19/2023 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/16/2026CF-2023-
0139

McIntosh Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

2 12/19/2023 25y0m0d 10/01/2025CF-2023-
0139

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

Micheaux, Terrance Deon II
Parole Hearing (Board)

0854976 1. Parole Denied by BoardMcClain Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 01/09/2020 12y0m0d 12/01/2022 04/17/20312017-231

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 12y 0m 0d

Miller, Johnny Avery
Parole Hearing (Board)

0146539 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Uttering Forged
Instruments

1 01/07/2025 3y0m0d 12/01/2025 05/02/2026CF-2019-
3016

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 01/07/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/04/2026CF-2024-
0408

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d

Minter, Torey Armond
Parole Hearing (Board)
Within 6 mo. of P.E. Date

0455278 1. StrickenTulsa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 10/24/2024 2y0m0d 06/01/2025 09/02/2025CF-2023-
4263

Tulsa Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

2 10/24/2024 4y0m0d 02/01/2026 02/13/2027CF-2023-
4263

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d

Molby, Andrew Shea
Parole Hearing (Board)

0772301 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Larceny Of Merch From
Retailer

1 07/08/2025 2y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/08/2026CF-2025-
0144

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Monk, Sherman
Parole Hearing (Board)

0602023 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 09/12/2024 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/28/2026CF-2024-
1446

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Monserrat, Roman Torres
Parole Hearing (Board)

0771673 1. Parole Denied by BoardAtoka Agg Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 09/14/2016 25y0m0d 01/01/2025 07/08/2026CF-2016-
0149

Atoka Agg Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 09/14/2016 25y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2016-
0149

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

MONTS, QUINDESSA OLIVIA
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0663246 1. Passed to Stage IIOklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2022-
1100

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2022-
1100

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2022-
1100

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2022-
1100

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2022-
1100

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2022-
1100

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2022-
1100

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2021-
5797

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2021-
5797

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2021-
5797

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2021-
5797

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2021-
5797

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2021-
5797

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2021-
5797

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2021-
0122

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2021-
0122

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2021-
0122

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2021-
0122

OK Parole Bo
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

MONTS, QUINDESSA OLIVIA
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0663246 1. Passed to Stage II

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2021-
0122

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2021-
0122

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/14/2024 4y0m0d 05/01/2024 08/03/2025CF-2021-
0122

Oklahoma Eluding Police Officer2 03/14/2024 10y0m0d 10/01/2025 01/10/2028CF-2021-
0906

Oklahoma Eluding Police Officer2 03/14/2024 10y0m0d 10/01/2025 01/10/2028CF-2021-
0906

Oklahoma Eluding Police Officer2 03/14/2024 10y0m0d 10/01/2025 01/10/2028CF-2021-
0906

Oklahoma Eluding Police Officer2 03/14/2024 10y0m0d 10/01/2025 01/10/2028CF-2021-
0906

Oklahoma Eluding Police Officer2 03/14/2024 10y0m0d 10/01/2025 01/10/2028CF-2021-
0906

Oklahoma Eluding Police Officer2 03/14/2024 10y0m0d 10/01/2025 01/10/2028CF-2021-
0906

Oklahoma Eluding Police Officer2 03/14/2024 10y0m0d 10/01/2025 01/10/2028CF-2021-
0906

Oklahoma Agg A&B On Police Officer1 07/02/2024 20y0m0d 02/01/2028 08/28/2029CF-2023-
3547

Oklahoma Agg A&B On Police Officer1 07/02/2024 20y0m0d 02/01/2028 08/28/2029CF-2023-
3547

Oklahoma Agg A&B On Police Officer1 07/02/2024 20y0m0d 02/01/2028 08/28/2029CF-2023-
3547

Oklahoma Agg A&B On Police Officer1 07/02/2024 20y0m0d 10/01/2025 02/10/2032CF-2023-
3547

Oklahoma Agg A&B On Police Officer1 07/02/2024 20y0m0d 10/01/2025CF-2023-
3547

Oklahoma Agg A&B On Police Officer1 07/02/2024 20y0m0d 10/01/2025CF-2023-
3547

Oklahoma Agg A&B On Police Officer1 07/02/2024 20y0m0d 10/01/2025CF-2023-
3547

Oklahoma Agg A&B On Police Officer1 07/02/2024 20y0m0d 10/01/2025CF-2023-
3547
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

MONTS, QUINDESSA OLIVIA
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0663246 1. Passed to Stage II

Oklahoma Kidnapping2 07/02/2024 20y0m0d 02/01/2028 08/28/2029CF-2023-
3547

Oklahoma Kidnapping2 07/02/2024 20y0m0d 02/01/2028 08/28/2029CF-2023-
3547

Oklahoma Kidnapping2 07/02/2024 20y0m0d 02/01/2028 08/28/2029CF-2023-
3547

Oklahoma Kidnapping2 07/02/2024 20y0m0d 10/01/2025 02/10/2032CF-2023-
3547

Oklahoma Kidnapping2 07/02/2024 20y0m0d 10/01/2025CF-2023-
3547

Oklahoma Kidnapping2 07/02/2024 20y0m0d 10/01/2025CF-2023-
3547

Oklahoma Kidnapping2 07/02/2024 20y0m0d 10/01/2025CF-2023-
3547

Oklahoma Kidnapping2 07/02/2024 20y0m0d 10/01/2025CF-2023-
3547

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 07/01/2024 10y0m0d 06/01/2028 06/13/2029CF-2016-
7213

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 07/01/2024 10y0m0d 06/01/2028 06/13/2029CF-2016-
7213

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 07/01/2024 10y0m0d 06/01/2028 06/13/2029CF-2016-
7213

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 07/01/2024 10y0m0d 10/01/2025 02/10/2032CF-2016-
7213

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 07/01/2024 7y0m0d 11/01/2027 06/02/2028CF-2012-
0696

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 07/01/2024 7y0m0d 11/01/2027 06/02/2028CF-2012-
0696

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 07/01/2024 7y0m0d 11/01/2027 06/02/2028CF-2012-
0696

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 07/01/2024 7y0m0d 10/01/2025 11/19/2030CF-2012-
0696

Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

2 07/01/2024 10y0m0d 11/01/2028 08/24/2029CF-2012-
0696

Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

2 07/01/2024 10y0m0d 11/01/2028 08/24/2029CF-2012-
0696
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

MONTS, QUINDESSA OLIVIA
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0663246 1. Passed to Stage II

Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

2 07/01/2024 10y0m0d 11/01/2028 08/24/2029CF-2012-
0696

Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

2 07/01/2024 10y0m0d 10/01/2025 02/10/2032CF-2012-
0696

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 20y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Moore, Clifton Travis
Parole Hearing (Board)

0671056 1. Parole Denied by BoardComanche Burglary - Second Degree1 08/25/2022 4y0m0d 11/01/20252021-603

Comanche Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 08/25/2022 15y0m0d 11/01/2025 09/07/20292013-503R

Comanche Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 08/25/2022 15y0m0d 11/01/20252013-503R

Comanche Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 08/25/2022 4y0m0d 11/01/20252020-510

Comanche Burglary - Second Degree1 08/25/2022 4y0m0d 11/01/20252020-629

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 12y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IIDOCKET:

CASE #

Moore, James A III
Parole Hearing (Stage II)

0088187 1. Recommend by Board
Parole to Consecutive
Sentence

Tulsa Burglary - First Degree1 07/09/1981 199y0m0d 01/01/1996 06/15/208580-4156

Tulsa Burglary - First Degree1 07/09/1981 199y0m0d 01/01/1996 06/15/208580-4156

Tulsa Burglary - First Degree1 07/09/1981 199y0m0d 01/01/1996 06/15/208580-4156

Tulsa Burglary - First Degree1 07/09/1981 199y0m0d 01/01/1996 06/15/208580-4156

Tulsa Burglary - First Degree1 07/09/1981 199y0m0d 01/01/1996 06/15/208580-4156

Tulsa Burglary - First Degree1 07/09/1981 199y0m0d 01/01/1996 06/15/208580-4156

Tulsa Burglary - First Degree1 07/09/1981 199y0m0d 01/01/1996 06/15/208580-4156

Tulsa Burglary - First Degree1 07/09/1981 199y0m0d 01/01/1996 06/15/208580-4156

Tulsa Burglary - First Degree1 07/09/1981 199y0m0d 01/01/1996 06/15/208580-4156

Tulsa Burglary - First Degree1 07/09/1981 199y0m0d 01/01/1996 06/15/208580-4156

Tulsa Rape - First Degree2 07/09/1981 499y0m0d 11/01/2025 06/28/228980-4156

Tulsa Rape - First Degree2 07/09/1981 499y0m0d 11/01/2025 06/28/228980-4156

Tulsa Rape - First Degree2 07/09/1981 499y0m0d 11/01/2025 06/28/228980-4156

Tulsa Rape - First Degree2 07/09/1981 499y0m0d 11/01/2025 06/28/228980-4156

Tulsa Rape - First Degree2 07/09/1981 499y0m0d 11/01/2025 06/28/228980-4156

Tulsa Rape - First Degree2 07/09/1981 499y0m0d 11/01/2025 06/28/228980-4156

Tulsa Rape - First Degree2 07/09/1981 499y0m0d 11/01/2025 06/28/228980-4156

Tulsa Rape - First Degree2 07/09/1981 499y0m0d 11/01/2025 06/28/228980-4156

Tulsa Rape - First Degree2 07/09/1981 499y0m0d 11/01/2025 06/28/228980-4156

Tulsa Rape - First Degree2 07/09/1981 499y0m0d 11/01/2025 06/28/228980-4156

Oklahoma Escape From Confinement1 12/23/1993 7y0m0d 11/01/2025 10/29/233283-3323

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

4 12/23/1993 70y0m0d 11/01/2025 06/11/236183-3323

Tulsa Rape - First Degree1 10/07/1981 99y0m0d 11/01/2025 12/20/232980-4124

Tulsa Rape - First Degree1 10/07/1981 99y0m0d 11/01/2025 12/20/232980-4157

Tulsa Assault With Intent To
Commit Sex Offense

2 10/07/1981 99y0m0d 11/01/2025 12/20/232980-4157

Tulsa Burglary - First Degree1 10/07/1981 99y0m0d 11/01/2025 12/20/232980-4158

Tulsa Rape - First Degree2 10/07/1981 99y0m0d 11/01/2025 12/20/232980-4158

Tulsa Burglary - First Degree1 10/07/1981 99y0m0d 11/01/2025 12/20/232980-4159

Tulsa Assault With Intent To
Commit A Felony

2 10/07/1981 99y0m0d 11/01/2025 12/20/232980-4159

Tulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Deadly Weapon

3 10/07/1981 99y0m0d 11/01/2025 12/20/232980-4159
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IIDOCKET:

CASE #

Moore, James A III
Parole Hearing (Stage II)

0088187 1. Recommend by Board
Parole to Consecutive
Sentence

Tulsa Burglary - First Degree1 10/07/1981 99y0m0d 11/01/2025 12/20/232980-4163

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/07/1981 10y0m0d 11/01/2025 07/29/229380-4155

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 874y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Morales, Malachi
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2017248 1. Parole Denied by BoardJackson Rape - Second Degree1 04/02/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/14/2028CF-2023-
0147

Jackson Rape - Second Degree1 04/02/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0147

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Morris, Joaquin Shane
Re-Entry Hearing

0428085 1. Parole Denied by BoardStephens Burglary - Second Degree1 11/04/2021 6y0m0d 07/01/2025 11/08/2026CF-2021-
0139

Stephens Burglary - Second Degree1 12/11/2024 8y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/12/2027CF-2023-
0290

Stephens Burglary - Second Degree2 12/11/2024 8y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/12/2027CF-2023-
0290

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Morris, Ronda D
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0177991 1. Passed to Stage IIStephens Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

1 10/12/1999 20y0m0d 05/01/2006 02/15/2008CF-1998-
0382

Stephens Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

2 10/12/1999 20y0m0d 11/01/2014 12/20/2015CF-1998-
0382

Stephens Rape By Instrumentation3 10/12/1999 30y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/11/2027CF-1998-
0382

Stephens Rape - First Degree5 10/12/1999 40y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/19/2043CF-1998-
0382

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 110y 0m 0d

Mosher, Aaron Joe
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0568207 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/12/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/21/2028CF-2023-
3964

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/12/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/21/2028CF-2023-
3964

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/12/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/21/2028CF-2023-
3964

Oklahoma Burglary - Third Degree1 06/12/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/07/2024CF-2019-
1695

Oklahoma Burglary - Third Degree1 06/12/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/18/2027CF-2019-
1695

Oklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 06/12/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/18/2027CF-2019-
1695

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 06/12/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/18/2027CF-2019-
1695

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/12/2025 2y0m0d 10/01/2025 02/02/2026CF-2023-
4991

Oklahoma Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

1 06/12/2025 2y0m0d 10/01/2025 02/02/2026CF-2023-
5171

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Moss, Blake Morgan
Re-Entry Hearing

0790609 1. Parole To Street
2. Substance Abuse
Treatment Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations2.
Mandatory UA's for12 Months

Jefferson Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule I, II, III or IV)

1 10/05/2021 10y0m0d 04/01/2023 04/01/2029CF-2017-
0050

Jefferson Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/05/2021 10y0m0d 02/01/2024 02/10/2030CF-2020-
0052

Jefferson Eluding Police Officer1 12/14/2021 5y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2021-
0029

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Munoz, Jesse
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0507996 1. Passed to Stage IIOklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 06/24/2015 15y0m0d 04/01/2022 12/11/20222014-2040

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 06/24/2015 15y0m0d 04/01/2022 12/11/20222014-2040

Oklahoma Personal Inj Accident
While Dui

1 07/18/2017 15y0m0d 05/01/2022 12/20/20222016-44

Oklahoma Leaving Scene Of Accident
Involving Inju

2 07/18/2017 15y0m0d 05/01/2022 12/20/20222016-44

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 12/01/2024 02/05/20262017-2837

Oklahoma Violating Security Of
Communications

2 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 12/01/2024 02/05/20262017-2837

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS3 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 12/01/2024 02/05/20262017-2837

Oklahoma Violating Security Of
Communications

4 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 12/01/2024 02/05/20262017-2837

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

5 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 12/01/2024 02/05/20262017-2837

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

6 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 12/01/2024 02/05/20262017-2837

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

7 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 12/01/2024 02/05/20262017-2837

Oklahoma Violating Security Of
Communications

8 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 12/01/2024 02/05/20262017-2837

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 04/01/2025 08/09/20362017-7606

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 04/01/2025 08/09/20362017-7606

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 04/01/2025 08/09/20362017-7606

Oklahoma Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

2 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 04/01/2025 03/19/20262017-7606

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

3 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 04/01/2025 03/19/20262017-7606
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TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 20y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Munoz, Laura Lee
Parole Hearing (Board)

0692031 1. Parole Denied by BoardMcIntosh Manufacture Of CDS1 11/08/2022 14y0m0d 03/01/2025 11/15/2026CF-2022-
0118

McIntosh Manufacture Of CDS1 11/08/2022 14y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0118

McIntosh Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 11/08/2022 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0126

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

Naves, Sean
Parole Hearing (Board)

0739907 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 11/26/2024 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/21/2029CF-2024-
3706

Oklahoma Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 11/26/2024 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
3706

Oklahoma Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 06/05/2025 10y0m0d 12/01/2025 06/04/2027CF-2025-
0623

Oklahoma Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 06/05/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2025-
0623

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Nelson, Anton K
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0266561 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Rape - First Degree1 07/08/1998 999y0m99d 06/01/2027 01/20/999997-6770

Oklahoma Rape - First Degree1 07/08/1998 35y0m0d 05/01/2009 12/17/201297-5009

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

3 07/08/1998 20y0m0d 09/01/2019 01/15/202097-5009

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

5 07/08/1998 10y0m0d 06/01/2023 01/24/202497-5009

Oklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

6 07/08/1998 10y0m0d 06/01/2027 01/23/203497-5009

Oklahoma Burglary - First Degree1 03/31/1999 12y0m0d 04/01/2003 07/24/200499-167

Oklahoma Burglary - First Degree2 03/31/1999 12y0m0d 04/01/2003 07/24/200499-167

Oklahoma Burglary - First Degree3 03/31/1999 12y0m0d 04/01/2003 07/24/200499-167

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 253 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Newlin, Dustin James
Parole Hearing (Board)

0754580 1. Parole Denied by BoardCreek Rape - Second Degree1 06/25/2024 3y0m0d 09/01/2024 04/26/2025CF-2023-
0063

Creek Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/25/2024 6y0m0d 10/01/2024 04/02/2029CF-2023-
0126

Creek Accessory To Felony1 06/25/2024 4y11m0d 09/01/2024 07/03/2027CF-2020-
0008

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Newman, Harrold Wayne
Re-Entry Hearing

0186552 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Violation Of Sex Offenders
Registration

1 02/14/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/22/2026CF-2024-
5510

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 1d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Newton, Tarez Elijah
Administrative Parole Hearing

0867031 1. Parole To StreetComanche Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 01/21/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/14/2026CF-2024-
0274

Comanche Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 01/21/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0274

Comanche Unlawful Use Of
Communication Facility

2 01/21/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/14/2026CF-2024-
0274

Comanche Unlawful Use Of
Communication Facility

2 01/21/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0274

Comanche Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

3 01/21/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/14/2026CF-2024-
0274

Comanche Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

3 01/21/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0274

Comanche Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 01/21/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/14/2026CF-2020-
0205

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Nguyen, Trenton Thanh
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0794332 1. Passed to Stage IIOklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 01/18/2024 0y0m2173d 12/01/2025 09/08/2026CF-2018-
1711

Oklahoma Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

2 01/18/2024 0y0m2173d 12/01/2025 09/08/2026CF-2018-
1711

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

3 01/18/2024 0y0m2173d 12/01/2025 09/08/2026CF-2018-
1711

Oklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 01/18/2024 6y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/15/2026CF-2018-
5322

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 0m 0d

Nichols, Rachel
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0772755 1. Passed to Stage IIPontotoc Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 12/21/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/26/2027CF-2021-
0163

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

Nixon, Eddie
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0274893 1. Parole Denied by BoardGrady Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 10/29/2024 10y0m0d 09/01/2025 05/02/2026CF-2024-
0004

Grady Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 10/29/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0004

Grady Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 10/29/2024 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/02/2026CF-2018-
0218

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IIDOCKET:

CASE #

Oakes, Aiden
Parole Hearing (Stage II)

0894702 1. Recommend by Board
Parole to Street
2. Substance Abuse
Treatment Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations2. Complete
Cognitive Behavioral
Treatment Program
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

Pottawatomie A&B On Office Of Juv
Affairs Employee

1 12/21/2022 2y0m0d 06/01/2023 01/14/2024YO-2022-
0009

Pottawatomie A&B On Office Of Juv
Affairs Employee

2 12/21/2022 2y0m0d 06/01/2023 01/14/2024YO-2022-
0009

Pottawatomie Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

3 12/21/2022 5y0m0d 03/01/2024 05/28/2026YO-2022-
0009

Pottawatomie A&B On Office Of Juv
Affairs Employee

4 12/21/2022 2y0m0d 06/01/2023 01/14/2024YO-2022-
0009

Pottawatomie Injuring Or Burning Public
Building

5 12/21/2022 5y0m0d 03/01/2024 05/28/2026YO-2022-
0009

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Oakes, Randall Wayne
Parole Hearing (Board)

0191937 1. Parole Denied by BoardLe Flore Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 01/30/2024 12y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/15/2026CF-2023-
0254

Le Flore Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 01/30/2024 12y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0254

Le Flore Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 01/30/2024 12y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/15/2026CF-2023-
0293

Le Flore Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 01/30/2024 12y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0293

Le Flore Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 01/30/2024 12y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/15/2026CF-2023-
0111

Le Flore Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 01/30/2024 12y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0111

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 11m 30d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

OAKES-RYAN, DEVIN LEE
Parole Hearing (Board)

0720971 1. Parole Denied by BoardKay Larceny From The House1 04/06/2015 5y0m0d 10/01/2023 09/09/2024CF-2013-
0713

Kay Burglary - Second Degree1 04/06/2015 5y0m0d 10/01/2023 09/09/2024CF-2013-
0715

Kay Forgery 2nd - Notes,
Checks, Bills, Draft

1 08/15/2016 5y0m0d 10/01/2023 09/09/2024CF-2016-
0388

Kay Possession Of Forged
Evidences Of Debt

2 08/15/2016 5y0m0d 10/01/2023 09/09/2024CF-2016-
0388

Kay Larceny From The House1 08/15/2022 15y0m0d 08/01/2023 10/14/2024CF-2021-
0419

Kay Larceny From The House1 08/15/2022 15y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2021-
0419

Kay Malicious
Injury/Destruction Of
Property

1 08/15/2022 15y0m0d 08/01/2023 10/14/2024CF-2022-
0190

Kay Malicious
Injury/Destruction Of
Property

1 08/15/2022 15y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2022-
0190

Kay Burglary - Third Degree1 12/11/2023 15y0m0d 03/01/2025 07/08/2026CF-2023-
0439

Kay Burglary - Third Degree1 12/11/2023 15y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2023-
0439

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 1d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IIDOCKET:

CASE #

Ogar, Akpanke Evaristus
Parole Hearing (Stage II)

0538084 1. Recommend by Board
Parole to Consecutive
Sentence

Oklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 01/08/2014 40y0m0d 11/01/2025 11/11/20352012-3956

Oklahoma Tamper W/Surveillance
Equip To Com Crime

3 01/08/2014 40y0m0d 08/01/2025 03/19/20522012-3956

Oklahoma Poss. Sawed-Off
Shotgun/Rifle

4 01/08/2014 40y0m0d 11/01/2025 11/11/20352012-3956

Oklahoma Poss. Sawed-Off
Shotgun/Rifle

5 01/08/2014 40y0m0d 11/01/2025 11/11/20352012-3956

Oklahoma Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

6 01/08/2014 40y0m0d 11/01/2025 11/11/20352012-3956

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

7 01/08/2014 40y0m0d 11/01/2025 11/11/20352012-3956

Oklahoma Removed/Falsified Or
Unauthorized Ident

8 01/08/2014 40y0m0d 11/01/2025 11/11/20352012-3956

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

9 01/08/2014 10y0m0d 11/01/2015 04/09/20172012-3956

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

11 01/08/2014 10y0m0d 11/01/2015 04/09/20172012-3956

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 80y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Olden, Tonny Ray Jr
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0372896 1. Parole Denied by BoardSeminole Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 12/18/2008 3y0m0d 04/01/2009 01/28/20102008-82

Seminole Rape By Instrumentation4 12/18/2008 20y0m0d 12/01/2014 03/19/20192008-82

Seminole Rape By Instrumentation4 12/18/2008 20y0m0d 12/01/2014 03/19/20192008-82

Seminole Rape By Instrumentation4 12/18/2008 20y0m0d 12/01/2014 03/19/20192008-82

Seminole Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

5 12/18/2008 3y0m0d 04/01/2020 03/27/20202008-82

Seminole Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

6 12/18/2008 20y0m0d 12/01/2025 02/06/20272008-82

Seminole Kidnapping7 12/18/2008 20y0m0d 12/01/2025 02/06/20272008-82

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 40y 0m 0d

Olson, Jeremiah James
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2018089 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Robbery Second Degree1 05/28/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/24/2027CF-2024-
1104

Tulsa Robbery Second Degree1 05/28/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
1104

Tulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 05/28/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/24/2027CF-2024-
1104

Tulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 05/28/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
1104

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Osborne, Jamarious Monwell
Parole Hearing (Board)

0776716 1. Parole To Street
2. Substance Abuse
Treatment Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations2. Complete
Cognitive Behavioral
Treatment Program
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

Comanche Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 06/14/2017 30y0m0d 12/01/2023 12/09/20352015-494

Comanche Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 06/14/2017 30y0m0d 12/01/20242015-494

Comanche Maint Place For
Keeping/Selling CDS

2 06/14/2017 10y0m0d 08/01/2020 10/16/20202015-494

Comanche Arson - Fourth Degree1 10/12/2017 5y0m0d 01/01/2019 02/23/20192017-373

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 20y 0m 0d
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DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Ott, Jesse L Jr
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0121442 1. Passed to Stage IILincoln Murder First Degree1 06/04/1982 999y0m99d 03/01/1997 01/20/9999CF-1982-
0041

Lincoln Murder First Degree2 06/04/1982 999y0m99d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1982-
0041

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life
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DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Patterson, Phillip Jeremy
Re-Entry Hearing

0832514 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Personal Inj Accident
While Dui

1 04/24/2019 20y0m0d 05/01/2024 11/01/20272018-2293

Oklahoma Personal Inj Accident
While Dui

1 04/24/2019 20y0m0d 05/01/2024 11/01/20272018-2293

Oklahoma Personal Inj Accident
While Dui

2 04/24/2019 20y0m0d 01/01/20262018-2293

Oklahoma Personal Inj Accident
While Dui

3 04/24/2019 1y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/28/20282018-2293

Oklahoma Personal Inj Accident
While Dui

4 04/24/2019 1y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/23/20282018-2293

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 22y 0m 0d
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DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Peel, Lauren Nicole
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0563313 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

1 06/18/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/14/2026CF-2023-
3222

Oklahoma Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

1 06/18/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
3222

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

4 06/18/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/14/2026CF-2023-
3222

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

4 06/18/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
3222

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

3 06/18/2025 1y0m0d 10/01/2025 12/21/2025CF-2023-
3222

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d
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DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Penn, Winfred Floyd
Parole Hearing (Board)

0468035 1. Parole To Street
2. Substance Abuse
Treatment Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations2.
Mandatory UA's for12 Months

Logan Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 02/02/2024 10y0m0d 08/01/2026 07/25/2026CF-2023-
0063

Logan Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 02/02/2024 10y0m0d 05/01/2025CF-2023-
0063

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 11m 30d

Perry, James Erwin Jr
Parole Hearing (Board)

0695437 1. Parole Denied by BoardSeminole Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

2 06/25/2024 8y0m0d 02/01/2025 05/17/2027CF-2024-
0031

Seminole Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

3 06/25/2024 8y0m0d 02/01/2025 05/17/2027CF-2024-
0031

Seminole Burglary - Second Degree4 06/25/2024 8y0m0d 02/01/2025 05/17/2027CF-2024-
0031

Seminole Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 06/25/2024 2y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/02/2029CF-2022-
0083

Seminole Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 06/25/2024 10y0m0d 08/01/2025 03/10/2028CF-2021-
0100

Seminole Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 06/25/2024 10y0m0d 08/01/2025 03/10/2028CF-2021-
0103

Hughes Burglary - Second Degree1 07/02/2024 6y0m0d 10/01/2025 01/11/2027CF-2020-
0044

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 12y 0m 0d
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DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Peters, Izziah Lafon
Administrative Parole Hearing

2021950 1. Parole To StreetTulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 05/08/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/11/2026CF-2025-
1210

Tulsa Burglary - Third Degree1 05/08/2025 2y0m0d 08/01/2025 03/01/2026CF-2024-
3366

Tulsa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 05/08/2025 2y0m0d 08/01/2025 03/01/2026CF-2024-
3280

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 05/08/2025 3y0m0d 10/01/2025 08/24/2026CF-2024-
3280

Tulsa Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

3 05/08/2025 3y0m0d 10/01/2025 08/24/2026CF-2024-
3280

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d
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DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Pierce, Robert Michael
Parole Hearing (Board)

1000334 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 09/19/2024 1y0m317d 01/01/2025 07/12/2025CF-2023-
0349

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 09/19/2024 1y0m317d 01/01/2025 07/12/2025CF-2023-
0349

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

3 09/19/2024 1y0m317d 01/01/2025 07/12/2025CF-2023-
0349

Oklahoma Entering W/Intent To
Steal Copper

1 09/19/2024 4y0m317d 10/01/2025 10/03/2026CF-2023-
1180

Oklahoma Entering W/Intent To
Steal Copper

1 09/19/2024 5y0m0d 12/01/2025 11/05/2026CF-2024-
4091

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d
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DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Pierce, Sabrina Danielle
Administrative Parole Hearing

2023482 1. Parole To StreetHarmon Taking/Receiving Taken
Credit Card

1 03/03/2025 12y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/31/2026CF-2024-
0011

Harmon Taking/Receiving Taken
Credit Card

1 03/03/2025 12y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0011

Harmon Conspiracy2 03/03/2025 12y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/31/2026CF-2024-
0011

Harmon Conspiracy2 03/03/2025 12y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0011

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d
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DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Pohlemann, Gary Lynn
Re-Entry Hearing

0639906 1. Parole Denied by BoardCaddo Sex Offender Residing
w/in 2000 ft of
School/Park/Campsite

2 01/10/2024 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/27/2027CF-2023-
0096

Caddo Sex Offender Residing
w/in 2000 ft of
School/Park/Campsite

2 01/10/2024 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0096

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d
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ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Poindexter, Darrell Eugene Sr
Administrative Parole Hearing

2001098 1. Parole To StreetTulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/14/2024 5y0m0d 03/01/2026 04/27/2026CF-2018-
4694

Tulsa Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 10/14/2024 5y0m0d 03/01/2026 04/27/2026CF-2018-
4694

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/14/2024 5y0m0d 03/01/2026CF-2018-
4694

Tulsa Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 10/14/2024 5y0m0d 03/01/2026CF-2018-
4694

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/14/2024 4y0m0d 10/01/2025 04/23/2026CF-2023-
4184

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d

Pool, Jeremiah
Parole Hearing (Board)

0655700 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Substance Abuse
Treatment/Assessmt Prior to
Release
2. Complete Cognitive
Behavioral Treatment
Program2. Mandatory UA's
for12 Months

Pontotoc Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule I, II, III or IV)

1 06/30/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/24/2027CF-2024-
0241

Pontotoc Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 06/30/2025 4y0m0d 11/01/2025 01/23/2027CF-2021-
0195

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d
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Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Powell, Matthew Joseph
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2006349 1. Parole Denied by BoardStephens Escape After Lawful Arrest3 10/19/2022 2y0m0d 04/01/2023 03/28/2023CF-2021-
0142

Stephens Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

5 10/19/2022 5y0m0d 04/01/2023 06/23/2024CF-2021-
0142

Stephens Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

4 10/19/2022 10y0m0d 05/01/2023 01/16/2025CF-2021-
0142

Stephens Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

4 10/19/2022 10y0m0d 09/01/2025CF-2021-
0142

Stephens Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 08/24/2023 5y0m0d 06/01/2024 03/19/2025CF-2023-
0082

Stephens Prisoner Placing Body
Fluid On Gov't Emp

2 08/24/2023 2y0m0d 09/01/2023 04/09/2024CF-2023-
0082

Stephens Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

3 08/24/2023 5y0m0d 06/01/2024 03/19/2025CF-2023-
0082

Stephens Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

4 08/24/2023 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/01/2026CF-2023-
0082

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d

Pratt, Lindsey Nichole
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2019462 1. Passed to Stage IIPayne Child Neglect1 08/23/2024 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/14/2026CF-2023-
0206

Payne Child Neglect2 08/23/2024 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 12/05/2028CF-2023-
0206

Payne Child Neglect3 08/23/2024 4y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0206

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 0m 0d

Price, Christopher Antonio
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0663225 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Accessory To Felony1 03/26/2025 10y0m0d 09/01/2025 06/25/2026CF-2022-
1044

Tulsa Accessory To Felony1 03/26/2025 10y0m0d 09/01/2025CF-2022-
1044

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d
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ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Primeaux, Robert Littledance
Administrative Parole Hearing

2022011 1. Parole To StreetKay Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 11/25/2024 0y57m0d 06/01/2026 04/13/2026CF-2017-
0597

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 9m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Prince, Jaycob Glenn
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0855629 1. Parole Denied by BoardKay Rape - Second Degree1 03/19/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/18/2028CF-2020-
0005

Kay Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 03/19/2025 2y0m0d 07/01/2025 06/21/2025CF-2018-
0579

Kay Violation Of SOR
Residency Restriction

1 03/19/2025 3y0m0d 07/01/2025 11/08/2025CF-2022-
0124

Kay Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 03/19/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0088

Kay Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 03/19/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0088

Kay Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 03/19/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0088

Kay Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 03/19/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0313

Kay Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 03/19/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0313

Kay Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 03/19/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0313

Kay Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 03/19/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0476

Kay Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 03/19/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0476

Kay Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 03/19/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0476

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Quattlebaum, Kerry
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0132676 1. Parole Denied by BoardGrady Murder First Degree0 09/09/1983 999y0m99d 03/01/1998 01/20/9999CF-1983-
0042

Grady Murder First Degree0 09/09/1983 999y0m99d 03/01/1998 01/20/9999CF-1983-
0042

Grady Murder First Degree0 09/09/1983 999y0m99d 03/01/1998 01/20/9999CF-1983-
0042

Grady Murder First Degree0 09/09/1983 999y0m99d 03/01/1998 01/20/9999CF-1983-
0042

Osage Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 12/22/1989 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1989-
0051

Osage Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 12/22/1989 5y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-1989-
0051

Grady Perjury1 01/28/1994 1y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1993-
0145

Grady Perjury1 01/28/1994 1y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1993-
0145

Grady Perjury2 01/28/1994 1y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1993-
0145

Osage Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 08/03/1992 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1992-
0064

Osage Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 08/03/1992 5y0m0d 04/01/1994 08/18/1994CF-1992-
0065

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Quinones, Juan Miguel
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0842107 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Child Sexual Abuse1 06/18/2019 25y0m0d 06/01/2036 05/12/20362019-2461

Tulsa Child Sexual Abuse1 06/18/2019 25y0m0d 02/01/20322019-2461

Tulsa Child Sexual Abuse2 06/18/2019 25y0m0d 06/01/2036 05/12/20362019-2461

Tulsa Child Sexual Abuse2 06/18/2019 25y0m0d 02/01/20322019-2461

Tulsa Child Sexual Abuse3 06/18/2019 25y0m0d 06/01/2036 05/12/20362019-2461

Tulsa Child Sexual Abuse3 06/18/2019 25y0m0d 02/01/20322019-2461

Tulsa Child Sexual Abuse4 06/18/2019 25y0m0d 06/01/2036 05/12/20362019-2461

Tulsa Child Sexual Abuse4 06/18/2019 25y0m0d 02/01/20322019-2461

Tulsa Child Sexual Abuse5 06/18/2019 25y0m0d 06/01/2036 05/12/20362019-2461

Tulsa Child Sexual Abuse5 06/18/2019 25y0m0d 02/01/20322019-2461

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 20y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Ramos, Roel Gabriel
Parole Hearing (Board)

2009229 1. Parole To Detainer or VoidLe Flore Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 04/22/2025 6y0m0d 09/01/2025 02/06/2027CF-2023-
0154

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Ramsey, Devin Lee
Re-Entry Hearing

0825487 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Substance Abuse
Treatment/Assessmt Prior to
Release
2. Complete Cognitive
Behavioral Treatment
Program2. Mandatory UA's
for12 Months

McIntosh Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 03/06/2025 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/07/2027CF-2024-
0174

McIntosh Conspiracy2 03/06/2025 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/20/2026CF-2024-
0174

McIntosh Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 03/06/2025 25y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0174

McIntosh Conspiracy2 03/06/2025 25y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0174

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IIDOCKET:

CASE #

Ramsey, Randall Eugene Jr
Parole Hearing (Stage II)

2016656 1. Recommend by Board
Parole to Street
2. Complete Cognitive
Behavioral Treatment
Program

Tulsa Burglary - First Degree1 12/20/2023 10y0m0d 11/01/2025 10/26/2027CF-2021-
4724

Tulsa Discharging Firearm Into
Dwelling

2 12/20/2023 10y0m0d 11/01/2025 10/26/2027CF-2021-
4724

Tulsa Discharging Firearm Into
Dwelling

3 12/20/2023 10y0m0d 11/01/2025 10/26/2027CF-2021-
4724

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 9y 11m 29d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Randall, Brandon Todd
Re-Entry Hearing

0264089 1. Parole Denied by BoardCleveland Burglary - Second Degree1 05/13/2024 6y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/05/2027CF-2024-
0005

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Randle, Keaundrae Lajuan
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0562583 1. Parole Denied by BoardOkmulgee Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

1 10/16/2018 20y0m0d 01/01/2035 01/07/20352018-27

Okmulgee Rape - First Degree2 10/16/2018 20y0m0d 01/01/2035 01/07/20352018-27

Okmulgee Rape - First Degree3 10/16/2018 20y0m0d 01/01/2035 01/07/20352018-27

Okmulgee Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

4 10/16/2018 20y0m0d 01/01/2035 01/07/20352018-27

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 20y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Rangel, Francisco
Administrative Parole Hearing

0611877 1. Parole Denied by BoardKingfisher Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 07/11/2012 5y0m0d 02/01/2021 03/08/20212012-37

Kingfisher Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 07/14/2016 10y0m0d 10/01/2022 09/02/20222015-117

Kingfisher Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 09/10/2019 20y0m0d 12/01/2021 09/03/20222018-5

Kingfisher Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 09/10/2019 20y0m0d 01/01/20262018-5

Kingfisher Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 09/10/2019 20y0m0d 03/01/2022 10/03/20222019-81

Kingfisher Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 09/10/2019 20y0m0d 01/01/20262019-81

Kingfisher Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 11/04/2021 13y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/02/20262021-72

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 23y 0m 0d

Ray, Jerry Donald II
Parole Hearing (Board)

2024860 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Regimented
Treatment Program Prior to
Release
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

Le Flore Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

2 05/06/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/29/2027CF-2024-
0241

Le Flore Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

2 05/06/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0241

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Ray, Raymond Alexander
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0369122 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 10/16/2019 15y0m0d 10/01/2022 07/01/2026CF-2019-
0187

Oklahoma Assault And Battery2 10/16/2019 30y0m0d 10/01/2025 10/06/2038CF-2019-
0187

Oklahoma Assault And Battery3 10/16/2019 15y0m0d 10/01/2022 07/01/2026CF-2019-
0187

Alfalfa Assault With Intent To
Commit A Felony

1 09/13/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/28/2026CF-2023-
0030

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 45y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Ray, Roger Keith
Parole Hearing (Board)

0892036 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Conspiracy1 08/23/2022 10y0m0d 03/01/2025 02/10/20282021-3373

Oklahoma False Pret Or Bogus Check
Under $50/Con

2 08/23/2022 8y0m0d 09/01/2024 04/16/20272021-3373

Oklahoma Financial Exploitation Of
Elderly Adult

3 08/23/2022 10y0m0d 03/01/2025 02/10/20282021-3373

Oklahoma Pattern Of Criminal
Offenses

4 08/23/2022 2y0m0d 03/01/2025 12/04/20282021-3373

Oklahoma False Pret Or Bogus Check
Under $50/Con

5 08/23/2022 8y0m0d 09/01/2024 04/16/20272021-3373

Oklahoma Financial Exploitation Of
Elderly Adult

6 08/23/2022 10y0m0d 03/01/2025 02/10/20282021-3373

Oklahoma Give/Sell Item Of Value
For Use In Unlawful
Activity

7 08/23/2022 10y0m0d 03/01/2025 02/10/20282021-3373

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 12y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Reeves, Scott Henry
Re-Entry Hearing

0693911 1. Parole Denied by BoardCleveland Indecent Exposure1 12/02/2024 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/12/2026CF-2024-
1221

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Rezentes, Sarah Lynn
Parole Hearing (Board)

0588331 1. Parole To Street
2. Substance Abuse
Treatment Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations2.
Mandatory UA's for12 Months

Pottawatomie Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/03/2021 30y0m0d 05/01/2023 02/27/20252020-45

Pottawatomie Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/03/2021 30y0m0d 01/01/20252020-45

Pottawatomie Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 09/20/2020 7y0m0d 11/01/2021 06/13/2026CF-2017-
0612

Pottawatomie Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/03/2021 30y0m0d 05/01/2023 02/23/2025CF-2020-
0391

Pottawatomie Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/03/2021 30y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
0391

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Richardson, Thomas Paul
Parole Hearing (Board)

0263215 1. Parole Denied by BoardCaddo Manslaughter First Degree1 11/08/2000 999y0m99d 01/01/2015 01/20/999999-323

Caddo Manslaughter First Degree1 11/08/2000 999y0m99d 01/01/2015 01/20/999999-323

Caddo Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 11/08/2000 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/999999-323

Caddo Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 11/08/2000 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/999999-323

Grady Poss Of CDS (Marijuana)
AFCF

1 01/22/2001 5y0m140d 01/01/2026 01/20/999997-376

Grady Unlawful Possession Of
Paraphernalia

2 01/22/2001 1y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/999997-376

Grady Carrying Concealed
Weapon

3 01/22/2001 0y6m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/999997-376

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Rickerson, Phillip Allen
Parole Hearing (Board)

0428741 1. Parole Denied by BoardGarfield Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 03/09/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/26/2027CF-2022-
0361

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Ritter, Brandon Kyle
Parole Hearing (Board)

0695321 1. Parole Denied by BoardGreer Conspiracy1 11/02/2023 5y0m0d 01/01/2025 09/09/2025CF-2018-
0045

Greer Conspiracy1 11/02/2023 5y0m0d 01/01/2025 09/09/2025CF-2018-
0045

Greer Preventing Witness From
Attending Court

1 11/02/2023 5y0m0d 01/01/2025 09/09/2025CF-2018-
0048

Comanche Dui (AFCF) - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 04/04/2024 5y0m0d 05/01/2027 05/14/2027CF-2022-
0773

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Rivera, Ana Luisa
Re-Entry Hearing

2001095 1. Parole Denied by BoardBlaine Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 01/09/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/05/2026CF-2024-
0084

Blaine Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

2 01/09/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/05/2026CF-2024-
0084

Blaine Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 01/09/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/05/2026CF-2020-
0033

Blaine Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 01/09/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2020-
0033

Blaine Burglary - Second Degree1 01/09/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/05/2026CF-2020-
0071

Blaine Burglary - Second Degree1 01/09/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2020-
0071

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Rivera-Velez, Rafael III
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0844242 1. Parole Denied by BoardGarfield Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 03/28/2024 6y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/01/2026CF-2018-
0040

Oklahoma Larceny Of Merch From
Retailer

2 08/08/2024 8y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/02/2026CF-2023-
2043

Oklahoma Larceny Of Merch From
Retailer

2 08/08/2024 8y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
2043

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 08/08/2024 6y0m0d 11/01/2025 08/01/2026CF-2023-
4491

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 0m 0d

Robinson, Daquan Montre
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0877726 1. Passed to Stage IITulsa Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 11/25/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/06/2027CF-2024-
1199

Tulsa Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 11/25/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
1199

Tulsa Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

2 11/25/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/06/2027CF-2024-
1199

Tulsa Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

2 11/25/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
1199

Tulsa Child Endangerment3 11/25/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/06/2027CF-2024-
1199

Tulsa Child Endangerment3 11/25/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
1199

Tulsa Burglary - Second Degree1 11/25/2024 17y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/06/2027CF-2023-
4468

Tulsa Burglary - Second Degree1 11/25/2024 17y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
4468

Tulsa Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

2 11/25/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/06/2027CF-2023-
4468

Tulsa Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

2 11/25/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
4468

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Robinson, Kenneth Lamont
Parole Hearing (Board)

0111746 1. Parole Denied by BoardCreek Indecent Exposure1 07/29/2025 20y0m0d 11/01/2025 02/23/2027CF-2024-
0144

Creek Indecent Exposure1 07/29/2025 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0144

Creek Violation Of Protection
Order

1 07/29/2025 20y0m0d 10/01/2025 02/02/2027CF-2024-
0284

Creek Violation Of Protection
Order

1 07/29/2025 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0284

Creek Protective Order Violation1 07/29/2025 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/22/2027CF-2025-
0129

Creek Protective Order Violation1 07/29/2025 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2025-
0129

Creek Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 07/29/2025 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/22/2027CF-2025-
0197

Creek Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 07/29/2025 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2025-
0197

Creek Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

2 07/29/2025 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/22/2027CF-2025-
0197

Creek Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

2 07/29/2025 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2025-
0197

Creek Stalking1 07/29/2025 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/22/2027CF-2025-
0128

Creek Stalking1 07/29/2025 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2025-
0128

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 293 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Romain, Brian Allen
Re-Entry Hearing

0725021 1. Parole Denied by BoardCherokee Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 08/03/2015 25y0m0d 12/01/2023 04/17/2026CF-2014-
0353

Cherokee Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 08/03/2015 25y0m0d 01/01/2024 04/20/2026CF-2014-
0357

Cherokee Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 08/03/2015 25y0m0d 01/01/2024 04/20/2026CF-2014-
0357

Cherokee Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 08/03/2015 25y0m0d 09/01/2023 03/12/2026CF-2015-
0067

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 25y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 294 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Romero-Sanchez, Jorge
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0801708 1. Parole Denied by BoardMuskogee Child Sexual Abuse1 08/01/2018 20y0m0d 04/01/2035 03/13/20352016-609

Muskogee Child Sexual Abuse0 08/01/2018 0y0m0d 04/01/20352016-609

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 20y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 295 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Rose, John Michael
Re-Entry Hearing

0372210 1. Parole Denied by BoardCanadian Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 05/19/2023 8y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/28/2026CF-2023-
0214

Canadian Burglary - Third Degree2 05/19/2023 8y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/28/2026CF-2023-
0214

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 296 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Ross, Jerald Houston
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0741082 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Attempted Robbery First
Degree

1 10/24/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 12/12/2026CF-2024-
3346

Tulsa Attempted Robbery First
Degree

1 10/24/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
3346

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 297 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Rwezaula, Jackson Pascal
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0697652 1. Passed to Stage IIPayne Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 06/07/2014 20y0m0d 06/01/2030 05/20/20302013-350

Payne Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 06/07/2014 20y0m0d 08/01/2034 05/19/20472013-350

Payne Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

3 06/07/2014 25y0m0d 09/01/2034 08/19/20342013-350

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 40y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 298 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Ryan, David Michael
Parole Hearing (Board)

0624549 1. Parole Denied by BoardMayes Child Abuse1 06/22/2016 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/20/20272015-67

Mayes Child Abuse1 06/22/2016 15y0m0d 01/01/20262015-67

Mayes Burglary - Second Degree1 08/12/2019 8y0m0d 04/01/2021 10/20/20222017-156

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 299 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Ryan, Triston Donyae
Re-Entry Hearing

0696897 1. Parole Denied by BoardPottawatomie Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 01/29/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/08/2028CF-2021-
0426

Pottawatomie Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 01/29/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2021-
0426

Pottawatomie Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 01/29/2025 2y0m0d 05/01/2025 10/19/2025CF-2020-
0200

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 300 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Sanders, Charles Michael
Parole Hearing (Board)

0201056 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Substance Abuse
Treatment/Assessmt Prior to
Release
1. Complete Cognitive
Behavior Treatment Prior to
Release
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months2. Mental Health
Evaluation & Follow
Treatment Recommendations

Garvin Uttering Forged
Instruments

1 09/09/2019 10y0m0d 06/01/2023 03/21/20252005-455R

Garvin Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 09/09/2019 12y0m0d 12/01/2023 09/02/2032CF-2018-
0055

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 12y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 301 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Sanders, Marquis Quinton
Re-Entry Hearing

0607415 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 07/19/2022 5y0m0d 02/01/2024 04/26/2025CF-2016-
5514

Oklahoma Burglary - Third Degree1 07/22/2022 7y0m0d 06/01/2024 01/07/2026CF-2021-
5079

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 07/22/2022 7y0m0d 10/01/2024 02/19/2026CF-2022-
2496

Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 07/22/2022 7y0m0d 10/01/2024 02/19/2026CF-2022-
2498

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 302 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Sarmiento, Victor Armando
Parole Hearing (Board)

0741520 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 06/01/2016 5y0m0d 07/01/2021 09/25/20212014-
4888R

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 06/01/2016 5y0m0d 07/01/2021 09/25/20212014-
4888R

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

3 02/03/2020 10y0m0d 02/01/2022 10/09/20232016-
4207R

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 02/03/2020 12y0m0d 11/01/2022 10/30/20312019-4627

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

2 02/03/2020 12y0m0d 11/01/2025 10/30/20312019-4627

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 12y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 303 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Sawyer, David Wayne
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0707835 1. Passed to Stage IIOklahoma Grand And Petit Larceny
Defined

1 12/19/2014 1y0m0d 02/01/2015 02/09/2015CF-2014-
0274

Oklahoma Soliciting For Murder First
Degree

1 12/19/2014 1034y99m99
d

12/01/2025 04/21/2027CF-2014-
2278

Oklahoma Soliciting For Murder First
Degree

1 12/19/2014 1034y99m99
d

01/01/2026CF-2014-
2278

Oklahoma Soliciting For Murder First
Degree

2 12/19/2014 1034y99m99
d

12/01/2025 04/21/2027CF-2014-
2278

Oklahoma Soliciting For Murder First
Degree

2 12/19/2014 1034y99m99
d

01/01/2026CF-2014-
2278

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 35y 0m 0d

Schmitt, Barry Dwayne
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2010659 1. Parole Denied by BoardStephens Pointing Firearm1 10/17/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 09/18/2027CF-2021-
0132

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 304 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Schneider, Shawn M
Parole Hearing (Board)

0438871 1. Parole To Detainer or
Street
1. Complete RDAP Prior to
Release
2. Substance Abuse
Treatment Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations2.
Mandatory UA's for12 Months

Grady Forgery 2nd - Notes,
Checks, Bills, Draft

1 04/02/2024 20y0m0d 06/01/2024 03/18/2025CF-2022-
0015

Grady Forgery 2nd - Notes,
Checks, Bills, Draft

1 04/02/2024 20y0m0d 09/01/2025CF-2022-
0015

Grady False Personation2 04/02/2024 20y0m0d 06/01/2024 03/18/2025CF-2022-
0015

Grady False Personation2 04/02/2024 20y0m0d 09/01/2025CF-2022-
0015

Grady False Pret Or Bogus Check
Over $1000/Con Game

3 04/02/2024 20y0m0d 06/01/2024 03/18/2025CF-2022-
0015

Grady False Pret Or Bogus Check
Over $1000/Con Game

3 04/02/2024 20y0m0d 09/01/2025CF-2022-
0015

Cleveland Burglary - Third Degree1 02/20/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/03/2026CF-2019-
0409

Cleveland Burglary - Third Degree1 02/20/2025 10y0m0d 09/01/2025CF-2019-
0409

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 305 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

SCOGGINS, BRITANI NICOLE
Parole Hearing (Board)

2015400 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 01/17/2024 20y0m0d 01/01/2025 07/06/2026CF-2022-
5255

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 01/17/2024 20y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2022-
5255

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 306 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Scott, Khiry
Re-Entry Hearing

2017529 1. Parole To Street
2. Mental Health Evaluation &
Follow Treatment
Recommendations2.
Mandatory UA's for12 Months

Comanche Burglary - Second Degree1 04/23/2024 7y0m0d 07/01/2024 04/26/2026CF-2022-
0561

Comanche Burglary - Second Degree1 04/23/2024 7y0m0d 07/01/2024 04/26/2026CF-2022-
0561

Comanche Burglary - Second Degree1 04/23/2024 7y0m0d 07/01/2024 04/26/2026CF-2022-
0561

Comanche Aggravated Assault And
Battery

2 04/23/2024 5y0m0d 11/01/2024CF-2022-
0561

Comanche Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 04/23/2024 4y0m0d 11/01/2024CF-2021-
0265

Comanche Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 04/23/2024 4y0m0d 11/01/2024CF-2022-
0584

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 307 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Scott, Robert Alan
Parole Hearing (Board)

0581884 1. Parole To Street
2. Complete Cognitive
Behavioral Treatment
Program2. Mandatory UA's
for12 Months
2. Mental Health Evaluation &
Follow Treatment
Recommendations

Rogers Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 07/30/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/15/2026CF-2024-
0165

Rogers Unlawful Use Of
Communication Facility

2 07/30/2024 3y0m0d 05/01/2025 09/01/2025CF-2024-
0165

Rogers Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

3 07/30/2024 3y0m0d 05/01/2025 09/01/2025CF-2024-
0165

Rogers Failure To Display Tax
Stamp On CDS

4 07/30/2024 3y0m0d 05/01/2025 09/01/2025CF-2024-
0165

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 308 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Scott, Walton E
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0099980 1. Parole Denied by BoardGarvin Robbery Second Degree
Definition

1 04/04/1979 999y0m99d 01/01/2011 01/20/9999CF-1978-
0244

Garvin Rape - First Degree0 04/03/1979 999y0m99d 01/01/2011 01/20/9999CF-1978-
0245

Garvin Rape - First Degree0 04/03/1979 999y0m99d 01/01/2011 01/20/9999CF-1979-
0199

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 309 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Self, Dustin Ryan
Parole Hearing (Board)

2015794 1. Parole Denied by BoardHughes Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 06/04/2024 7y0m0d 03/01/2026 06/07/2027CF-2022-
0042

Hughes Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 06/04/2024 7y0m0d 03/01/2026 06/07/2027CF-2022-
0042

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 310 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Sevenstar, Brian Lee
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0823775 1. Parole Denied by BoardSequoyah Maiming1 10/19/2023 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/09/2028CF-2023-
0259

Sequoyah Maiming1 10/19/2023 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0259

Sequoyah Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 10/19/2023 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/09/2028CF-2023-
0259

Sequoyah Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 10/19/2023 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0259

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 311 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Shellman, Wesley Ernest
Parole Hearing (Board)

0211609 1. Parole Denied by BoardOttawa Burglary - Second Degree1 03/17/2011 0y0m7305d 05/01/2017 12/18/20132010-119R

Ottawa Grand Larceny2 03/17/2011 20y0m0d 01/01/20252010-119R

Ottawa Burglary - Second Degree1 10/08/2015 0y0m5687d 07/01/2020 07/10/20212010-
119RR

Ottawa Grand Larceny2 10/08/2015 20y0m0d 01/01/2022 06/03/20232010-
119RR

Ottawa Poss CDS 1000'
School/Park/Child

2 10/08/2015 20y0m0d 03/01/2021 10/19/20282010-121R

Ottawa Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

3 10/08/2015 20y0m0d 03/01/2021 01/30/20232010-121R

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 20y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 312 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Shelman, Larry D
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0201859 1. Parole Denied by BoardWagoner Murder First Degree1 12/05/1991 999y0m99d 10/01/2006 01/20/9999CF-1991-
0248

Wagoner Kidnapping2 12/05/1991 10y0m0d 08/01/2027 01/20/9999CF-1991-
0248

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 313 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Shepard, Aaron Deewitt
Re-Entry Hearing

0539077 1. Parole Denied by BoardCherokee Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 06/07/2023 12y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/09/2031CF-2021-
0205

Cherokee Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 06/07/2023 12y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2021-
0205

Cherokee Burglary - Second Degree1 06/07/2023 4y6m0d 11/01/2024 08/08/2025CF-2014-
0081

Muskogee Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 01/12/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0502

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Shepherd, John Harley
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0849190 1. Parole Denied by BoardWoodward Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 01/23/2024 9y0m0d 12/01/2025 07/03/2027CF-2022-
0131

Woodward Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 01/23/2024 9y0m0d 12/01/2025 07/03/2027CF-2023-
0131

Woodward Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

1 01/23/2024 9y0m0d 12/01/2025 07/03/2027CF-2023-
0132

Woodward Burglary - Second Degree1 01/23/2024 6y0m0d 03/01/2025 04/11/2026CF-2019-
0214

Canadian Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 05/24/2024 2y0m247d 02/01/2025 05/21/2025CF-2011-
0274

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 9y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Simons, Jacob Wayne
Parole Hearing (Board)

0554917 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 04/27/2020 22y0m0d 12/01/2023 05/30/2027CF-2019-
4453

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 04/27/2020 22y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2019-
4453

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 04/27/2020 22y0m0d 01/01/2024 06/09/2027CF-2019-
5064

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 04/27/2020 22y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2019-
5064

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 04/27/2020 22y0m0d 01/01/2024 06/09/2027CF-2020-
0027

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 04/27/2020 22y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
0027

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 04/27/2020 22y0m0d 01/01/2024 06/09/2027CF-2020-
0301

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 04/27/2020 22y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
0301

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 04/27/2020 22y0m0d 01/01/2024 06/09/2027CF-2020-
0514

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 04/27/2020 22y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
0514

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 04/27/2020 22y0m0d 01/01/2024 06/09/2027CF-2020-
0841

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 04/27/2020 22y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
0841

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 04/27/2020 22y0m0d 01/01/2024 06/09/2027CF-2020-
0999

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 04/27/2020 22y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
0999

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree2 04/27/2020 22y0m0d 01/01/2024 06/09/2027CF-2020-
0999

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree2 04/27/2020 22y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2020-
0999

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 12y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Simpkins, Tommie L
Parole Hearing (Board)

0236051 1. Parole Denied by BoardKay Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 05/31/2006 45y0m0d 08/01/2019 08/04/20302004-292

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

0 02/13/2007 5y0m0d 11/01/2008 02/25/20102000-2118

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 45y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 317 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Simpson, Billy Duwayne
Re-Entry Hearing

1000154 1. Parole Denied by BoardCimarron False Pret Or Bogus Check
Over $1000/Con Game

0 07/31/2023 4y0m90d 08/01/2024 07/09/2025CF-2022-
0009

Cimarron Burglary - Second Degree0 07/31/2023 6y6m0d 02/01/2025 04/12/2026CF-2022-
0016

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 5m 28d

Simpson, Joseph Lamar
Re-Entry Hearing

0646086 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Substance Abuse
Treatment/Assessmt Prior to
Release
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months2. Interlock Device for
12 Months
2. Weekly AA meetings for 12
months
2. Complete 12 Months of NA

Comanche Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 08/11/2021 5y0m0d 11/01/2022 06/02/20232021-129

Comanche Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 08/11/2021 5y0m0d 11/01/2022 06/03/20232020-550

Comanche Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 08/11/2021 5y0m0d 11/01/2022 06/04/20232020-371

Comanche Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 08/11/2021 10y0m0d 02/01/2024 05/18/20272018-471

Comanche Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 08/11/2021 10y0m0d 11/01/2021 01/28/20222016-136

Comanche Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 08/11/2021 10y0m0d 12/01/20242016-136

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ClemencyDOCKET:

CASE #

Simpson, Kendrick A
Executive Clemency (Board)

0568612 1. Clemency Denied by BoardOklahoma Murder First Degree1 10/26/2007 999y99m0d 01/30/9999 01/30/99992006-496

Oklahoma Murder First Degree2 10/26/2007 999y99m0d 01/30/9999 01/30/99992006-496

Oklahoma Shooting With Intent To
Kill

3 10/26/2007 999y0m99d 02/01/2046 01/20/99992006-496

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

4 10/26/2007 10y0m0d 03/01/2011 09/21/20132006-496

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Death

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Sims, Gary Lee
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0271848 1. Passed to Stage IIRogers Manufacture Of CDS1 06/20/2019 10y0m0d 09/01/2022 04/08/20232010-184R

Rogers Child Endangerment1 06/20/2019 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/18/20272018-293

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 20y 0m 0d

Smith, Donald W
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0188840 1. Parole Denied by BoardOkmulgee Murder Second Degree1 03/28/1990 999y0m99d 11/01/2004 01/20/9999CF-1989-
0181

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Smith, Marcus Antonio Jr
Parole Hearing (Board)

2019451 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 07/30/2024 6y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/08/2027CF-2024-
2464

Oklahoma Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 07/30/2024 6y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/08/2027CF-2024-
3348

Oklahoma Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

2 07/30/2024 6y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/08/2027CF-2024-
3348

Oklahoma Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

3 07/30/2024 6y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/08/2027CF-2024-
3348

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

4 07/30/2024 6y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/08/2027CF-2024-
3348

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

5 07/30/2024 6y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/08/2027CF-2024-
3348

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

6 07/30/2024 6y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/08/2027CF-2024-
3348

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

7 07/30/2024 6y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/08/2027CF-2024-
3348

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Snelson, Michael William
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0837846 1. Pass to next monthTulsa Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 04/15/2019 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 12/11/20252018-5850

Tulsa Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 04/15/2019 10y0m0d 01/01/20262018-5850

Comanche Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

0 02/01/2023 10y0m0d 08/01/2025 02/19/20272021-526

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d
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REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 322 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IIDOCKET:

CASE #

Snow, Austin
Parole Hearing (Stage II)

2002237 1. Recommend by Board
Parole to Street
1. Post Date
2. Mental Health Evaluation &
Follow Treatment
Recommendations2.
Substance Abuse Treatment
Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

Muskogee Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 08/19/2024 3y0m0d 11/01/2024 09/10/2025CF-2019-
0581

Muskogee Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 08/19/2024 5y0m0d 11/01/2025 10/07/2026CF-2024-
0138

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Solis, Alberto Villa
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2022539 1. Passed to Stage IIOklahoma Act Violence/Bodily Harm-
Threats

1 01/08/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/12/2026CF-2024-
4732

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Steelman, Clifton Kyle
Re-Entry Hearing

2025444 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Subst. Abuse
Support Svcs (SASS) Prior to
Release
2. Complete Cognitive
Behavioral Treatment
Program2. Mandatory UA's
for12 Months

Comanche Violating Security Of
Communications

2 06/05/2025 5y0m0d 07/01/2025 12/18/2026CF-2023-
0283

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Stevens, Marcus D
Parole Hearing (Board)

0227211 1. Parole Denied by BoardCanadian Murder First Degree0 08/31/1994 999y0m99d 03/01/2009 01/20/9999CF-1994-
0090

Canadian Murder First Degree0 08/31/1994 999y0m99d 03/01/2009 01/20/9999CF-1994-
0090

Canadian Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

0 08/31/1994 5y0m0d 11/01/1995 09/29/1998CF-1994-
0231

Canadian Agg A&B On Police Officer0 08/31/1994 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1994-
0419

Canadian Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

0 08/31/1994 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1994-
0420

Pittsburg Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 10/04/2005 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-2005-
0138

Pittsburg Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

2 10/04/2005 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-2005-
0138

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

STEWART, ALISHA RANAE
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0887389 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 06/21/2022 5y6m0d 01/01/2026 07/29/2026CF-2015-
4979

Pottawatomie Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 05/28/2025 2y0m0d 01/01/2026 04/04/2028CF-2024-
0310

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 6m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Stewart, David James
Parole Hearing (Board)

0863594 1. Parole Denied by BoardLogan Eluding Police Officer2 11/05/2021 5y0m0d 04/01/2022 06/06/2023CF-2019-
0230

Logan Eluding Police Officer2 11/05/2021 5y0m0d 04/01/2022 06/06/2023CF-2019-
0230

Logan Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 11/05/2021 10y0m0d 07/01/2023 01/27/2027CF-2021-
0203

Logan Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 11/05/2021 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2021-
0203

Logan Burglary - First Degree1 11/05/2021 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/15/2026CF-2021-
0197

Logan Burglary - First Degree1 11/05/2021 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2021-
0197

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Stierwalt, Tony Laverine
Parole Hearing (Board)

0114545 1. Parole Denied by BoardWashington Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 02/10/2023 10y0m0d 12/01/2024 09/09/2026CF-2021-
0232

Washington Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 02/10/2023 10y0m0d 12/01/2024 09/09/2026CF-2021-
0232

Washington Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 02/10/2023 10y0m0d 12/01/2024 09/09/2026CF-2021-
0232

Washington False Personation2 02/10/2023 4y0m0d 03/01/2023 03/27/2024CF-2021-
0232

Osage Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 07/05/2023 12y0m0d 12/01/2024 08/05/2031CF-2021-
0239

Osage Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 07/05/2023 19y0m305d 12/01/2024 08/05/2031CF-2017-
0192

Osage Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 07/05/2023 19y0m305d 12/01/2024CF-2017-
0192

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 22y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Stiggers, Shantel Nicole
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0865741 1. Parole Denied by BoardCleveland Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 04/17/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/17/2026CF-2020-
0453

Cleveland Child Endangerment2 04/17/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/17/2026CF-2020-
0453

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d

Stilwell, Jacob Lynn
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0467288 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/20/2019 12y0m0d 10/01/2021 09/13/2023CF-2013-
3010

Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

2 03/20/2019 12y0m0d 10/01/2021 09/13/2023CF-2013-
3010

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 03/20/2019 12y0m0d 10/01/2021 09/13/2023CF-2013-
3010

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

4 03/20/2019 12y0m0d 10/01/2021 09/13/2023CF-2013-
3010

Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 03/20/2019 12y0m0d 10/01/2021 09/13/2023CF-2013-
4242

Oklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 03/20/2019 18y0m0d 05/01/2023 06/29/2026CF-2018-
1449

Oklahoma Eluding Police Officer2 03/20/2019 18y0m0d 05/01/2023 06/29/2026CF-2018-
1449

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

3 03/20/2019 18y0m0d 05/01/2023 06/29/2026CF-2018-
1449

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

4 03/20/2019 1y0m0d 04/01/2019 06/29/2019CF-2018-
1449

Cleveland Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 06/30/2020 4y0m0d 07/01/2021 01/21/2022CF-2017-
1578

Cleveland Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/30/2020 4y0m0d 07/01/2021 01/21/2022CF-2018-
0272

Oklahoma Use Of Communication
Facility To Commit

4 03/20/2019 10y0m0d 02/01/2020 06/16/2022CF-2012-
4723

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 18y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Stone, Daniel Lee
Re-Entry Hearing

0643137 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 06/15/2020 10y0m0d 04/01/2023 08/03/2024CF-2014-
6227

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 06/15/2020 27y0m0d 12/01/2023 01/26/2028CF-2019-
4191

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 06/15/2020 27y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2019-
4191

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 06/15/2020 27y0m0d 12/01/2023 01/26/2028CF-2019-
4191

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 06/15/2020 27y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2019-
4191

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 06/15/2020 27y0m0d 12/01/2023 01/26/2028CF-2019-
5029

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 06/15/2020 27y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2019-
5029

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 06/15/2020 27y0m0d 12/01/2025 01/26/2028CF-2019-
0454

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 06/15/2020 27y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2019-
0454

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 06/15/2020 27y0m0d 12/01/2023 01/26/2028CF-2019-
0454

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 06/15/2020 27y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2019-
0454

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 12y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Stone, Elijah Darnell
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0669114 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 06/10/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/21/2026CF-2024-
1709

Tulsa Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 06/10/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
1709

Tulsa Act Violence/Bodily Harm-
Threats

2 06/10/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/21/2026CF-2024-
1709

Tulsa Act Violence/Bodily Harm-
Threats

3 06/10/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/21/2026CF-2024-
1709

Tulsa Burglary - Second Degree1 06/10/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/20/2026CF-2023-
4359

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Stoner, Shawn Presley
Re-Entry Hearing

2024761 1. Parole Denied by BoardMcCurtain Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 05/05/2025 5y0m0d 09/01/2025 01/12/2027CF-2024-
0017

McCurtain Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 05/05/2025 5y0m0d 09/01/2025 01/12/2027CF-2024-
0017

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Strain, Phillips Michael
Administrative Parole Hearing

0164071 1. Parole To StreetOklahoma Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 03/11/2025 3y0m0d 02/01/2026 04/21/2026CF-2015-
9065

Oklahoma Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 03/11/2025 5y0m0d 02/01/2026CF-2018-
0714

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Stuckey, Ricky Dale
Parole Hearing (Board)

0483796 1. Parole Denied by BoardOttawa Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 08/12/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/30/2026CF-2024-
0088

Ottawa Sex Offender Residing
w/in 2000 ft of
School/Park/Campsite

2 08/12/2024 3y0m0d 05/01/2025 02/05/2026CF-2024-
0088

Ottawa Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 08/12/2024 2y10m0d 03/01/2025 12/19/2025CF-2022-
0182

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Sutton, Matthew Gene Sr
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0711464 1. Parole Denied by BoardGarfield Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 10/12/2023 8y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/18/2027CF-2023-
0107

Garfield Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

2 10/12/2023 8y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/18/2027CF-2023-
0110

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d

Swinehart, Christopher Daniel
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0859733 1. Parole Denied by BoardComanche Sexual Battery Of Person
Over 16

1 09/24/2020 15y0m0d 07/01/2024 11/01/20262018-670

Comanche Sexual Battery Of Person
Over 16

1 09/24/2020 15y0m0d 07/01/2024 11/01/20262018-670

Comanche Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

2 09/24/2020 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/30/20312018-670

Comanche Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

2 09/24/2020 10y0m0d 01/01/20262018-670

Comanche Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

3 09/24/2020 10y0m0d 01/01/20262018-670

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 20y 0m 0d
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Swinford, Jeffery Scott
Administrative Parole Hearing

2023389 1. Parole To StreetComanche Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 02/19/2025 7y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/14/2027CF-2021-
0275

Comanche Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

2 02/19/2025 7y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/14/2027CF-2021-
0275

Comanche Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

3 02/19/2025 7y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/14/2027CF-2021-
0275

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 1d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 337 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Tate, Rachel Elizabeth
Re-Entry Hearing

2019505 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

1 07/31/2024 3y0m0d 11/01/2024 07/27/2025CF-2021-
4370

Oklahoma Conspiracy2 07/31/2024 3y0m0d 11/01/2024 07/27/2025CF-2021-
4370

Oklahoma False Pret Or Bogus Check
Over $1000/Con Game

3 07/31/2024 3y0m0d 11/01/2024 07/27/2025CF-2021-
4370

Oklahoma False Personation1 07/31/2024 3y0m0d 09/01/2024 07/04/2025CF-2021-
4549

Pontotoc False Personation1 01/13/2025 10y0m0d 11/01/2025 02/24/2026CF-2022-
0122

Pontotoc False Personation1 01/13/2025 10y0m0d 12/01/2024CF-2022-
0122

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 338 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Taylor, James Craig
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0146072 1. StrickenTulsa Uttering Forged
Instruments

1 04/18/2002 8y0m0d 01/01/2005 06/02/20072001-7304

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 04/18/2002 9y0m0d 05/01/2005 12/31/20072002-1591

Pawnee Murder Second Degree1 03/06/2006 999y0m99d 04/01/2046 01/20/99992004-18

Pawnee Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 03/06/2006 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/99992004-18

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

Terning, Kendall Wade
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0656893 1. Parole Denied by BoardWashington Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

2 12/04/2024 8y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/02/2027CF-2023-
0329

Washington Child Neglect1 12/04/2024 1y0m0d 05/01/2025 05/01/2025CF-2023-
0329

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 339 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Theademan, Petulia Lynn
Re-Entry Hearing

0692950 1. Parole Denied by BoardJackson Violation Of SOR
Residency Restriction

1 05/02/2023 20y0m0d 09/01/2024 05/16/20262022-206

Jackson Violation Of SOR
Residency Restriction

1 05/02/2023 20y0m0d 01/01/20252022-206

Jackson Violation Of SOR
Residency Restriction

1 10/31/2019 3y0m0d 06/01/2023 05/10/20242019-165

Jackson False Personation1 05/07/2014 7y0m0d 01/01/2025 12/31/20252013-202

Jackson Inducing Minor To Engage
In Prostitution

1 10/13/2015 5y0m0d 05/01/2024 03/25/20252014-184

Jackson Kidnapping2 10/13/2015 5y0m0d 05/01/2024 03/25/20252014-184

Jackson Contributing To
Delinquency Of Minors

3 10/13/2015 5y0m0d 05/01/2024 03/25/20252014-184

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 340 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

THOMAS, ASHLEY MARIE
Parole Hearing (Board)

2016039 1. Parole Denied by BoardWashington Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 02/07/2024 12y0m0d 04/01/2025 01/03/2027CF-2023-
0186

Washington Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 02/07/2024 12y0m0d 04/01/2025CF-2023-
0186

Washington Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

2 02/07/2024 12y0m0d 01/01/2027 01/03/2027CF-2023-
0186

Washington Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

2 02/07/2024 12y0m0d 04/01/2025CF-2023-
0186

Tulsa Unlawful Use Of
Communication Facility

10 08/06/2024 5y0m0d 11/01/2025 02/14/2026CF-2023-
3404

Tulsa Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

9 08/06/2024 7y0m0d 02/01/2028 02/04/2028CF-2023-
3404

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 11m 30d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 341 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Thomas, Adrion Andre
Parole Hearing (Board)

0277600 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 08/21/2024 10y0m0d 10/01/2024 05/10/2026CF-2017-
0365

Oklahoma Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 08/21/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2017-
0365

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 342 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Thomas, Calvin Brandon
Parole Hearing (Board)

0514739 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/05/2022 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/09/2027CF-2021-
0804

Tulsa Gang Related Offense2 10/05/2022 5y0m0d 07/01/2024 06/22/2025CF-2021-
0804

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/05/2022 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/09/2027CF-2022-
3163

Tulsa Gang Related Offense2 10/05/2022 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/09/2027CF-2022-
3163

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 9y 11m 29d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 343 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IIDOCKET:

CASE #

Thomas, Jerry L
Parole Hearing (Stage II)

0085779 1. Recommend by Board
Parole to Street
1. Complete CL/Work Release
Prior to Release (6 months)

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 07/08/1981 75y0m0d 04/01/1996 05/29/1991CF-1981-
1781

Oklahoma Robbery First Degree2 07/08/1981 75y0m0d 04/01/1996 05/29/1991CF-1981-
1781

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 10/30/1981 25y0m0d 10/01/1999 06/25/2001CF-1981-
1815

Oklahoma Rape - First Degree2 10/30/1981 150y0m0d 07/01/2016 04/26/2056CF-1981-
1815

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 175y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 344 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Thomas, Leroy Jessie
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0276187 1. Parole Denied by BoardComanche Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 05/09/2023 20y0m0d 03/01/2025 04/26/2027CF-2021-
0126

Comanche Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 05/09/2023 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2021-
0126

Comanche Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 05/09/2023 10y0m0d 03/01/2025 04/28/2027CF-2021-
0224

Comanche Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol
Into Jail

1 05/09/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/17/2027CF-2022-
0567

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

Thomas, Wallace R
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0097295 1. Parole Denied by BoardCleveland Murder First Degree0 05/17/1978 999y0m99d 03/01/1993 01/20/999978-74

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

Thompson, Marcus Lamell II
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0639690 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 10/20/2022 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/20/2026CF-2022-
3094

Tulsa Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 10/20/2022 20y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
3094

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 345 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Thompson, Yahkeem
Re-Entry Hearing

0728867 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Violation Of Sex Offenders
Registration

1 06/23/2025 2y0m0d 09/01/2025 04/26/2026CF-2025-
1200

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 346 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Timmerman, Daniel E
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0442291 1. Parole Denied by BoardPittsburg Domestic Abuse - Second
& Subsequent

1 09/24/2021 7y0m0d 11/01/2023 05/28/20262018-495

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 347 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Torres, Roberto
Administrative Parole Hearing

0889960 1. Parole To StreetGarfield Burglary - Second Degree1 08/11/2022 20y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/28/2028CF-2021-
0024

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 20y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 348 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Trecker, Dylan Christopher
Parole Hearing (Board)

0670643 1. Parole Denied by BoardLincoln Eluding Police Officer1 01/20/2023 20y0m0d 05/01/2024 05/31/20272022-229

Lincoln Eluding Police Officer1 01/20/2023 20y0m0d 05/01/20252022-229

Lincoln Manufacture Of CDS1 01/20/2023 20y0m0d 09/01/2024 09/08/20272022-297

Lincoln Manufacture Of CDS1 01/20/2023 20y0m0d 05/01/20252022-297

Lincoln Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

2 01/20/2023 20y0m0d 09/01/2024 09/08/20272022-297

Lincoln Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

2 01/20/2023 20y0m0d 05/01/20252022-297

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 349 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Trejo, Savannah
Administrative Parole Hearing

0841998 1. Parole To StreetDelaware 2 Or More Bogus Checks
Together Over $50

1 03/06/2025 3y0m0d 02/01/2026 04/28/2026CF-2013-
0410

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 350 of 390
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Tucker, Billy Glenn
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2023815 1. Passed to Stage IIPottawatomie Domestic Assault &
Battery With A Dangerous
Weapon

1 02/25/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/16/2027CF-2024-
0381

Pottawatomie Domestic Assault &
Battery With A Dangerous
Weapon

1 02/25/2025 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0381

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Tyler, David James
Parole Hearing (Board)

0398194 1. Parole To Street
2. Complete Cognitive
Behavioral Treatment
Program2. Mandatory UA's
for12 Months

Lincoln Grand Larceny1 04/13/2021 10y0m0d 11/01/2021 04/25/2024CF-2018-
0078

Lincoln Grand Larceny2 04/13/2021 10y0m0d 11/01/2021 04/25/2024CF-2018-
0078

Lincoln Grand Larceny1 04/13/2021 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 05/02/2026CF-2019-
0049

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 15y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 352 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Urizar Reyes, Herlindo
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0841819 1. Passed to Stage IILe Flore Cruelty To Animals1 06/25/2019 3y0m0d 11/01/2022 06/29/20232019-7

Le Flore Accessory To Felony1 06/14/2022 12y0m0d 01/01/2025 08/17/20262021-344

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 12y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 353 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Urrutia, Richard
Parole Hearing (Board)

0239991 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Substance Abuse
Treatment/Assessmt Prior to
Release
1. Complete Cognitive
Behavior Treatment Prior to
Release
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

2 02/07/2020 10y0m0d 01/01/2022 01/31/2028CF-2018-
4243

Oklahoma Taking/Receiving Taken
Credit Card

3 02/07/2020 1y0m0d 07/01/2020 06/12/2020CF-2018-
4243

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 354 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Valdez, Richard Lee
Re-Entry Hearing

0397313 1. Parole Denied by BoardCotton Manufacture Of CDS1 04/27/2021 14y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/16/20262019-15

Cotton Manufacture Of CDS3 04/27/2021 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/27/20292019-15

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 24y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 355 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Vallandingham, Jason
Administrative Parole Hearing

0622771 1. Parole To StreetCarter False Pret Or Bogus Check
Under $50/Con

1 04/05/2023 5y0m0d 04/01/2024 07/02/2025CF-2020-
0195

Carter False Personation2 04/05/2023 5y0m0d 04/01/2024 07/02/2025CF-2020-
0195

Carter Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

1 04/05/2023 5y0m0d 09/01/2024 09/10/2025CF-2023-
0006

Oklahoma False Pret Or Bogus Check
Over $1000/Con Game

1 08/29/2023 5y0m0d 10/01/2024 09/19/2025CF-2019-
1530

Oklahoma Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

2 08/29/2023 10y0m0d 10/01/2025 09/22/2026CF-2019-
1530

Oklahoma Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

2 08/29/2023 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2019-
1530

Oklahoma Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

1 08/29/2023 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/23/2026CF-2019-
2897

Oklahoma Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

1 08/29/2023 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2019-
2897

Oklahoma False Pret Or Bogus Check
Over $1000/Con Game

2 08/29/2023 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/23/2026CF-2019-
2897

Oklahoma False Pret Or Bogus Check
Over $1000/Con Game

2 08/29/2023 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2019-
2897

Oklahoma Misuse Of
Forged/Counterfeit/Suspe
nded DL

1 08/29/2023 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/24/2026CF-2020-
2692

Oklahoma Misuse Of
Forged/Counterfeit/Suspe
nded DL

1 08/29/2023 15y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2020-
2692

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 8y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 356 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Vang, Kevin Wayne
Parole Hearing (Board)

0384229 1. Parole To Street
2. Substance Abuse
Treatment Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations2. Complete
Cognitive Behavioral
Treatment Program
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

Stephens Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 10/23/2023 30y0m0d 11/01/2025 10/03/2027CF-2023-
0058

Stephens Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 10/23/2023 30y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0058

Stephens Burglary - Second Degree1 10/23/2023 30y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/01/2027CF-2022-
0270

Stephens Burglary - Second Degree1 10/23/2023 30y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0270

Stephens Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 10/23/2023 30y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/01/2027CF-2022-
0270

Stephens Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 10/23/2023 30y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2022-
0270

Grady Dui - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

1 01/09/2024 5y0m0d 04/01/2025 01/22/2026CF-2021-
0270

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 357 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Vowell, Kendall W
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0102332 1. Passed to Stage IICleveland Murder First Degree0 02/27/1984 999y0m99d 03/01/1999 01/20/9999CF-1983-
0867

Cleveland Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

0 02/27/1984 35y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1983-
0868

Cleveland Burglary - Second Degree0 02/27/1984 25y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1983-
0889

Cleveland Defrauding An Innkeeper0 02/27/1984 30y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/9999CF-1983-
0946

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

WADE, SHA LYNN
Parole Hearing (Board)

0575805 1. Parole Denied by BoardCleveland Burglary - Second Degree1 07/15/2012 5y0m0d 05/01/2014 12/12/2014CF-2011-
0556

Cleveland Uttering Forged
Instruments

2 07/15/2012 5y0m0d 05/01/2014 12/12/2014CF-2011-
0556

Cleveland Uttering Forged
Instruments

3 07/15/2012 5y0m0d 05/01/2014 12/12/2014CF-2011-
0556

Cleveland False Declaration Of
Ownership In Pawn Shop

4 07/15/2012 5y0m0d 05/01/2014 12/12/2014CF-2011-
0556

Cleveland Kidnapping1 07/15/2012 20y0m0d 01/01/2016 02/01/2017CF-2011-
0558

Cleveland Kidnapping1 07/15/2012 20y0m0d 12/01/2024CF-2011-
0558

Cleveland Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 07/15/2012 25y0m0d 02/01/2021 02/10/2021CF-2011-
0558

Cleveland Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 07/15/2012 25y0m0d 02/01/2021 02/10/2021CF-2011-
0558

Cleveland Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 07/15/2012 25y0m0d 12/01/2024CF-2011-
0558

Cleveland Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 07/15/2012 25y0m0d 12/01/2024CF-2011-
0558

Cleveland Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 07/15/2012 5y0m0d 10/01/2022 04/08/2023CF-2012-
0550

Cleveland Manufacture Of CDS2 07/15/2012 5y0m0d 10/01/2022 04/08/2023CF-2012-
0550

Cleveland False Declaration Of
Ownership In Pawn Shop

1 08/15/2012 5y0m0d 12/01/2024 10/29/2026CF-2012-
0656

Muskogee Conspiracy1 07/14/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2016 08/09/2016CF-2024-
0182

Muskogee Conspiracy1 07/14/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2016 08/09/2016CF-2024-
0182

Muskogee Conspiracy1 07/14/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2016 08/09/2016CF-2024-
0182

Muskogee Conspiracy1 07/14/2025 4y0m0d 01/01/2016 08/09/2016CF-2024-
0182

Muskogee Conspiracy1 07/14/2025 4y0m0d 02/01/2018 09/23/2018CF-2024-
0182

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 359 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

WADE, SHA LYNN
Parole Hearing (Board)

0575805 1. Parole Denied by Board

Muskogee Conspiracy1 07/14/2025 4y0m0d 12/01/2024 10/28/2030CF-2024-
0182

Muskogee Conspiracy1 07/14/2025 4y0m0d 04/01/2024 11/28/2025CF-2024-
0182

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 24y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 360 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Waldrop, Chase Lee
Re-Entry Hearing

0706029 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 02/17/2022 5y0m0d 04/01/2023 07/02/2023CF-2019-
3931

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 02/17/2022 5y0m0d 12/01/2024CF-2019-
3931

Oklahoma Possessing Incomplete
Credit Card

1 02/17/2022 7y0m0d 05/01/2023 07/15/2023CF-2021-
2044

Oklahoma Possessing Incomplete
Credit Card

1 02/17/2022 7y0m0d 12/01/2024CF-2021-
2044

Oklahoma False Pret Or Bogus Check
Under $50/Con

2 02/17/2022 7y0m0d 05/01/2023 07/15/2023CF-2021-
2044

Oklahoma False Pret Or Bogus Check
Under $50/Con

2 02/17/2022 7y0m0d 12/01/2024CF-2021-
2044

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 02/17/2022 4y0m0d 06/01/2023 07/23/2023CF-2022-
0344

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 02/17/2022 7y0m0d 06/01/2023 07/23/2023CF-2022-
0344

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 02/17/2022 7y0m0d 12/01/2024CF-2022-
0344

Kingfisher Manufacture Of CDS1 07/28/2022 7y0m0d 12/01/2024 03/04/2026CF-16-49R

Kingfisher Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 07/28/2022 7y0m0d 12/01/2024 03/04/2026CF-16-49R

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 361 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Walker, Darrell Donick
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0252754 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Indecent Exposure1 10/02/2023 10y0m0d 11/01/2026 03/07/2027CF-2023-
2267

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 362 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Walker, Roy D
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0162672 1. Passed to Stage IIOklahoma Burglary - Second Degree0 11/18/1988 20y0m0d 09/01/1998 05/06/199288-2508

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

0 11/18/1988 20y0m0d 01/01/1999 01/21/200488-2511

Oklahoma Burglary - First Degree0 11/18/1988 30y0m0d 02/01/2014 05/27/201988-4865

Oklahoma Burglary - First Degree0 11/18/1988 30y0m0d 02/01/2014 05/27/201988-4865

Oklahoma Burglary - First Degree0 11/18/1988 30y0m0d 02/01/2014 05/27/201988-4865

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 11/18/1988 50y0m0d 06/01/2034 08/14/204288-4868

Oklahoma Burglary - First Degree2 11/18/1988 50y0m0d 06/01/2034 08/14/204288-4868

Oklahoma Assault With Intent To
Commit Sex Offense

3 11/18/1988 50y0m0d 06/01/2034 08/14/204288-4868

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 80y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 363 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Walker, Skyla Renee
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2021881 1. Parole Denied by BoardMuskogee Burglary - Second Degree1 12/05/2024 7y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/2027CF-2024-
0317

Muskogee Burglary - Second Degree1 12/05/2024 7y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0317

Muskogee Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 12/05/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 01/20/2027CF-2024-
0445

Muskogee Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 12/05/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2024-
0445

Muskogee Burglary - Second Degree1 12/05/2024 7y0m0d 08/01/2025 11/22/2026CF-2023-
0308

Muskogee Burglary - Second Degree1 12/05/2024 7y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0308

Muskogee Arson - Third Degree1 12/05/2024 7y0m0d 08/01/2025 11/16/2026CF-2023-
0266

Muskogee Arson - Third Degree1 12/05/2024 7y0m0d 01/01/2026CF-2023-
0266

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 364 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Walls, Zavarious Buzeiur
Parole Hearing (Board)

2019592 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Interfering With Fireman1 08/09/2024 2y0m0d 12/01/2024 05/29/2026CF-2024-
2056

Tulsa Malicious Injury To
Property - Over $1000

2 08/09/2024 2y0m0d 12/01/2024 05/29/2026CF-2024-
2056

Tulsa Prisoner Placing Body
Fluid On Gov't Emp

1 08/09/2024 2y0m0d 12/01/2024 05/29/2026CF-2024-
2055

Tulsa Prisoner Placing Body
Fluid On Gov't Emp

2 08/09/2024 2y0m0d 12/01/2024 05/29/2026CF-2024-
2055

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 365 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Wanzer, Michael
Parole Hearing (Board)

0730555 1. StrickenBlaine Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 04/10/2019 5y0m0d 07/01/2020 12/23/2020CF-2017-
0005

Blaine Burglary - Second Degree1 04/10/2019 15y0m0d 01/01/2023 05/10/2028CF-2019-
0015

Blaine Burglary - Second Degree2 04/10/2019 15y0m0d 01/01/2023 05/10/2028CF-2019-
0015

Blaine Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

3 04/10/2019 15y0m0d 01/01/2023 05/10/2028CF-2019-
0015

Blaine Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

4 04/10/2019 15y0m0d 01/01/2023 05/10/2028CF-2019-
0015

Blaine Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

5 04/10/2019 15y0m0d 01/01/2023 05/10/2028CF-2019-
0015

Kingfisher Burglary - Second Degree1 08/15/2019 6y0m0d 03/01/2021 07/15/2021CF-2015-
0123

Kingfisher Burglary - Second Degree1 08/15/2019 6y0m0d 03/01/2021 07/15/2021CF-2015-
0016

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 15y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 366 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Ward, Ryan Alyn
Parole Hearing (Board)

0733435 1. Parole Denied by BoardCleveland Burglary - Third Degree1 05/17/2022 7y0m0d 01/01/2024 02/25/2026CF-2022-
0443

Cleveland Burglary - Third Degree2 05/17/2022 7y0m0d 01/01/2024 02/25/2026CF-2022-
0443

Cleveland Burglary - Third Degree3 05/17/2022 7y0m0d 01/01/2024 02/25/2026CF-2022-
0443

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 367 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Watson, Fredrick
Commutation Hearing (Stage
Two)

0679957 1. Passed per Attorney
Request

Muskogee Murder First Degree1 10/20/2013 999y0m99d 03/01/2050 01/20/9999CF-2011-
1044

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 368 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Webb, Samuel Ray
Re-Entry Hearing

2017676 1. Parole Denied by BoardMuskogee Indecent Exposure1 02/21/2025 5y0m0d 07/01/2025 09/04/2026CF-2023-
0690

Muskogee Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 02/21/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/05/2026CF-2024-
0465

Muskogee Protective Order Violation1 02/21/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/05/2026CF-2024-
0431

Muskogee Violation Of Protection
Order

1 02/21/2025 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 11/05/2026CF-2024-
0458

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 369 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Weis, Timothy Allen
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2009240 1. Parole Denied by BoardCleveland Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 05/18/2023 7y0m0d 08/01/2024 09/01/2026CF-2022-
0712

Cleveland Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 05/18/2023 7y0m0d 12/01/2024 10/21/2026CF-2023-
0342

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 370 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

West, David Johnathan II
Re-Entry Hearing

0497411 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Substance Abuse
Treatment/Assessmt Prior to
Release
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

Oklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 11/26/2007 12y0m0d 03/01/2010 05/01/20122004-1413

Oklahoma Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

2 11/26/2007 10y0m0d 07/01/2009 08/14/20112004-1413

Oklahoma Forgery 2nd - Notes,
Checks, Bills, Draft

1 04/10/2006 7y0m0d 09/01/2008 08/17/20102004-6048

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 04/10/2006 5y0m0d 01/01/2008 12/06/20092004-6048

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 11/26/2007 10y0m0d 02/01/2010 10/31/20112006-1

Oklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 11/26/2007 30y0m0d 01/01/2017 03/08/20172006-7659

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 11/26/2007 30y0m0d 01/01/2017 03/08/20172006-7659

Oklahoma Unlawful Possession Of
Paraphernalia

3 11/26/2007 1y0m0d 01/01/2008 01/08/20082006-7659

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

4 11/26/2007 30y0m0d 01/01/2017 03/08/20172006-7659

Oklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 11/26/2007 30y0m0d 02/01/2017 03/08/20172006-8273

Oklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 11/26/2007 30y0m0d 02/01/2017 03/08/20172006-8273

Oklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 11/26/2007 30y0m0d 02/01/2017 03/08/20172006-8273

Oklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 11/26/2007 30y0m0d 02/01/2017 03/08/20172006-8273

Oklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss
W/Intent

1 11/26/2007 30y0m0d 02/01/2017 03/08/20172006-8273

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 11/26/2007 30y0m0d 02/01/2017 03/08/20172006-8273

Oklahoma Prisoner Placing Body
Fluid On Gov't Emp

1 11/26/2007 1y0m0d 07/01/2017 06/09/20172007-5846

Oklahoma Prisoner Placing Body
Fluid On Gov't Emp

2 11/26/2007 1y0m0d 07/01/2017 06/09/20172007-5846

Oklahoma Prisoner Placing Body
Fluid On Gov't Emp

3 11/26/2007 1y0m0d 07/01/2017 06/09/20172007-5846

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 371 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

West, David Johnathan II
Re-Entry Hearing

0497411 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Substance Abuse
Treatment/Assessmt Prior to
Release
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

Oklahoma Prisoner Placing Body
Fluid On Gov't Emp

4 11/26/2007 1y0m0d 07/01/2017 06/09/20172007-5846

Oklahoma Prisoner Placing Body
Fluid On Gov't Emp

5 11/26/2007 1y0m0d 07/01/2017 06/09/20172007-5846

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 07/26/2018 15y0m0d 01/01/2023 06/17/20312018-73

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 07/26/2018 15y0m0d 01/01/2023 01/16/20242018-73

Oklahoma Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

3 07/26/2018 15y0m0d 01/01/2023 01/16/20242018-73

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 31y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 372 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

White, Dreyce Shawn
Administrative Parole Hearing

2013149 1. Parole Denied by BoardCleveland Burglary - Second Degree1 10/03/2024 5y0m0d 09/01/2025 06/23/2026CF-2022-
0296

Cleveland Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/03/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 08/03/2026CF-2024-
1269

Cleveland Bail Jumping1 10/03/2024 2y0m0d 01/01/2025 06/22/2025CF-2022-
1455

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

Wild, Thomas Edward II
Parole Hearing (Board)

0794091 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete VO-TECH Prior to
Rel
2. Substance Abuse
Treatment Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations2.
Mandatory UA's for12 Months
2. Weekly AA meetings for 12
months
2. Complete 12 Months of NA

Garfield Dist/CDS W/In 2000 Ft
Park/School

1 05/23/2018 15y0m0d 12/01/2025 01/25/2027CF-2017-
0312

Garfield Dist/CDS W/In 2000 Ft
Park/School

1 05/23/2018 15y0m0d 02/01/2025CF-2017-
0312

Garfield Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 05/23/2018 15y0m0d 01/01/2026 02/08/2027CF-2017-
0487

Garfield Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 05/23/2018 15y0m0d 02/01/2025CF-2017-
0487

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 11y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 373 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Wilhoit, David Samuel III
Re-Entry Hearing

0189806 1. Parole Denied by BoardWagoner Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 06/15/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/13/2026CF-2023-
0053

Wagoner Sex Offender Residing
w/in 2000 ft of
School/Park/Campsite

2 06/15/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/13/2026CF-2023-
0053

Wagoner Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 06/15/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/13/2026CF-2024-
0029

Wagoner Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 06/15/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 07/13/2026CF-2019-
0128

Wagoner Sex Offender Residing
w/in 2000 ft of
School/Park/Campsite

2 06/15/2024 3y0m0d 05/01/2025 09/30/2025CF-2019-
0128

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 374 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Willhite, Tray Burnette
Parole Hearing (Board)

0684069 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/14/2023 5y0m0d 07/01/2024 06/03/2024CF-2023-
3395

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/14/2023 5y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2023-
3395

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/14/2023 3y0m0d 07/01/2024 04/09/2025CF-2023-
3395

Tulsa Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 06/03/2024 2y0m0d 07/01/2024 11/05/2024CF-2021-
1553

Tulsa Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 06/03/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2025 03/19/2026CF-2023-
4076

Tulsa Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 06/03/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2023-
4076

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 06/03/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2025 12/20/2025CF-2023-
4076

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 06/03/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2023-
4076

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 06/03/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2025 12/20/2025CF-2023-
4076

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 06/03/2024 15y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2023-
4076

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 4y 11m 30d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026
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PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Williams, Aaron Glen
Parole Hearing (Board)

0264603 1. Parole To Street
1. Post Date
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months

Sequoyah Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

0 10/24/1997 2y0m0d 07/01/1998 10/23/199997-280

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 07/01/2020 20y0m0d 01/01/2024 09/14/20272020-1324

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 07/01/2020 20y0m0d 01/01/20252020-1324

Oklahoma Commit Felony W/Firearm
W/Defaced ID Num

2 07/01/2020 20y0m0d 01/01/2024 08/24/20252020-1324

Oklahoma Commit Felony W/Firearm
W/Defaced ID Num

2 07/01/2020 20y0m0d 01/01/20252020-1324

Adair Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/01/2020 6y0m0d 04/01/2022 10/27/20222019-157

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 15y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 376 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando



INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Williams, Ashley Ray
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0424624 1. Parole Denied by BoardCarter Robbery First Degree
Definition

1 01/31/2013 20y0m0d 09/01/2029 08/19/20292012-395

Carter Pointing Firearm3 01/31/2013 5y0m0d 05/01/2014 05/02/20152012-395

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 20y 0m 0d
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNT/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Williams, Bobby J
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0087945 1. Passed to Stage IIOklahoma Murder First Degree1 03/29/1974 999y0m99d 04/01/1989 01/20/999973-3181

Lincoln Murder First Degree0 06/12/1974 999y0m99d 01/01/2026 01/20/999974-57

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life
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CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Williams, Brenden Christopher
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0464564 1. Parole Denied by BoardOklahoma Shooting With Intent To
Kill

1 02/05/2007 35y0m0d 08/01/2026 08/08/2026CF-2005-
2672

Oklahoma Shooting With Intent To
Kill

1 02/05/2007 35y0m0d 01/01/2035CF-2005-
2672

Oklahoma Shooting With Intent To
Kill

2 02/05/2007 35y0m0d 08/01/2026 08/08/2026CF-2005-
2672

Oklahoma Shooting With Intent To
Kill

2 02/05/2007 35y0m0d 01/01/2035CF-2005-
2672

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 02/05/2007 10y0m0d 09/01/2008 01/28/2011CF-2005-
2672

Oklahoma Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

5 02/05/2007 10y0m0d 09/01/2008 01/28/2011CF-2005-
2672

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

6 02/05/2007 5y0m0d 04/01/2007 08/14/2008CF-2005-
2672

Cleveland Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 07/31/2007 25y0m0d 12/01/2015 10/19/2028CF-2005-
0615

Cleveland Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

2 07/31/2007 25y0m0d 12/01/2015 07/16/2017CF-2005-
0615

Cleveland Using Offensive Weapon
In Felony

3 07/31/2007 10y0m0d 12/01/2010 02/20/2012CF-2005-
0615

Cleveland Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

4 07/31/2007 10y0m0d 12/01/2010 02/20/2012CF-2005-
0615

Cleveland Robbery First Degree
Definition

1 07/31/2007 25y0m0d 11/01/2028 10/29/2028CF-2005-
0725

Cleveland Robbery First Degree
Definition

1 07/31/2007 25y0m0d 11/01/2028 10/28/2028CF-2005-
0322

Cleveland Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 07/31/2007 10y0m0d 04/01/2010 11/17/2011CF-2003-
1413

Cleveland Manufacture Of CDS2 07/31/2007 10y0m0d 04/01/2010 11/17/2011CF-2003-
1413

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 25y 0m 0d
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DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Williams, Fatima Jeanette
Parole Hearing (Board)

2023465 1. Parole To Street
1. Complete Subst. Abuse
Support Svcs (SASS) Prior to
Release
2. Mandatory UA's for12
Months2. Mental Health
Evaluation & Follow
Treatment Recommendations

McClain Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 07/03/2025 2y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/28/2026CF-2023-
0016

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo
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DATE TERM PE DATE PRD BOARD ACTION

CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Wilson, Donald R
Commutation Hearing (Stage
Two)

0072424 1. Commutation of Sentence
Recommended by Board

Garvin Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

0 03/22/1991 50y0m0d 06/01/202690-92

Garvin Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

0 03/22/1991 50y0m0d 06/01/2026 01/20/999990-92

Garvin Murder First Degree0 08/01/1991 999y0m99d 08/01/2005 01/20/999990-90

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: Life
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Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Wilson, Frederick Lynndale
Re-Entry Hearing

0737934 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 06/09/2025 3y0m0d 01/01/2026 10/24/2026CF-2024-
4467

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 3y 0m 0d

Wilson, Rachel Dawn
Re-Entry Hearing

2021196 1. Parole Denied by BoardPawnee Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 09/13/2024 5y0m0d 01/01/2026 03/13/2027CF-2022-
0039

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 5y 0m 0d
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Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Wilson, Tony Duane
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

2021511 1. Passed to Stage IITulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 11/12/2024 10y0m0d 01/01/2026 06/29/2028CF-2023-
2220

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d
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Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Winford, Cody T D Alexander
Re-Entry Hearing

0647106 1. Parole To Detainer or
Street
1. Complete Cognitive
Behavior Treatment Prior to
Release
2. Substance Abuse
Treatment Eval/Follow Trtmt
Recommendations2.
Mandatory UA's for12 Months

Custer Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 03/24/2023 7y0m0d 11/01/2024 03/08/2027CF-2022-
0154

Custer Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

2 03/24/2023 7y0m0d 11/01/2024 03/08/2027CF-2022-
0154

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d
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SIRDOCKET:

CASE #

Womble, Joseph Zachary
Parole Hearing (Board)

0468506 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Robbery Second Degree1 08/03/2023 6y0m0d 01/01/2025 08/19/2027CF-2023-
2183

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 0m 0d
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ParoleDOCKET:

CASE #

Wood, Adam Laray
Administrative Parole Hearing

0472598 1. Parole Denied by BoardBeckham Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule I, II, III or IV)

1 04/18/2013 15y0m0d 04/01/2026 06/06/2026CF-2013-
0108

Beckham Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 04/18/2013 15y0m0d 04/01/2026 06/06/2026CF-2013-
0108

Beckham Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule I, II, III or IV)

1 04/18/2013 15y0m0d 04/01/2026CF-2013-
0108

Beckham Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 04/18/2013 15y0m0d 04/01/2026CF-2013-
0108

Beckham Conspiracy1 09/01/2020 10y0m0d 04/01/2026 06/06/2026CF-2017-
0269

Beckham Conspiracy1 09/01/2020 10y0m0d 04/01/2026CF-2017-
0269

Beckham Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 01/31/2024 7y0m0d 09/01/2025 06/06/2026CF-2022-
0042

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 7y 0m 0d
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CommutationDOCKET:

CASE #

Young, Matthew Orlando
Commutation Hearing (Initial)

0591589 1. Parole Denied by BoardTulsa Manslaughter First Degree1 01/06/2009 40y0m0d 12/01/2041 11/12/20412007-6168

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 40y 0m 0d
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Re-EntryDOCKET:

CASE #

Young, Nathan Alan
Re-Entry Hearing

2025754 1. Parole Denied by BoardCleveland Larceny Of Merch From
Retailer

1 06/05/2025 5y0m0d 09/01/2025 02/14/2026CF-2023-
1045

Cleveland Larceny Of Merch From
Retailer

1 06/05/2025 5y0m0d 09/01/2025CF-2023-
1045

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 2y 0m 0d
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Stage IIDOCKET:

CASE #

Zellner, Mitchell Ray
Parole Hearing (Stage II)

0863756 1. Parole Denied by BoardCanadian Aggravated Assault And
Battery

1 08/02/2024 10y0m0d 11/01/2025 01/29/2027CF-2024-
0245

Canadian Aggravated Assault And
Battery

1 08/02/2024 10y0m0d 11/01/2025CF-2024-
0245

Canadian Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 05/29/2024 6y0m0d 11/01/2025CF-2015-
0161

Canadian Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

2 05/29/2024 6y0m0d 11/01/2025CF-2015-
0161

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 6y 0m 0d
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Stage IDOCKET:

CASE #

Zotigh, Albert Wesley
Parole Hearing (Stage I)

0401464 1. Parole Denied by BoardKay Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 06/12/2023 30y0m0d 01/01/2025 12/30/2026CF-2022-
0377

Kay Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 06/12/2023 30y0m0d 01/01/2025CF-2022-
0377

TOTAL SENTENCE LENGTH: 10y 0m 0d

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR507 - 11

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION

  FOR:  01/12/2026

PAGE: 390 of 390

PROCESSED: 01/22/2026  09:41 AM

REQUESTOR: Jennifer Pando


